

Nightsun® XP Components and Cables

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	033338	SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NS XP NON-I/O
2	033338-3	SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NS XP NON-I/O
3	033338-4	SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NS XP
4	033338-4-1	SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NS XP (36173)
5	033338-ECUK	SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NS XP
6	033704	SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, IFCO XP
7	033704-1	S'LIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, IFCO XP, NO DVTAIL
8	033704-2	S'LIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NSXP IR LED RING
9	033704-3	NIGHTSUN XP IR LED
10	033340	XP JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY
11	032788-1	CONTROLLER ASSY, SL / NSII PROT.
12	032788-2	CONTROLLER ASSY, SL / SLASS PROT.
13	032788-3	CONTROLLER ASSY, SL / NSII PROT.
14	033002	CONTROL BOX ASSY, SIDECAR
15	033002-1	CONTROL BOX ASSY, SIDECAR/COIL CABLE
16	034363-2	CONTROL PANEL, CNSL MT, NIGHTSUN XP
17	032638	CABLE ASSY, BULKHEAD TO HAND CONTROLLER
18	032639-160	CABLE ASSY, J-BOX TO BLKHD, CONTROL, NSII
19	032640-200	CABLE ASSY, INPUT POWER, NSII
20	032641-60	CABLE ASSY, J-BOX TO BLKHD, POWER, NSII
21	032642-60	CABLE ASSY, J-BOX TO BLKHD, SIGNAL, NSII
22	032643-2-60	CABLE ASSY, SIGNAL CABLE BLKHD TO GIMBAL
23	032644-2-60	CABLE ASSY, BLKHD TO GIMBAL NSII

“These commodities, technology or software are governed by the Export Administration Regulations (15 CFR 730-774), and are categorized as ECCN 9A991d.”

033338 / SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NS XP NON-I/O

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017386	REFLECTOR AND RING ASSY, SX-16
2	017461	TRANSFORMER T1 COMBINED SX-16
3	017463-3	FILTER ASSY RF, NS XP
4	017466	TRANSFORMER
5	017470	VIBRATOR SX-16 & SX-5
6	017474	BUS BAR CAPACITOR
7	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
8	017603-2	NAMEPLATE FAA-PMA
9	01768	CABLE, 6 AWG, 600V
10	022045	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, 3.5", GEN/SLT *SCM*
11	023081	PCB ASSY STARTER SX-16
12	023081-1	PC BOARD, DETAIL STARTER CKT, 14 TERMS
13	025600-1	BRACKET, RELAY VIBRATOR, SB
14	025809	PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING
15	032404	HOUSING, S'LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM, PRIMER
16	032405	RING, LENS MOUNTING
17	032405-110-17925WH	RING, LENS MOUNTING, PAINTED, WHITE
18	032407	MOUNTING RING, SEARCHLIGHT, *SCM*
19	032421	MICROMOTOR, DC 24V
20	032423	TRANSFORMER, HIGH VOLTAGE
21	032451	MOUNTING RING, FAN
22	032454	BUSS BAR
23	032464-1	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE A, *SCM*
24	032464-2	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE B, *SCM*
25	032466-02	MOUNTING, WING PLATE, SIDE B, *SCM*
26	032483	COLLECTOR INTERFACE ASSY
27	032486-100	SEARCHLIGHT ASSY, NIGHTSUN XP
28	032489	CLAMP, FAN MOUNTING
29	032492-WHT	LENS ASSEMBLY, WHITE
30	032493	LENS, SEARCHLIGHT
31	032503	SPARK GAP ASSY
32	032566	JACKSCREW
33	032798	FILTER RING
34	032801	FILTER, AIR
35	032806	FAN COVER ASSY
36	032807	DISC, COUPLING
37	032827	FILTER SCREEN
38	032913	BRACKET, COMMUTATOR
39	032914	TUBE, LIGHT, ALUMINUM
40	032926	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER
41	032935	CABLE ASSY, BRAIDED
42	032945	GUIDE ROD
43	033004	LEAD SCREW, ACME
44	033005	FOCUS CARRIAGE SLIDE
45	033006	FOCUS CARRIAGE BASE
46	033053	SCREEN, SUPPORT, FILTER
47	033060	SCREW, JSHC, SELF-LOCKING, ELEMENT STRIP
48	033119	PWB FAB DETAILS, FOCUS, NSII XP
49	033120	FOCUS BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
50	033332	DOOR, ACCESS, INNER COVER, NS XP
51	033341	BRACKET, ROLLER, NSII XP
52	033345	LAMP ASSY 1600W XENON NS XP
53	033349	BRACKET, HORIZONTAL BOARD, NSII XP
54	033350	FOCUS CARRIAGE ASSY, NS XP
55	033351	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER BOARD, NSII XP
56	033352	BOARD, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
57	033353	TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
58	033354	BOARD, SPARK GAP, NS XP

59	033356	BOARD, MOUNTING, HORIZONTAL, NSII XP
60	033357	HORIZONTAL MOUNTING BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
61	033358	BOARD, COMPONENT MOUNTING, NSII XP
62	033359	RING ASSY, NSII XP
63	033360	INTERNAL INTEGRATION ASSY, NSII XP
64	033362	SCREW, STOP (ALTERED) , NSII XP
65	033366-2	STANDOFF, HEX, THREADED, M/F
66	033367-WHT	COVER ASSY, GIMBAL INNER, WHITE, NS XP
67	033372	STARTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY, NS XP
68	033374	PWB FAB DETAILS, SPOOLER, NS XP
69	033376	PCB ASSY, SPOOLER, NS XP
70	033377	CLAMP, HARNESS, NSII XP
71	033381	EDGING, SHROUD, BLACK NEOPRENE, NSII XP
72	033383	BRACKET, HOUR METER
73	033384	SPIDER ASSY, FRONT, NSII XP
74	033385-17925-WHT	COVER, GIMBAL SIDE, PAINTED, WHITE
75	033386-WHT	GIMBAL SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY, WHITE
76	033388	ROLLER, LAMP SUPPORT, NSII XP
77	033389	PIN, ROLLER, NSII XP
78	033394	PLATE, BOLT, ELECTRICAL SIDE
79	033396	LIGHT SHIELD ASSY, NSII XP
80	033399	PWB FAB DETAILS, METER, NSII XP
81	033400	METER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
82	033410	CLAMP, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
83	033412	CABLE ASSY, ANODE, NSII XP
84	033413	CABLE ASSY, HOUR METER, NSII XP
85	033414	HARNESS, CURRENT SENSOR I/F
86	033415	NUT, LEAD ACME, MODIFIED
87	033451-1	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, AZIMUTH, NSII XP
88	033451-2	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, ELEVATION, NSII XP
89	033452-2	CABLE ASSY, MOTOR, ELEVATION, NSII XP
90	033453	CABLE ASSY, GUI PORT, NSII XP
91	033454	CABLE ASSY, S'LT SIGNAL, NSII XP
92	033455	CABLE ASSY, PROGRAMMING PORT, NSII XP
93	033459	FAN ASSY, GIMBAL, NSII XP
94	033502	PWB ASSY, GIMBAL ELECT-NON-I/O, NSII XP
95	033512	INSULATOR LATCH PLATE, NSII XP
96	033513	COVER, INSULATOR, NSII XP
97	033514	PLATE, CONDUCTOR, NSII XP
98	033554	HARNESS ASSY, SPOOLER, NSII XP NON I/O
99	033556	LATCH PLATE INSULATOR ASSY, NSII XP MAR
100	033557	SHIELD, INSULATOR
101	033558	GUARD, SPRAY
102	033611	GUARD, HARNESS, NSII XP
103	033614	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, NSII XP
104	033715	RETAINER, JACKSCREW
105	033729	CONNECTOR, SPECIFICATION CONTROL DWG
106	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
107	033739	CABLE ASSY, GIMBAL PWB TO GIMBAL BLKHD
108	033832	WING PLATE ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING *SCM*
109	033865	ADAPTER ASSY, AIRCRAFT *SCM*
110	033877	SHROUD, TOP, NS XP
111	033894	SHROUD ASSY, NS XP
112	033941	FILTER ASSEMBLY, LAMP POWER
113	034249	BRACKET, COLLECTOR RING
114	034251	GIMBAL MECHANICAL SUBASSEMBLY, NS XP
115	1-794610-2	RECEPTACLE
116	1-87175-2	HOUSING-LOCKING CLIP, SINGLE ROW
117	1-87523-9	CONTACT, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN RECPTACLE
118	1-87756-8	CONTACT, FEMALE, CRIMP, 22-26 AWG
119	103166-1	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
120	103166-2	HEADER, 8 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
121	114121 .625 SS 12A	SCREW, SHC, CAPTIVE
122	114134-625-SS	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, CAPTIVE
123	147102-3	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
124	147102-6	HEADER, 12 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
125	147102-7	HEADER, 14 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE

126	1515-M06-F04-832	STANDOFF
127	1575-1000B	COMMUTATION MODULE
128	19007-0029	LUG, TERMINAL, FLAG SLIP ON, 16-14 AWG
129	2-794617-4	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 24 POSITION
130	20-101-0517	MICROPROCESSOR, CORE MODULE
131	205090-1	CONNECTOR, SUBMINIATURE, AMPLITE
132	205203-8	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN
133	205205-7	CONNECTOR, 15 PIN, FEMALE
134	222	LOCTITE
135	24-6337-8802	SOLDER, WIRE, SN63Pb37, "245," .031" DIA
136	2406KL-05W-B50-L00	FAN, AXIAL 24VDC 4600 RPM, 18.3 CFM
137	24D15.200HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-15V out, 5W
138	24D5.500HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-5.0V out, 5W
139	24S5.2000NT	CONVERTER, DC TO DC, 5V, 2A
140	262	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH
141	2643665802	EMI SUPPRESSION CORE
142	272	LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER, HI-TEMP & STRENGTH
143	2N2222A	TRANSISTOR, BIPOLAR, 40V 400mA
144	3-640706-1	CONTACT, SL-156 CRIMP, 7 AMP, BRASS TIN
145	301	HOLDER, BATTERY
146	311SM23-T	SWITCH, SUBMINIATURE 1 AMP, 0.285" LEVER
147	320-9505-006	KIT, JACKPOST REAR PANEL MOUNT
148	320-9508-025	KIT, JACKSCREW, SLOTTED
149	39-01-2045	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 4 POS
150	43178-2002	CONTACT, MALE
151	43375-0001	CONTACT, PIN
152	43680-2003	PLUG, 3 CIRCUIT HOUSING
153	44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.4	FENCE, 2-PIECE EMI (44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.4)
154	44441-2002	CONNECTOR
155	44441-2003	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 3 CIRCUITS
156	4471CC	SCREW, 4-40 UNC, 0.125 D X 0.625 LG
157	4701-40-20093-04	FOAM, PORON SOFT BLACK
158	5041RA.640-1	SPACER, FRONT, 3/8" OD X 0.253" ID ALUM
159	515D477M063DK6AE3	CAPACITOR, 470µF, 63WVDC
160	5205817-3	SCREWLOCK KIT, #4-40, FEMALE
161	5608-52	WASHER, SHOULDER, #5
162	5610-267-110	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT, #8, .187ID, .343OD
163	5610-485-031	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT ROUND, .031THICK
164	562R5HKZS10	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.01µF
165	594D156X9050R2T	CAPACITOR, CHIP, 15µF, 50WVDC, +/-10%
166	640250-2	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 2 CKT
167	640250-3	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 3 CKT
168	640250-4	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 4 CKT
169	640445-2	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 2 CKT
170	640445-3	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 3 CKT
171	640445-4	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 4 CKT
172	68G-.093-SS-1	WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL
173	715C20DKT50	CAPACITOR, 500 pF, 20 KV
174	78-RS4	VIBRATOR SOCKET ASSEMBLY
175	794611-3	CONTACT, RECEPTACLE
176	794617-2	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 2 POSITION
177	794617-4	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 4 PIN HEADER
178	794617-6	RECEPTACLE, FEMALE, 6 CONTACTS, DUAL ROW
179	800010SS	RETAINER, WASHER, 1/4-20
180	8002ZB	STANDOFF, MALE/FEMALE 8-32 X 2.5" LG
181	80165S	SPRING, EXTENSION, 180" OD, 1.25" LG
182	8121-RC	INDUCTOR, CHOKES, 1000UH, 20AMP, 7 MOHM
183	8191	TERMINAL, VERTICAL PCB SCREW
184	8281	STANDOFF, BRASS, M/F 8-32 X 3/8" LG
185	833-93-03410001000	CONNECTOR 34PIN HDR 833-93-034-10-001000
186	8346	STANDOFF, THREADED, 6-32 X .87" LG
187	8412	TAPE, MYLAR, 1 X 1-1/2
188	8421	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 1/4" X 1/4"
189	8422	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 6-32, 1/4" X 3/8"
190	85094	METER, HOUR, HOBBS
191	8541	SPACER, #10 X 5/16" OD X 1/4" L
192	87165-1	CONTACT, LOCKING CLIP

193	87499-6	RECEPTACLE, 3 POS
194	87631-2	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 6 CONTACTS
195	87631-4	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 8 CONTACTS
196	87631-6	CONNECTOR, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN, 10 PIN
197	903143 SS 1	WASHER, INT. TOOTH LOCK
198	90H-.125-N-1	WASHER, FLAT, NYLON, #6
199	9214	SPACER, 1/4OD X .187L #8 ALUMINUM
200	9287	STANDOFF, ROUND
201	95J1R0E	RESISTOR, 1 OHM 5W
202	A10R116	RIVNUT
203	A5B15-000604	HUB, COUPLING
204	AA52080-B-4	LACING CORD, TYPE 1, BLACK, SIZE 4
205	AA59569R36T0250	WIRE BRAID COPPER TIN COATED 1/4ID SHIELD
206	AA59569R36T0781	WIRE SHIELDING BRAID, TINNED .781 DIA
207	ABMM-AT-CO	CABLE TIE MOUNT, 4 WAY ENTRY 0.75" x 0.75"
208	AD32BS	POP RIVET, OPEN END, 5056 AL, .094 X.240
209	AD45ABS	POP RIVET, 1/8"DIA X .45"L
210	AD7414ARM-0	SENSOR, I2C DIGITAL TEMP, 8 PIN MSOP ESD
211	AMP100	CURRENT SENSOR, HALL EFFECT, 100AMP
212	B3FS-1010	SWITCH, SPST NORMALLY OPEN SURFACE MT
213	B8J15RE	RESISTOR, 15 OHM 8W
214	BPF-1-1/4	PLUG, BUTTON W/FLUSH-TYPE HEAD, .86"HOLE
215	C1206C102J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .001µF, 25V
216	C1206C103J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .01µF, 50V
217	C1206C104J5RAC	CAPACITOR, 100KpF, 50V @ -55° C ±5%
218	C1206C182K5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, 1800pF, 50V
219	C1206C474K3RAC	CAPACITOR, 470K pF, 25V @ -55° C ± 10%
220	C330C223J1G5CA	CAPACITOR, 0.022µF, 100VVDC @ +20% -5%
221	CC-61	SPRING, COMPRESSION
222	CD2520FC-0.10-1%	RESISTOR, 0.1 OHM, 1%, 1.5W
223	CD74HCT08M	GATE, INVERTER LOGIC IC, 14 PINS ESD
224	CD74HCT245M	TRANSCEIVER, OCTAL-BUS, 3-STATE ESD
225	CEC-12	CAP PLUG, SIZE 12, ESD COMPLIANT
226	CEC-24	CAP PLUG, SIZE 24, ESD COMPLIANT
227	CK05BX104K	CAPACITOR, 100K pF, 50VVDC @ -55° C -10%
228	CMX309FLC2.000MT	OSCILLATOR, CRYSTALCLOCK, 2MHZ, 5V, 50PF
229	CRCW0603100RFKEA	RESISTOR, 100 OHM 0.1W ±1%
230	CRCW06031K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 0.1W ±1%
231	CRCW06032K21FKEA	RESISTOR, 2.21 KOHM 0.1W ±1%
232	CRCW0603332RFKEA	RESISTOR, 332 OHM 0.1W
233	CRCW0603750RFKEA	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 0.1W
234	CRCW080510K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 10K OHM 1/8W
235	CRCW0805124RFKEA	RESISTOR, 124 OHM 1/8W
236	CRCW080512K4FKEA	RESISTOR, 12.4 KOHM 1/8W ±1%
237	CRCW08051K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 1/8W
238	CRCW0805267RFKEA	RESISTOR, 267 OHM 1/8W
239	CRCW0805300RFKEA	RESISTOR, 300 OHM 1/8W
240	CRCW080547K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 47 KOHM 1/8W
241	CRCW0805499KFKEA	RESISTOR, 499 KOHM 1/8W
242	CRCW080549K9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9K OHM 1/8W
243	CRCW080549R9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9 OHM 1/8W
244	CRCW080568K1FKEA	RESISTOR, 68.1 KOHM 1/8W
245	CRCW1206120RFKEA	RESISTOR, 120 OHM
246	CV1-1142	ADHESIVE, NUSIL
247	D38999/24WB35PN	CONNECTOR, 13 PIN, JAM NUT, CIRCULAR
248	D4731	CABLE, 4COND: 20AWG, SHIELD
249	D4902	WIRE, TC ROPE, 6 AWG, 7 X 150 X 36
250	D4992	WIRE, UL3239, 16 AWG, 45 KV, BLACK
251	FP5332F	RECEPTACLE, INSULATED, 22/18AWG, 1.03"LG
252	FW5A1201S04	RELAY, STRAIGHT PIN
253	GBU4D	DIODE, RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
254	H11A817B	TRANSISTOR, PHOTO OPTOCOUPLER ESD
255	HSMC-C191	LED, RED, CHIP
256	INA145UA	AMPLIFIER, DIFF ESD
257	IPS511S	SWITCH, HIGH SIDE POWER, MOSFET ESD
258	JSI-0204-04	SLEEVE, BEARING, 1/8" ID 1/4" OD 1/4"LG
259	KFH-032-6ET	PEM MOUNTING STUD, 10-32 X 3.75"LG

260	LAT-18-361-1	LABEL, 1" X 1.33"
261	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
262	LM111J-8	COMPARATOR, VOLTAGE ESD
263	LM119J	COMPARATOR, HI-SPEED DUAL ESD
264	LOCTITE262-31	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH, 50ml BOTTLE
265	LSI-0405-06	SLEEVE, BEARING, 3/16" ID 1/4" OD 3/8" LG
266	LUBRIPLATE 1241	GREASE LUBRIPLATE 1241 14.5 OZ CARTRIDGE
267	M21-500-423	LABELS, CARTRIDGE, 0.500" X 21' WHITE
268	M22759/16-16-0	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, BLACK
269	M22759/16-16-2	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, RED
270	M22759/16-16-3	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, ORANGE
271	M22759/16-16-4	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, YELLOW
272	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
273	M22759/16-22-1	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BROWN
274	M22759/16-22-2	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, RED
275	M22759/16-22-3	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, ORANGE
276	M22759/16-22-4	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, YELLOW
277	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
278	M22759/16-22-6	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLUE
279	M22759/16-22-7	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, VIOLET
280	M22759/16-22-9	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, WHITE
281	M22759/16-24-9	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE
282	M22759/16-6-2	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, RED
283	M22759/16-6-9	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, WHITE
284	M22759/18-26-0	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, BLACK
285	M22759/18-26-1	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BROWN
286	M22759/18-26-2	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, RED
287	M22759/18-26-3	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, ORANGE
288	M22759/18-26-4	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, YELLOW
289	M22759/18-26-5	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, GREEN
290	M22759/18-26-6	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BLUE
291	M22759/18-26-9	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, WHITE
292	M23053/5-103-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/32" ID BLK
293	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8" ID BLK
294	M23053/5-105-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/16" ID BLK
295	M23053/5-106-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/4" ID BLK
296	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8" ID BLK
297	M23053/5-108-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2" ID BLK
298	M23053/5-108-2	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2" ID RED
299	M23053/5-109-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/4" ID BLK
300	M23053/5-110-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1" ID BLK
301	M39029/58-360-	CONTACT, PIN (ILLUMINATIONS)
302	M46106-1-1-A-B-N	ADHESIVE, BLACK (RTV 103), 2.8OZS
303	M46106-1-1-A-T-N	ADHESIVE, CLEAR (RTV 732-C), 3 OZ
304	M519M1	BLOWER, BRUSHLESS
305	MDM-51PH003B	CONNECTOR, 51 POSITION
306	MDM-51SH006B	CONNECTOR, 51 PIN SOCKET
307	METALSET-A4	ADHESIVE, METAL FILLED, 2 PART
308	MF6001-06	NUT PLATE, 90° FLOAT, SELF LCK, CRES, #6
309	MS15795-803	WASHER, FLAT, #4, CRES
310	MS15795-805	WASHER, FLAT, #6, CRES
311	MS15795-807	WASHER, FLAT, #8, CRES
312	MS15795-808	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
313	MS15795-809	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
314	MS15795-810	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", CRES
315	MS15795-812	WASHER, FLAT, .344 ID, .688 OD, CRES
316	MS15795-847	WASHER, FLAT, #10
317	MS16555-607	PIN, DOWEL, 1/16 DIA X 5/8 LG
318	MS16995-10	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X 0.375" LG
319	MS16995-11	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .500" LG
320	MS16995-17	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 6-32 X .375" LG
321	MS16995-26	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .500" LG
322	MS16995-3	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 2-56 X .38" LG
323	MS16995-50	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 1/4-20 X 0.750" LG
324	MS16995-9	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .250" LG
325	MS16996-10	SCREW, SHC, 10-32 UNF3A X 1/2" LG
326	MS16996-32	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-24 X 1.0" LG

327	MS21043-04	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 4-40UNJC-3B, CRES
328	MS21043-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32UNJC-3B, CRES
329	MS21044C06	NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCK, 6-32UNJC-3B, CRES
330	MS21044C3	NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 10-32 UNF
331	MS21919WDG4	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/4" NOM OD
332	MS24693-C25	SCREW MACH, FLAT HD 100° 6-32 X .312" LG
333	MS24693-C26	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 3/8" LG
334	MS24693-C269	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 10-32 UNC-2A*5/16" LG
335	MS24693-C47	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.312" LG
336	MS24693-C50	SCREW, FL CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.50"L*SCM*
337	MS35335-61	WASHER, LOCK, EXTERNAL TOOTH, 1/4"
338	MS35338-134	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #2, CRES 300
339	MS35338-135	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, CRES 300
340	MS35338-136	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, CRES 300
341	MS35338-137	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8, CRES 300
342	MS35338-138	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 300
343	MS35338-139	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4", CRES 300
344	MS35338-140	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 300
345	MS35338-157	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 420
346	MS35338-159	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 420
347	MS35489-21	GROMMET, DIA 1 13/16" GROOVE DIA 1 7/16"
348	MS35649-2254	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B CRES
349	MS35649-225T	NUT, HEX, #2-56
350	MS35649-264	NUT, HEX, 6-32 UNC-2B CRES
351	MS35649-284	NUT, HEX, 8-32 UNC-2B CRES
352	MS35650-304	NUT, HEX, 10-32
353	MS51957-13	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .250" LG
354	MS51957-15	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .375" LG
355	MS51957-17	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .500" LG
356	MS51957-21	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X 1.000" LG
357	MS51957-26	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .250" LG
358	MS51957-28	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .375" LG
359	MS51957-30	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .500" LG
360	MS51957-32	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .750" LG
361	MS51957-33	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .875" LG
362	MS51957-41	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .250" LG
363	MS51957-42	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .312" LG
364	MS51957-43	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .375" LG
365	MS51957-44	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .438" LG
366	MS51957-45	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .500" LG
367	MS51957-46	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .625" LG
368	MS51957-5	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .375" LG
369	MS51957-50	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.250" LG
370	MS51957-52	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.750" LG
371	MS51957-7	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .500" LG
372	MS51957-84	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1.250" LG
373	MS51958-63	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1/2" LG
374	MS51958-67	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1" LG
375	MS51959-15	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 4-40 X .375" LG
376	MS51959-30	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X 0.50 LG
377	MS51959-31	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .625" LG
378	MS51959-32	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .750" LG
379	MS51959-45	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 8-32 X .500" LG
380	MS51960-66	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 10-32 X 5/8 LG
381	MS9226-03	WIRE, SAFETY, .025" DIA
382	NAS1149B0363H	WASHER, FLAT, #10, .44 OD, BRASS
383	NAS1351C5-6	SCREW, CAP SOC HD, 5/16-24 X .38" L *SCM*
384	NAS620C10L-	WASHER, FLAT, #10 (ILLUMINATIONS)
385	NAS620C2	WASHER, FLAT, #2 (ILLUMINATIONS)
386	NAS620C4-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
387	NAS620C416	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
388	NAS620C416L	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" (ILLUMINATIONS)
389	NAS620C4L-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
390	NAS620C6-	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
391	NAS620C6L	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
392	NAS620C8	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
393	NAS620C8L-	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)

394	NTE5159A	DIODE ZENER CRI 130V
395	P6KE43CA	TRANSORB
396	P6KE6V8CA	TRANSORB, BIDIRECTIONAL 6.8V
397	PLT1M-C0	TIE WRAP, NYLON, 3.9"
398	PS710BL-1A-A	RELAY, SOLID STATE DIP, 6 PIN, 1 CH ESD
399	PSPT-125-175W	MARKER, WIRE,*USE NEW PN PSPT-125-175-WT
400	PSPT-125-1W	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 22-16 AWG
401	PSPT-250-1-WT	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 16-10 AWG
402	PTL-33-427	MARKER, CABLE, SELF LAM, 1.5" W X 1.00" LG
403	R-1009	ADHESIVE, SILICONE CONFORMAL COATING
404	R4119B	TERMINAL RING, NONINSUL, #4 STUD HOLE
405	R4120SB	LUG, RING, #6 STUD
406	R4122	TERMINAL RING, #8 NONINSUL, 16/14AWG
407	R4148F	TERMINAL RING, #8 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
408	R4150F	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
409	R64641B	TERMINAL RING, #10 NONINSUL, 6AWG
410	R64642B	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" NONINSUL, 6AWG
411	RN55C1002FB14	RESISTOR, 10 KOHM 1/8W 1%
412	RN55C1052F	RESISTOR, 10.5 KOHM 1/8W 1%
413	RN55C1212F	RESISTOR, 12.1 KOHM 1/4W 1%
414	RN55C1472F	RESISTOR, 14.7 KOHM 1/8W 1%
415	RN55C2003F	RESISTOR, 200 KOHM 1/8W 1%
416	RN55C2491F	RESISTOR, 2.49 KOHM 1/4W 1%
417	RN55C4321F	RESISTOR, 4.32 KOHM 1/8W 1%
418	RN55C4990F	RESISTOR, 499 OHM 1/4W 1%
419	RN55C4991FB14	RESISTOR, 4.99 KOHM 1/8W 1%
420	RN55C6040F	RESISTOR, 604 OHM 1/8W
421	RN55C7500F	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 1/8W 1%
422	RN55C7502F	RESISTOR, 75 KOHM 1/8W 1%
423	RS02B50R00FB12	RESISTOR, 50 OHM 3W 1%
424	SO9615SF	TERMINAL, SLIP-ON, FEMALE, 22/18
425	SPC19807	JUMPER, MICROSHUNT
426	SPC20178	SLEEVING, ELECT .25 DIA, EXPAND, BRAIDED
427	SPC20482	HEADER, 3 PIN, 0.1" PITCH
428	SR10-0.050-1%	RESISTOR, 0.05 OHM 1W 1% ESD
429	SS4004P-01P	PRIMER, SILICONE, GE
430	T496D106K025AT	CAPACITOR, 10 μ F, 25V TANTALUM, CHIP \pm 10%
431	TP-106-01-00	TEST POINT, BLACK
432	TP-106-01-02	TEST POINT, RED
433	TP-106-01-05	TEST POINT, GREEN
434	TP-106-01-06	TEST POINT, BLUE
435	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON
436	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"
437	URALANE5774A/C	ADHESIVE, POLYURATHANE, SELF-EXTINGUISH
438	VR-4	CLAMP, VIBRATOR
439	WA20S-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL

033338-3 / SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NS XP NON-I/O

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017386	REFLECTOR AND RING ASSY, SX-16
2	017461	TRANSFORMER T1 COMBINED SX-16
3	017463-3	FILTER ASSY RF, NS XP
4	017466	TRANSFORMER
5	017470	VIBRATOR SX-16 & SX-5
6	017474	BUS BAR CAPACITOR
7	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
8	017603-2	NAMEPLATE FAA-PMA
9	01768	CABLE, 6 AWG, 600V
10	022045	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, 3.5", GEN/SLT *SCM*
11	023081	PCB ASSY STARTER SX-16
12	023081-1	PC BOARD, DETAIL STARTER CKT, 14 TERMS
13	025600-1	BRACKET, RELAY VIBRATOR, SB
14	025809	PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING
15	032404	HOUSING, S'LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM, PRIMER
16	032405	RING, LENS MOUNTING
17	032405-110-17925WH	RING, LENS MOUNTING, PAINTED, WHITE
18	032407	MOUNTING RING, SEARCHLIGHT, *SCM*
19	032421	MICROMOTOR, DC 24V
20	032423	TRANSFORMER, HIGH VOLTAGE
21	032451	MOUNTING RING, FAN
22	032454	BUSS BAR
23	032464-1	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE A, *SCM*
24	032464-2	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE B, *SCM*
25	032466-02	MOUNTING, WING PLATE, SIDE B, *SCM*
26	032483	COLLECTOR INTERFACE ASSY
27	032486-200	SEARCHLIGHT ASSY, NIGHTSUN XP
28	032489	CLAMP, FAN MOUNTING
29	032492-WHT	LENS ASSEMBLY, WHITE
30	032493	LENS, SEARCHLIGHT
31	032503	SPARK GAP ASSY
32	032566	JACKSCREW
33	032798	FILTER RING
34	032801	FILTER, AIR
35	032806	FAN COVER ASSY
36	032807	DISC, COUPLING
37	032827	FILTER SCREEN
38	032913	BRACKET, COMMUTATOR
39	032914	TUBE, LIGHT, ALUMINUM
40	032926	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER
41	032935	CABLE ASSY, BRAIDED
42	032945	GUIDE ROD
43	033004	LEAD SCREW, ACME
44	033005	FOCUS CARRIAGE SLIDE
45	033006	FOCUS CARRIAGE BASE
46	033053	SCREEN, SUPPORT, FILTER
47	033060	SCREW, JSHC, SELF-LOCKING, ELEMENT STRIP
48	033119	PWB FAB DETAILS, FOCUS, NSII XP
49	033120	FOCUS BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
50	033332	DOOR, ACCESS, INNER COVER, NS XP
51	033341	BRACKET, ROLLER, NSII XP
52	033345	LAMP ASSY 1600W XENON NS XP
53	033349	BRACKET, HORIZONTAL BOARD, NSII XP
54	033350	FOCUS CARRIAGE ASSY, NS XP
55	033351	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER BOARD, NSII XP
56	033352	BOARD, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
57	033353	TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
58	033354	BOARD, SPARK GAP, NS XP

59	033356	BOARD, MOUNTING, HORIZONTAL, NSII XP
60	033357	HORIZONTAL MOUNTING BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
61	033358	BOARD, COMPONENT MOUNTING, NSII XP
62	033359	RING ASSY, NSII XP
63	033360	INTERNAL INTEGRATION ASSY, NSII XP
64	033362	SCREW, STOP (ALTERED) , NSII XP
65	033366-2	STANDOFF, HEX, THREADED, M/F
66	033367-WHT	COVER ASSY, GIMBAL INNER, WHITE, NS XP
67	033372	STARTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY, NS XP
68	033374	PWB FAB DETAILS, SPOOLER, NS XP
69	033376	PCB ASSY, SPOOLER, NS XP
70	033377	CLAMP, HARNESS, NSII XP
71	033381	EDGING, SHROUD, BLACK NEOPRENE, NSII XP
72	033383	BRACKET, HOUR METER
73	033384	SPIDER ASSY, FRONT, NSII XP
74	033385-17925-WHT	COVER, GIMBAL SIDE, PAINTED, WHITE
75	033386-WHT	GIMBAL SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY, WHITE
76	033388	ROLLER, LAMP SUPPORT, NSII XP
77	033389	PIN, ROLLER, NSII XP
78	033394	PLATE, BOLT, ELECTRICAL SIDE
79	033396	LIGHT SHIELD ASSY, NSII XP
80	033399	PWB FAB DETAILS, METER, NSII XP
81	033400	METER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
82	033410	CLAMP, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
83	033412	CABLE ASSY, ANODE, NSII XP
84	033413	CABLE ASSY, HOUR METER, NSII XP
85	033414	HARNESS, CURRENT SENSOR I/F
86	033415	NUT, LEAD ACME, MODIFIED
87	033451-1	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, AZIMUTH, NSII XP
88	033451-2	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, ELEVATION, NSII XP
89	033452-2	CABLE ASSY, MOTOR, ELEVATION, NSII XP
90	033453	CABLE ASSY, GUI PORT, NSII XP
91	033454	CABLE ASSY, S'LT SIGNAL, NSII XP
92	033455	CABLE ASSY, PROGRAMMING PORT, NSII XP
93	033459	FAN ASSY, GIMBAL, NSII XP
94	033502	PWB ASSY, GIMBAL ELECT-NON-I/O, NSII XP
95	033512	INSULATOR LATCH PLATE, NSII XP
96	033513	COVER, INSULATOR, NSII XP
97	033514	PLATE, CONDUCTOR, NSII XP
98	033554	HARNESS ASSY, SPOOLER, NSII XP NON I/O
99	033556	LATCH PLATE INSULATOR ASSY, NSII XP MAR
100	033557	SHIELD, INSULATOR
101	033558	GUARD, SPRAY
102	033611	GUARD, HARNESS, NSII XP
103	033614	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, NSII XP
104	033715	RETAINER, JACKSCREW
105	033729	CONNECTOR, SPECIFICATION CONTROL DWG
106	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
107	033739	CABLE ASSY, GIMBAL PWB TO GIMBAL BLKHD
108	033832	WING PLATE ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING *SCM*
109	033865	ADAPTER ASSY, AIRCRAFT *SCM*
110	033877	SHROUD, TOP, NS XP
111	033894	SHROUD ASSY, NS XP
112	033941	FILTER ASSEMBLY, LAMP POWER
113	034249	BRACKET, COLLECTOR RING
114	034251	GIMBAL MECHANICAL SUBASSEMBLY, NS XP
115	1-794610-2	RECEPTACLE
116	1-87175-2	HOUSING-LOCKING CLIP, SINGLE ROW
117	1-87523-9	CONTACT, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN RECPTACLE
118	1-87756-8	CONTACT, FEMALE, CRIMP, 22-26 AWG
119	103166-1	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
120	103166-2	HEADER, 8 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
121	114121 .625 SS 12A	SCREW, SHC, CAPTIVE
122	114134-625-SS	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, CAPTIVE
123	147102-3	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
124	147102-6	HEADER, 12 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
125	147102-7	HEADER, 14 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE

126	1515-M06-F04-832	STANDOFF
127	1575-1000B	COMMUTATION MODULE
128	19007-0029	LUG, TERMINAL, FLAG SLIP ON, 16-14 AWG
129	2-794617-4	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 24 POSITION
130	20-101-0517	MICROPROCESSOR, CORE MODULE
131	205090-1	CONNECTOR, SUBMINIATURE, AMPLITE
132	205203-8	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN
133	205205-7	CONNECTOR, 15 PIN, FEMALE
134	222	LOCTITE
135	24-6337-8802	SOLDER, WIRE, SN63Pb37, "245," .031" DIA
136	2406KL-05W-B50-L00	FAN, AXIAL 24VDC 4600 RPM, 18.3 CFM
137	24D15.200HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-15V out, 5W
138	24D5.500HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-5.0V out, 5W
139	24S5.2000NT	CONVERTER, DC TO DC, 5V, 2A
140	262	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH
141	2643665802	EMI SUPPRESSION CORE
142	272	LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER, HI-TEMP & STRENGTH
143	2N2222A	TRANSISTOR, BIPOLAR, 40V 400mA
144	3-640706-1	CONTACT, SL-156 CRIMP, 7 AMP, BRASS TIN
145	301	HOLDER, BATTERY
146	311SM23-T	SWITCH, SUBMINIATURE 1 AMP, 0.285" LEVER
147	320-9505-006	KIT, JACKPOST REAR PANEL MOUNT
148	320-9508-025	KIT, JACKSCREW, SLOTTED
149	39-01-2045	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 4 POS
150	43178-2002	CONTACT, MALE
151	43375-0001	CONTACT, PIN
152	43680-2003	PLUG, 3 CIRCUIT HOUSING
153	44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.	FENCE, 2-PIECE EMI (44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.4)
154	44441-2002	CONNECTOR
155	44441-2003	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 3 CIRCUITS
156	4471CC	SCREW, 4-40 UNC, 0.125 D X 0.625 LG
157	4701-40-20093-04	FOAM, PORON SOFT BLACK
158	5041RA.640-1	SPACER, FRONT, 3/8" OD X 0.253" ID ALUM
159	515D477M063DK6AE3	CAPACITOR, 470µF, 63WVDC
160	5205817-3	SCREWLOCK KIT, #4-40, FEMALE
161	5608-52	WASHER, SHOULDER, #5
162	5610-267-110	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT, #8, .187ID, .343OD
163	5610-485-031	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT ROUND, .031THICK
164	562R5HKZS10	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.01µF
165	594D156X9050R2T	CAPACITOR, CHIP, 15µF, 50WVDC, +/-10%
166	640250-2	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 2 CKT
167	640250-3	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 3 CKT
168	640250-4	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 4 CKT
169	640445-2	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 2 CKT
170	640445-3	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 3 CKT
171	640445-4	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 4 CKT
172	68G-.093-SS-1	WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL
173	715C20DKT50	CAPACITOR, 500 pF, 20 KV
174	78-RS4	VIBRATOR SOCKET ASSEMBLY
175	794611-3	CONTACT, RECEPTACLE
176	794617-2	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 2 POSITION
177	794617-4	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 4 PIN HEADER
178	794617-6	RECEPTACLE, FEMALE, 6 CONTACTS, DUAL ROW
179	800010SS	RETAINER, WASHER, 1/4-20
180	8002ZB	STANDOFF, MALE/FEMALE 8-32 X 2.5" LG
181	80165S	SPRING, EXTENSION, 180" OD, 1.25" LG
182	8121-RC	INDUCTOR, CHOKES, 1000UH, 20AMP, 7 MOHM
183	8191	TERMINAL, VERTICAL PCB SCREW
184	8281	STANDOFF, BRASS, M/F 8-32 X 3/8" LG
185	833-93-03410001000	CONNECTOR 34PIN HDR 833-93-034-10-001000
186	8346	STANDOFF, THREADED, 6-32 X .87" LG
187	8412	TAPE, MYLAR, 1 X 1-1/2
188	8421	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 1/4" X 1/4"
189	8422	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 6-32, 1/4" X 3/8"
190	85094	METER, HOUR, HOBBS
191	8541	SPACER, #10 X 5/16" OD X 1/4" L
192	87165-1	CONTACT, LOCKING CLIP

193	87499-6	RECEPTACLE, 3 POS
194	87631-2	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 6 CONTACTS
195	87631-4	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 8 CONTACTS
196	87631-6	CONNECTOR, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN, 10 PIN
197	903143 SS 1	WASHER, INT. TOOTH LOCK
198	90H-.125-N-1	WASHER, FLAT, NYLON, #6
199	9214	SPACER, 1/4OD X .187L #8 ALUMINUM
200	9287	STANDOFF, ROUND
201	95J1R0E	RESISTOR, 1 OHM 5W
202	A10R116	RIVNUT
203	A5B15-000604	HUB, COUPLING
204	AA52080-B-4	LACING CORD, TYPE 1, BLACK, SIZE 4
205	AA59569R36T0250	WIRE BRAID COPPER TIN COATED 1/4ID SHIELD
206	AA59569R36T0781	WIRE SHIELDING BRAID, TINNED .781 DIA
207	ABMM-AT-CO	CABLE TIE MOUNT, 4 WAY ENTRY 0.75" x 0.75"
208	AD32BS	POP RIVET, OPEN END, 5056 AL, .094 X.240
209	AD45ABS	POP RIVET, 1/8"DIA X .45"L
210	AD7414ARM-0	SENSOR, I2C DIGITAL TEMP, 8 PIN MSOP ESD
211	AMP100	CURRENT SENSOR, HALL EFFECT, 100AMP
212	B3FS-1010	SWITCH, SPST NORMALLY OPEN SURFACE MT
213	B8J15RE	RESISTOR, 15 OHM 8W
214	BPF-1-1/4	PLUG, BUTTON W/FLUSH-TYPE HEAD, .86"HOLE
215	C1206C102J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .001 μ F, 25V
216	C1206C103J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .01 μ F, 50V
217	C1206C104J5RAC	CAPACITOR, 100KpF, 50V @ -55° C \pm 5%
218	C1206C182K5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, 1800pF, 50V
219	C1206C474K3RAC	CAPACITOR, 470K pF, 25V @ -55° C \pm 10%
220	C330C223J1G5CA	CAPACITOR, 0.022 μ F, 100VDC @ +20% -5%
221	CC-61	SPRING, COMPRESSION
222	CD2520FC-0.10-1%	RESISTOR, 0.1 OHM, 1%, 1.5W
223	CD74HCT08M	GATE, INVERTER LOGIC IC, 14 PINS ESD
224	CD74HCT245M	TRANSCEIVER, OCTAL-BUS, 3-STATE ESD
225	CEC-12	CAP PLUG, SIZE 12, ESD COMPLIANT
226	CEC-24	CAP PLUG, SIZE 24, ESD COMPLIANT
227	CK05BX104K	CAPACITOR, 100K pF, 50VDC @ -55° C -10%
228	CMX309FLC2.000MT	OSCILLATOR, CRYSTAL CLOCK, 2MHZ, 5V, 50PF
229	CRCW0603100RFKEA	RESISTOR, 100 OHM 0.1W \pm 1%
230	CRCW06031K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 0.1W \pm 1%
231	CRCW06032K21FKEA	RESISTOR, 2.21 KOHM 0.1W \pm 1%
232	CRCW0603332RFKEA	RESISTOR, 332 OHM 0.1W
233	CRCW0603750RFKEA	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 0.1W
234	CRCW080510K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 10K OHM 1/8W
235	CRCW0805124RFKEA	RESISTOR, 124 OHM 1/8W
236	CRCW080512K4FKEA	RESISTOR, 12.4 KOHM 1/8W \pm 1%
237	CRCW08051K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 1/8W
238	CRCW0805267RFKEA	RESISTOR, 267 OHM 1/8W
239	CRCW0805300RFKEA	RESISTOR, 300 OHM 1/8W
240	CRCW080547K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 47 KOHM 1/8W
241	CRCW0805499KFKEA	RESISTOR, 499 KOHM 1/8W
242	CRCW080549K9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9K OHM 1/8W
243	CRCW080549R9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9 OHM 1/8W
244	CRCW080568K1FKEA	RESISTOR, 68.1 KOHM 1/8W
245	CRCW1206120RFKEA	RESISTOR, 120 OHM
246	CV1-1142	ADHESIVE, NUSIL
247	D38999/24WB35PN	CONNECTOR, 13 PIN, JAM NUT, CIRCULAR
248	D4731	CABLE, 4COND: 20AWG, SHIELD
249	D4902	WIRE, TC ROPE, 6 AWG, 7 X 150 X 36
250	D4992	WIRE, UL3239, 16 AWG, 45 KV, BLACK
251	FP5332F	RECEPTACLE, INSULATED, 22/18AWG, 1.03" LG
252	FW5A1201S04	RELAY, STRAIGHT PIN
253	GBU4D	DIODE, RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
254	H11A817B	TRANSISTOR, PHOTO OPTOCOUPLER ESD
255	HSMC-C191	LED, RED, CHIP
256	INA145UA	AMPLIFIER, DIFF ESD
257	IPS511S	SWITCH, HIGH SIDE POWER, MOSFET ESD
258	JSI-0204-04	SLEEVE, BEARING, 1/8" ID 1/4" OD 1/4" LG
259	KFH-032-6ET	PEM MOUNTING STUD, 10-32 X 3.75" LG

260	LAT-18-361-1	LABEL, 1" X 1.33"
261	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
262	LM111J-8	COMPARATOR, VOLTAGE ESD
263	LM119J	COMPARATOR, HI-SPEED DUAL ESD
264	LSI-0405-06	SLEEVE, BEARING, 3/16" ID 1/4" OD 3/8" LG
265	LUBRIPLATE 1241	GREASE LUBRIPLATE 1241 14.5 OZ CARTRIDGE
266	M21-500-423	LABELS, CARTRIDGE, 0.500" X 21' WHITE
267	M22759/16-16-0	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, BLACK
268	M22759/16-16-2	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, RED
269	M22759/16-16-3	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, ORANGE
270	M22759/16-16-4	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, YELLOW
271	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
272	M22759/16-22-1	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BROWN
273	M22759/16-22-2	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, RED
274	M22759/16-22-3	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, ORANGE
275	M22759/16-22-4	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, YELLOW
276	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
277	M22759/16-22-6	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLUE
278	M22759/16-22-7	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, VIOLET
279	M22759/16-22-9	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, WHITE
280	M22759/16-24-9	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE
281	M22759/16-6-2	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, RED
282	M22759/16-6-9	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, WHITE
283	M22759/18-26-0	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, BLACK
284	M22759/18-26-1	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BROWN
285	M22759/18-26-2	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, RED
286	M22759/18-26-3	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, ORANGE
287	M22759/18-26-4	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, YELLOW
288	M22759/18-26-5	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, GREEN
289	M22759/18-26-6	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BLUE
290	M22759/18-26-9	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, WHITE
291	M23053/5-103-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/32" ID BLK
292	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8" ID BLK
293	M23053/5-105-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/16" ID BLK
294	M23053/5-106-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/4" ID BLK
295	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8" ID BLK
296	M23053/5-108-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2" ID BLK
297	M23053/5-108-2	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2" ID RED
298	M23053/5-109-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/4" ID BLK
299	M23053/5-110-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1" ID BLK
300	M39029/58-360-	CONTACT, PIN (ILLUMINATIONS)
301	M46106-1-1-A-B-N	ADHESIVE, BLACK (RTV 103), 2.8OZS
302	M46106-1-1-A-T-N	ADHESIVE, CLEAR (RTV 732-C), 3 OZ
303	M519M2	BLOWER, WATER RESISTANT, NSII XP
304	MDM-51PH003B	CONNECTOR, 51 POSITION
305	MDM-51SH006B	CONNECTOR, 51 PIN SOCKET
306	METALSET-A4	ADHESIVE, METAL FILLED, 2 PART
307	MF6001-06	NUT PLATE, 90° FLOAT, SELF LCK, CRES, #6
308	MS15795-803	WASHER, FLAT, #4, CRES
309	MS15795-805	WASHER, FLAT, #6, CRES
310	MS15795-807	WASHER, FLAT, #8, CRES
311	MS15795-808	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
312	MS15795-809	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
313	MS15795-810	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", CRES
314	MS15795-812	WASHER, FLAT, .344 ID, .688 OD, CRES
315	MS15795-847	WASHER, FLAT, #10
316	MS16555-607	PIN, DOWEL, 1/16 DIA X 5/8 LG
317	MS16995-10	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X 0.375" LG
318	MS16995-11	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .500" LG
319	MS16995-17	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 6-32 X .375" LG
320	MS16995-25	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .375" LG
321	MS16995-26	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .500" LG
322	MS16995-3	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 2-56 X .38" LG
323	MS16995-50	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 1/4-20 X 0.750" LG
324	MS16995-9	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .250" LG
325	MS16996-10	SCREW, SHC, 10-32 UNF3A X 1/2" LG
326	MS16996-32	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-24 X 1.0" LG

327	MS21043-04	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 4-40UNJC-3B, CRES
328	MS21043-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32UNJC-3B, CRES
329	MS21044C06	NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCK, 6-32UNJC-3B, CRES
330	MS21044C3	NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 10-32 UNF
331	MS21919WDG4	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/4" NOM OD
332	MS24693-C25	SCREW MACH, FLAT HD 100° 6-32 X .312" LG
333	MS24693-C26	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 3/8" LG
334	MS24693-C269	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 10-32 UNC-2A*5/16" LG
335	MS24693-C47	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.312" LG
336	MS24693-C50	SCREW, FL CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.50"L*SCM*
337	MS35335-61	WASHER, LOCK, EXTERNAL TOOTH, 1/4"
338	MS35338-134	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #2, CRES 300
339	MS35338-135	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, CRES 300
340	MS35338-136	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, CRES 300
341	MS35338-137	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8, CRES 300
342	MS35338-138	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 300
343	MS35338-139	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4", CRES 300
344	MS35338-140	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 300
345	MS35338-157	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 420
346	MS35338-159	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 420
347	MS35489-21	GROMMET, DIA 1 13/16" GROOVE DIA 1 7/16"
348	MS35649-2254	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B CRES
349	MS35649-225T	NUT, HEX, #2-56
350	MS35649-264	NUT, HEX, 6-32 UNC-2B CRES
351	MS35649-284	NUT, HEX, 8-32 UNC-2B CRES
352	MS35650-304	NUT, HEX, 10-32
353	MS51957-13	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .250" LG
354	MS51957-15	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .375" LG
355	MS51957-17	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .500" LG
356	MS51957-21	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X 1.000" LG
357	MS51957-26	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .250" LG
358	MS51957-28	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .375" LG
359	MS51957-30	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .500" LG
360	MS51957-32	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .750" LG
361	MS51957-33	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .875" LG
362	MS51957-41	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .250" LG
363	MS51957-42	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .312" LG
364	MS51957-43	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .375" LG
365	MS51957-44	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .438" LG
366	MS51957-45	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .500" LG
367	MS51957-46	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .625" LG
368	MS51957-5	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .375" LG
369	MS51957-50	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.250" LG
370	MS51957-52	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.750" LG
371	MS51957-7	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .500" LG
372	MS51957-84	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1.250" LG
373	MS51958-61	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 3/8" LG
374	MS51958-63	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1/2" LG
375	MS51958-67	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1" LG
376	MS51959-15	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 4-40 X .375" LG
377	MS51959-30	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X 0.50 LG
378	MS51959-31	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .625" LG
379	MS51959-32	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .750" LG
380	MS51959-45	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 8-32 X .500" LG
381	MS51960-66	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 10-32 X 5/8 LG
382	MS9226-03	WIRE, SAFETY, .025" DIA
383	NAS1149B0363H	WASHER, FLAT, #10, .44 OD, BRASS
384	NAS1351C5-6	SCREW, CAP SOC HD, 5/16-24 X .38" L *SCM*
385	NAS620C10L-	WASHER, FLAT, #10 (ILLUMINATIONS)
386	NAS620C2	WASHER, FLAT, #2 (ILLUMINATIONS)
387	NAS620C4-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
388	NAS620C416	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
389	NAS620C416L	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" (ILLUMINATIONS)
390	NAS620C4L-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
391	NAS620C6-	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
392	NAS620C6L	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
393	NAS620C8	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)

394	NAS620C8L-	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
395	NTE5159A	DIODE ZENER CRI 130V
396	P6KE43CA	TRANSORB
397	P6KE6V8CA	TRANSORB, BIDIRECTIONAL 6.8V
398	PLT1M-C0	TIE WRAP, NYLON, 3.9"
399	PS710BL-1A-A	RELAY, SOLID STATE DIP, 6 PIN, 1 CH ESD
400	PSPT-125-175W	MARKER, WIRE,*USE NEW PN PSPT-125-175-WT
401	PSPT-125-1W	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 22-16 AWG
402	PSPT-250-1-WT	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 16-10 AWG
403	PTL-33-427	MARKER, CABLE, SELF LAM, 1.5"W X 1.00"LG
404	R-1009	ADHESIVE, SILICONE CONFORMAL COATING
405	R4119B	TERMINAL RING, NONINSUL, #4 STUD HOLE
406	R4120SB	LUG, RING, #6 STUD
407	R4122	TERMINAL RING, #8 NONINSUL, 16/14AWG
408	R4148F	TERMINAL RING, #8 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
409	R4150F	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
410	R64641B	TERMINAL RING, #10 NONINSUL, 6AWG
411	R64642B	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" NONINSUL, 6AWG
412	RN55C1002FB14	RESISTOR, 10 KOHM 1/8W 1%
413	RN55C1052F	RESISTOR, 10.5 KOHM 1/8W 1%
414	RN55C1212F	RESISTOR, 12.1 KOHM 1/4W 1%
415	RN55C1472F	RESISTOR, 14.7 KOHM 1/8W 1%
416	RN55C2003F	RESISTOR, 200 KOHM 1/8W 1%
417	RN55C2491F	RESISTOR, 2.49 KOHM 1/4W 1%
418	RN55C4321F	RESISTOR, 4.32 KOHM 1/8W 1%
419	RN55C4990F	RESISTOR, 499 OHM 1/4W 1%
420	RN55C4991FB14	RESISTOR, 4.99 KOHM 1/8W 1%
421	RN55C6040F	RESISTOR, 604 OHM 1/8W
422	RN55C7500F	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 1/8W 1%
423	RN55C7502F	RESISTOR, 75 KOHM 1/8W 1%
424	RS02B50R00FB12	RESISTOR, 50 OHM 3W 1%
425	SO9615SF	TERMINAL, SLIP-ON, FEMALE, 22/18
426	SPC19807	JUMPER, MICROSHUNT
427	SPC20178	SLEEVEING, ELECT .25 DIA, EXPAND, BRAIDED
428	SPC20482	HEADER, 3 PIN, 0.1" PITCH
429	SR10-0.050-1%	RESISTOR, 0.05 OHM 1W 1% ESD
430	SS4004P-01P	PRIMER, SILICONE, GE
431	T496D106K025AT	CAPACITOR, 10 μ F, 25V TANTALUM, CHIP \pm 10%
432	TP-106-01-00	TEST POINT, BLACK
433	TP-106-01-02	TEST POINT, RED
434	TP-106-01-05	TEST POINT, GREEN
435	TP-106-01-06	TEST POINT, BLUE
436	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON
437	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"
438	URALANE5774A/C	ADHESIVE, POLYURATHANE, SELF-EXTINGUISH
439	VR-4	CLAMP, VIBRATOR
440	WA20S-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL

033338-4 / SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NO DOVETAIL

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017386	REFLECTOR AND RING ASSY, SX-16
2	017461	TRANSFORMER T1 COMBINED SX-16
3	017463-3	FILTER ASSY RF, NS XP
4	017466	TRANSFORMER
5	017470	VIBRATOR SX-16 & SX-5
6	017474	BUS BAR CAPACITOR
7	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
8	017603-2	NAMEPLATE FAA-PMA
9	01768	CABLE, 6 AWG, 600V
10	023081	PCB ASSY STARTER SX-16
11	023081-1	PC BOARD, DETAIL STARTER CKT, 14 TERMS
12	025600-1	BRACKET, RELAY VIBRATOR, SB
13	025809	PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING
14	032404	HOUSING, S'LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM, PRIMER
15	032405	RING, LENS MOUNTING
16	032405-110-17925WH	RING, LENS MOUNTING, PAINTED, WHITE
17	032407	MOUNTING RING, SEARCHLIGHT, *SCM*
18	032421	MICROMOTOR, DC 24V
19	032423	TRANSFORMER, HIGH VOLTAGE
20	032451	MOUNTING RING, FAN
21	032454	BUSS BAR
22	032464-1	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE A, *SCM*
23	032464-2	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE B, *SCM*
24	032466-02	MOUNTING, WING PLATE, SIDE B, *SCM*
25	032483	COLLECTOR INTERFACE ASSY
26	032486-200	SEARCHLIGHT ASSY, NIGHTSUN XP
27	032489	CLAMP, FAN MOUNTING
28	032492-WHT	LENS ASSEMBLY, WHITE
29	032493	LENS, SEARCHLIGHT
30	032503	SPARK GAP ASSY
31	032566	JACKSCREW
32	032798	FILTER RING
33	032801	FILTER, AIR
34	032806	FAN COVER ASSY
35	032807	DISC, COUPLING
36	032827	FILTER SCREEN
37	032913	BRACKET, COMMUTATOR
38	032914	TUBE, LIGHT, ALUMINUM
39	032926	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER
40	032935	CABLE ASSY, BRAIDED
41	032945	GUIDE ROD
42	033004	LEAD SCREW, ACME
43	033005	FOCUS CARRIAGE SLIDE
44	033006	FOCUS CARRIAGE BASE
45	033053	SCREEN, SUPPORT, FILTER
46	033060	SCREW, JSHC, SELF-LOCKING, ELEMENT STRIP
47	033119	PWB FAB DETAILS, FOCUS, NSII XP
48	033120	FOCUS BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
49	033332	DOOR, ACCESS, INNER COVER, NS XP
50	033341	BRACKET, ROLLER, NSII XP
51	033345	LAMP ASSY 1600W XENON NS XP
52	033349	BRACKET, HORIZONTAL BOARD, NSII XP
53	033350	FOCUS CARRIAGE ASSY, NS XP
54	033351	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER BOARD, NSII XP
55	033352	BOARD, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
56	033353	TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
57	033354	BOARD, SPARK GAP, NS XP
58	033356	BOARD, MOUNTING, HORIZONTAL, NSII XP

59	033357	HORIZONTAL MOUNTING BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
60	033358	BOARD, COMPONENT MOUNTING, NSII XP
61	033359	RING ASSY, NSII XP
62	033360	INTERNAL INTEGRATION ASSY, NSII XP
63	033362	SCREW, STOP (ALTERED) , NSII XP
64	033366-2	STANDOFF, HEX, THREADED, M/F
65	033367-WHT	COVER ASSY, GIMBAL INNER, WHITE, NS XP
66	033372	STARTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY, NS XP
67	033374	PWB FAB DETAILS, SPOOLER, NS XP
68	033376	PCB ASSY, SPOOLER, NS XP
69	033377	CLAMP, HARNESS, NSII XP
70	033381	EDGING, SHROUD, BLACK NEOPRENE, NSII XP
71	033383	BRACKET, HOUR METER
72	033384	SPIDER ASSY, FRONT, NSII XP
73	033385-17925-WHT	COVER, GIMBAL SIDE, PAINTED, WHITE
74	033386-WHT	GIMBAL SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY, WHITE
75	033388	ROLLER, LAMP SUPPORT, NSII XP
76	033389	PIN, ROLLER, NSII XP
77	033394	PLATE, BOLT, ELECTRICAL SIDE
78	033396	LIGHT SHIELD ASSY, NSII XP
79	033399	PWB FAB DETAILS, METER, NSII XP
80	033400	METER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
81	033410	CLAMP, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
82	033412	CABLE ASSY, ANODE, NSII XP
83	033413	CABLE ASSY, HOUR METER, NSII XP
84	033414	HARNESS, CURRENT SENSOR I/F
85	033415	NUT, LEAD ACME, MODIFIED
86	033451-1	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, AZIMUTH, NSII XP
87	033451-2	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, ELEVATION, NSII XP
88	033452-2	CABLE ASSY, MOTOR, ELEVATION, NSII XP
89	033453	CABLE ASSY, GUI PORT, NSII XP
90	033454	CABLE ASSY, S'LT SIGNAL, NSII XP
91	033455	CABLE ASSY, PROGRAMMING PORT, NSII XP
92	033459	FAN ASSY, GIMBAL, NSII XP
93	033502	PWB ASSY, GIMBAL ELECT-NON-I/O, NSII XP
94	033512	INSULATOR LATCH PLATE, NSII XP
95	033513	COVER, INSULATOR, NSII XP
96	033514	PLATE, CONDUCTOR, NSII XP
97	033554	HARNESS ASSY, SPOOLER, NSII XP NON I/O
98	033556	LATCH PLATE INSULATOR ASSY, NSII XP MAR
99	033557	SHIELD, INSULATOR
100	033558	GUARD, SPRAY
101	033611	GUARD, HARNESS, NSII XP
102	033614	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, NSII XP
103	033715	RETAINER, JACKSCREW
104	033729	CONNECTOR, SPECIFICATION CONTROL DWG
105	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
106	033739	CABLE ASSY, GIMBAL PWB TO GIMBAL BLKHD
107	033832	WING PLATE ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING *SCM*
108	033877	SHROUD, TOP, NS XP
109	033894	SHROUD ASSY, NS XP
110	033941	FILTER ASSEMBLY, LAMP POWER
111	034249	BRACKET, COLLECTOR RING
112	034251	GIMBAL MECHANICAL SUBASSEMBLY, NS XP
113	1-794610-2	RECEPTACLE
114	1-87175-2	HOUSING-LOCKING CLIP, SINGLE ROW
115	1-87523-9	CONTACT, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN RECEPTACLE
116	1-87756-8	CONTACT, FEMALE, CRIMP, 22-26 AWG
117	103166-1	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
118	103166-2	HEADER, 8 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
119	114121 .625 SS 12A	SCREW, SHC, CAPTIVE
120	114134-625-SS	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, CAPTIVE
121	147102-3	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
122	147102-6	HEADER, 12 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
123	147102-7	HEADER, 14 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
124	1515-M06-F04-832	STANDOFF
125	1575-1000B	COMMUTATION MODULE

126	19007-0029	LUG, TERMINAL, FLAG SLIP ON, 16-14 AWG
127	2-794617-4	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 24 POSITION
128	20-101-0517	MICROPROCESSOR, CORE MODULE
129	205090-1	CONNECTOR, SUBMINIATURE, AMPLITE
130	205203-8	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN
131	205205-7	CONNECTOR, 15 PIN, FEMALE
132	222	LOCTITE
133	24-6337-8802	SOLDER, WIRE, SN63Pb37, "245," .031" DIA
134	2406KL-05W-B50-L00	FAN, AXIAL 24VDC 4600 RPM, 18.3 CFM
135	24D15.200HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-15V out, 5W
136	24D5.500HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-5.0V out, 5W
137	24S5.2000NT	CONVERTER, DC TO DC, 5V, 2A
138	262	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH
139	2643665802	EMI SUPPRESSION CORE
140	272	LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER, HI-TEMP & STRENGTH
141	2N2222A	TRANSISTOR, BIPOLAR, 40V 400mA
142	3-640706-1	CONTACT, SL-156 CRIMP, 7 AMP, BRASS TIN
143	301	HOLDER, BATTERY
144	311SM23-T	SWITCH, SUBMINIATURE 1 AMP, 0.285" LEVER
145	320-9505-006	KIT, JACKPOST REAR PANEL MOUNT
146	320-9508-025	KIT, JACKSCREW, SLOTTED
147	39-01-2045	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 4 POS
148	43178-2002	CONTACT, MALE
149	43375-0001	CONTACT, PIN
150	43680-2003	PLUG, 3 CIRCUIT HOUSING
151	44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.	FENCE, 2-PIECE EMI (44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.4)
152	44441-2002	CONNECTOR
153	44441-2003	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 3 CIRCUITS
154	4471CC	SCREW, 4-40 UNC, 0.125 D X 0.625 LG
155	4701-40-20093-04	FOAM, PORON SOFT BLACK
156	5041RA.640-1	SPACER, FRONT, 3/8" OD X 0.253" ID ALUM
157	515D477M063DK6AE3	CAPACITOR, 470µF, 63WVDC
158	5205817-3	SCREWLOCK KIT, #4-40, FEMALE
159	5608-52	WASHER, SHOULDER, #5
160	5610-267-110	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT, #8, .187ID, .343OD
161	5610-485-031	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT ROUND, .031THICK
162	562R5HKZS10	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.01µF
163	594D156X9050R2T	CAPACITOR, CHIP, 15µF, 50WVDC, +/-10%
164	640250-2	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 2 CKT
165	640250-3	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 3 CKT
166	640250-4	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 4 CKT
167	640445-2	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 2 CKT
168	640445-3	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 3 CKT
169	640445-4	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 4 CKT
170	68G-.093-SS-1	WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL
171	715C20DKT50	CAPACITOR, 500 pF, 20 KV
172	78-RS4	VIBRATOR SOCKET ASSEMBLY
173	794611-3	CONTACT, RECEPTACLE
174	794617-2	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 2 POSITION
175	794617-4	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 4 PIN HEADER
176	794617-6	RECEPTACLE, FEMALE, 6 CONTACTS, DUAL ROW
177	800010SS	RETAINER, WASHER, 1/4-20
178	80022B	STANDOFF, MALE/FEMALE 8-32 X 2.5" LG
179	80165S	SPRING, EXTENSION, 180" OD, 1.25" LG
180	8121-RC	INDUCTOR, CHOKES, 1000UH, 20AMP, 7 MOHM
181	8191	TERMINAL, VERTICAL PCB SCREW
182	8281	STANDOFF, BRASS, M/F 8-32 X 3/8" LG
183	833-93-03410001000	CONNECTOR 34PIN HDR 833-93-034-10-001000
184	8346	STANDOFF, THREADED, 6-32 X .87" LG
185	8412	TAPE, MYLAR, 1 X 1-1/2
186	8421	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 1/4" X 1/4"
187	8422	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 6-32, 1/4" X 3/8"
188	85094	METER, HOUR, HOBBS
189	8541	SPACER, #10 X 5/16" OD X 1/4" L
190	87165-1	CONTACT, LOCKING CLIP
191	87499-6	RECEPTACLE, 3 POS
192	87631-2	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 6 CONTACTS

193	87631-4	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 8 CONTACTS
194	87631-6	CONNECTOR, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN, 10 PIN
195	903143 SS 1	WASHER, INT. TOOTH LOCK
196	90H-.125-N-1	WASHER, FLAT, NYLON, #6
197	9214	SPACER, 1/4OD X .187L #8 ALUMINUM
198	9287	STANDOFF, ROUND
199	95J1R0E	RESISTOR, 1 OHM 5W
200	A10R116	RIVNUT
201	A5B15-000604	HUB, COUPLING
202	AA52080-B-4	LACING CORD, TYPE 1, BLACK, SIZE 4
203	AA59569R36T0250	WIRE BRAID COPPER TIN COATED 1/4ID SHIELD
204	AA59569R36T0781	WIRE SHIELDING BRAID, TINNED .781 DIA
205	ABMM-AT-CO	CABLE TIE MOUNT, 4 WAY ENTRY 0.75" X 0.75"
206	AD32BS	POP RIVET, OPEN END, 5056 AL, .094 X.240
207	AD45ABS	POP RIVET, 1/8" DIA X .45" L
208	AD7414ARM-0	SENSOR, I2C DIGITAL TEMP, 8 PIN MSOP ESD
209	AMP100	CURRENT SENSOR, HALL EFFECT, 100AMP
210	B3FS-1010	SWITCH, SPST NORMALLY OPEN SURFACE MT
211	B8J15RE	RESISTOR, 15 OHM 8W
212	BPF-1-1/4	PLUG, BUTTON W/FLUSH-TYPE HEAD, .86" HOLE
213	C1206C102J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .001 μ F, 25V
214	C1206C103J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .01 μ F, 50V
215	C1206C104J5RAC	CAPACITOR, 100KpF, 50V @ -55° C \pm 5%
216	C1206C182K5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, 1800pF, 50V
217	C1206C474K3RAC	CAPACITOR, 470K pF, 25V @ -55° C \pm 10%
218	C330C223J1G5CA	CAPACITOR, 0.022 μ F, 100VDC @ +20% -5%
219	CC-61	SPRING, COMPRESSION
220	CD2520FC-0.10-1%	RESISTOR, 0.1 OHM, 1%, 1.5W
221	CD74HCT08M	GATE, INVERTER LOGIC IC, 14 PINS ESD
222	CD74HCT245M	TRANSCEIVER, OCTAL-BUS, 3-STATE ESD
223	CEC-12	CAP PLUG, SIZE 12, ESD COMPLIANT
224	CEC-24	CAP PLUG, SIZE 24, ESD COMPLIANT
225	CK05BX104K	CAPACITOR, 100K pF, 50VDC @ -55° C -10%
226	CMX309FLC2.000MT	OSCILLATOR, CRYSTAL CLOCK, 2MHZ, 5V, 50PF
227	CRCW0603100RFKEA	RESISTOR, 100 OHM 0.1W \pm 1%
228	CRCW06031K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 0.1W \pm 1%
229	CRCW06032K21FKEA	RESISTOR, 2.21 KOHM 0.1W \pm 1%
230	CRCW0603332RFKEA	RESISTOR, 332 OHM 0.1W
231	CRCW0603750RFKEA	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 0.1W
232	CRCW080510K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 10K OHM 1/8W
233	CRCW0805124RFKEA	RESISTOR, 124 OHM 1/8W
234	CRCW080512K4FKEA	RESISTOR, 12.4 KOHM 1/8W \pm 1%
235	CRCW08051K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 1/8W
236	CRCW0805267RFKEA	RESISTOR, 267 OHM 1/8W
237	CRCW0805300RFKEA	RESISTOR, 300 OHM 1/8W
238	CRCW080547K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 47 KOHM 1/8W
239	CRCW0805499KFKEA	RESISTOR, 499 KOHM 1/8W
240	CRCW080549K9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9K OHM 1/8W
241	CRCW080549R9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9 OHM 1/8W
242	CRCW080568K1FKEA	RESISTOR, 68.1 KOHM 1/8W
243	CRCW1206120RFKEA	RESISTOR, 120 OHM
244	CV1-1142	ADHESIVE, NUSIL
245	D38999/24WB35PN	CONNECTOR, 13 PIN, JAM NUT, CIRCULAR
246	D4731	CABLE, 4COND: 20AWG, SHIELD
247	D4902	WIRE, TC ROPE, 6 AWG, 7 X 150 X 36
248	D4992	WIRE, UL3239, 16 AWG, 45 KV, BLACK
249	FP5332F	RECEPTACLE, INSULATED, 22/18AWG, 1.03" LG
250	FW5A1201S04	RELAY, STRAIGHT PIN
251	GBU4D	DIODE, RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
252	H11A817B	TRANSISTOR, PHOTO OPTOCOUPLER ESD
253	HSMC-C191	LED, RED, CHIP
254	INA145UA	AMPLIFIER, DIFF ESD
255	IPS511S	SWITCH, HIGH SIDE POWER, MOSFET ESD
256	JSI-0204-04	SLEEVE, BEARING, 1/8" ID 1/4" OD 1/4" LG
257	KFH-032-6ET	PEM MOUNTING STUD, 10-32 X 3.75" LG
258	LAT-18-361-1	LABEL, 1" X 1.33"
259	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"

260	LM111J-8	COMPARATOR, VOLTAGE ESD
261	LM119J	COMPARATOR, HI-SPEED DUAL ESD
262	LSI-0405-06	SLEEVE, BEARING, 3/16" ID 1/4" OD 3/8" LG
263	LUBRIPLATE 1241	GREASE LUBRIPLATE 1241 14.5 OZ CARTRIDGE
264	M21-500-423	LABELS, CARTRIDGE, 0.500" X 21' WHITE
265	M22759/16-16-0	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, BLACK
266	M22759/16-16-2	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, RED
267	M22759/16-16-3	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, ORANGE
268	M22759/16-16-4	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, YELLOW
269	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
270	M22759/16-22-1	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BROWN
271	M22759/16-22-2	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, RED
272	M22759/16-22-3	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, ORANGE
273	M22759/16-22-4	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, YELLOW
274	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
275	M22759/16-22-6	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLUE
276	M22759/16-22-7	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, VIOLET
277	M22759/16-22-9	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, WHITE
278	M22759/16-24-9	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE
279	M22759/16-6-2	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, RED
280	M22759/16-6-9	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, WHITE
281	M22759/18-26-0	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, BLACK
282	M22759/18-26-1	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BROWN
283	M22759/18-26-2	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, RED
284	M22759/18-26-3	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, ORANGE
285	M22759/18-26-4	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, YELLOW
286	M22759/18-26-5	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, GREEN
287	M22759/18-26-6	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BLUE
288	M22759/18-26-9	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, WHITE
289	M23053/5-103-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/32" ID BLK
290	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8" ID BLK
291	M23053/5-105-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/16" ID BLK
292	M23053/5-106-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/4" ID BLK
293	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8" ID BLK
294	M23053/5-108-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2" ID BLK
295	M23053/5-108-2	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2" ID RED
296	M23053/5-109-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/4" ID BLK
297	M23053/5-110-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1" ID BLK
298	M39029/58-360-	CONTACT, PIN (ILLUMINATIONS)
299	M46106-1-1-A-B-N	ADHESIVE, BLACK (RTV 103), 2.8OZS
300	M46106-1-1-A-T-N	ADHESIVE, CLEAR (RTV 732-C), 3 OZ
301	M519M2	BLOWER, WATER RESISTANT, NSII XP
302	MDM-51PH003B	CONNECTOR, 51 POSITION
303	MDM-51SH006B	CONNECTOR, 51 PIN SOCKET
304	METALSET-A4	ADHESIVE, METAL FILLED, 2 PART
305	MF6001-06	NUT PLATE, 90° FLOAT, SELF LCK, CRES, #6
306	MS15795-803	WASHER, FLAT, #4, CRES
307	MS15795-805	WASHER, FLAT, #6, CRES
308	MS15795-807	WASHER, FLAT, #8, CRES
309	MS15795-808	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
310	MS15795-809	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
311	MS15795-810	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", CRES
312	MS15795-812	WASHER, FLAT, .344 ID, .688 OD, CRES
313	MS15795-847	WASHER, FLAT, #10
314	MS16555-607	PIN, DOWEL, 1/16 DIA X 5/8 LG
315	MS16995-10	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X 0.375" LG
316	MS16995-11	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .500" LG
317	MS16995-17	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 6-32 X .375" LG
318	MS16995-25	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .375" LG
319	MS16995-26	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .500" LG
320	MS16995-3	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 2-56 X .38" LG
321	MS16995-50	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 1/4-20 X 0.750" LG
322	MS16995-9	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .250" LG
323	MS16996-10	SCREW, SHC, 10-32 UNF3A X 1/2" LG
324	MS16996-32	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-24 X 1.0" LG
325	MS21043-04	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 4-40UNJC-3B, CRES
326	MS21043-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32UNJC-3B, CRES

327	MS21044C06	NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCK, 6-32UNJC-3B, CRES
328	MS21044C3	NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 10-32 UNF
329	MS21919WDG4	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/4" NOM OD
330	MS24693-C25	SCREW MACH, FLAT HD 100° 6-32 X .312" LG
331	MS24693-C26	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 3/8" LG
332	MS24693-C269	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 10-32 UNC-2A*5/16" LG
333	MS24693-C47	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.312" LG
334	MS24693-C50	SCREW, FL CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.50"L*SCM*
335	MS35335-61	WASHER, LOCK, EXTERNAL TOOTH, 1/4"
336	MS35338-134	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #2, CRES 300
337	MS35338-135	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, CRES 300
338	MS35338-136	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, CRES 300
339	MS35338-137	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8, CRES 300
340	MS35338-138	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 300
341	MS35338-139	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4", CRES 300
342	MS35338-140	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 300
343	MS35338-157	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 420
344	MS35338-159	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 420
345	MS35489-21	GROMMET, DIA 1 13/16" GROOVE DIA 1 7/16"
346	MS35649-2254	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B CRES
347	MS35649-225T	NUT, HEX, #2-56
348	MS35649-264	NUT, HEX, 6-32 UNC-2B CRES
349	MS35649-284	NUT, HEX, 8-32 UNC-2B CRES
350	MS35650-304	NUT, HEX, 10-32
351	MS51957-13	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .250" LG
352	MS51957-15	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .375" LG
353	MS51957-17	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .500" LG
354	MS51957-21	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X 1.000" LG
355	MS51957-26	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .250" LG
356	MS51957-28	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .375" LG
357	MS51957-30	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .500" LG
358	MS51957-32	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .750" LG
359	MS51957-33	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .875" LG
360	MS51957-41	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .250" LG
361	MS51957-42	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .312" LG
362	MS51957-43	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .375" LG
363	MS51957-44	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .438" LG
364	MS51957-45	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .500" LG
365	MS51957-46	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .625" LG
366	MS51957-5	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .375" LG
367	MS51957-50	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.250" LG
368	MS51957-52	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.750" LG
369	MS51957-7	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .500" LG
370	MS51957-84	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1.250" LG
371	MS51958-61	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 3/8" LG
372	MS51958-63	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1/2" LG
373	MS51958-67	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1" LG
374	MS51959-15	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 4-40 X .375" LG
375	MS51959-30	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X 0.50 LG
376	MS51959-31	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .625" LG
377	MS51959-32	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .750" LG
378	MS51959-45	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 8-32 X .500" LG
379	MS51960-66	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 10-32 X 5/8 LG
380	MS9226-03	WIRE, SAFETY, .025" DIA
381	NAS1149B0363H	WASHER, FLAT, #10, .44 OD, BRASS
382	NAS1351C5-6	SCREW, CAP SOC HD, 5/16-24 X .38"L *SCM*
383	NAS620C10L-	WASHER, FLAT, #10 (ILLUMINATIONS)
384	NAS620C2	WASHER, FLAT, #2 (ILLUMINATIONS)
385	NAS620C4-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
386	NAS620C416	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
387	NAS620C416L	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" (ILLUMINATIONS)
388	NAS620C4L-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
389	NAS620C6-	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
390	NAS620C6L	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
391	NAS620C8	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
392	NAS620C8L-	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
393	NTE5159A	DIODE ZENER CRI 130V

394	P6KE43CA	TRANSORB
395	P6KE6V8CA	TRANSORB, BIDIRECTIONAL 6.8V
396	PLT1M-C0	TIE WRAP, NYLON, 3.9"
397	PS710BL-1A-A	RELAY, SOLID STATE DIP, 6 PIN, 1 CH ESD
398	PSPT-125-175W	MARKER, WIRE,*USE NEW PN PSPT-125-175-WT
399	PSPT-125-1W	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 22-16 AWG
400	PSPT-250-1-WT	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 16-10 AWG
401	PTL-33-427	MARKER, CABLE, SELF LAM, 1.5"W X 1.00"LG
402	R-1009	ADHESIVE, SILICONE CONFORMAL COATING
403	R4119B	TERMINAL RING, NONINSUL, #4 STUD HOLE
404	R4120SB	LUG, RING, #6 STUD
405	R4122	TERMINAL RING, #8 NONINSUL, 16/14AWG
406	R4148F	TERMINAL RING, #8 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
407	R4150F	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
408	R64641B	TERMINAL RING, #10 NONINSUL, 6AWG
409	R64642B	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" NONINSUL, 6AWG
410	RN55C1002FB14	RESISTOR, 10 KOHM 1/8W 1%
411	RN55C1052F	RESISTOR, 10.5 KOHM 1/8W 1%
412	RN55C1212F	RESISTOR, 12.1 KOHM 1/4W 1%
413	RN55C1472F	RESISTOR, 14.7 KOHM 1/8W 1%
414	RN55C2003F	RESISTOR, 200 KOHM 1/8W 1%
415	RN55C2491F	RESISTOR, 2.49 KOHM 1/4W 1%
416	RN55C4321F	RESISTOR, 4.32 KOHM 1/8W 1%
417	RN55C4990F	RESISTOR, 499 OHM 1/4W 1%
418	RN55C4991FB14	RESISTOR, 4.99 KOHM 1/8W 1%
419	RN55C6040F	RESISTOR, 604 OHM 1/8W
420	RN55C7500F	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 1/8W 1%
421	RN55C7502F	RESISTOR, 75 KOHM 1/8W 1%
422	RS02B50R00FB12	RESISTOR, 50 OHM 3W 1%
423	SO9615SF	TERMINAL, SLIP-ON, FEMALE, 22/18
424	SPC19807	JUMPER, MICROSHUNT
425	SPC20178	SLEEVING, ELECT .25 DIA, EXPAND, BRAIDED
426	SPC20482	HEADER, 3 PIN, 0.1" PITCH
427	SR10-0.050-1%	RESISTOR, 0.05 OHM 1W 1% ESD
428	SS4004P-01P	PRIMER, SILICONE, GE
429	T496D106K025AT	CAPACITOR, 10 μ F, 25V TANTALUM, CHIP \pm 10%
430	TP-106-01-00	TEST POINT, BLACK
431	TP-106-01-02	TEST POINT, RED
432	TP-106-01-05	TEST POINT, GREEN
433	TP-106-01-06	TEST POINT, BLUE
434	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON
435	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"
436	URALANE5774A/C	ADHESIVE, POLYURATHANE, SELF-EXTINGUISH
437	VR-4	CLAMP, VIBRATOR
438	WA20S-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL

033338-4-1 / SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NS XP

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017386	REFLECTOR AND RING ASSY, SX-16
2	017461	TRANSFORMER T1 COMBINED SX-16
3	017463-3	FILTER ASSY RF, NS XP
4	017466	TRANSFORMER
5	017470	VIBRATOR SX-16 & SX-5
6	017474	BUS BAR CAPACITOR
7	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
8	017603-2	NAMEPLATE FAA-PMA
9	01768	CABLE, 6 AWG, 600V
10	023081	PCB ASSY STARTER SX-16
11	023081-1	PC BOARD, DETAIL STARTER CKT, 14 TERMS
12	025600-1	BRACKET, RELAY VIBRATOR, SB
13	025809	PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING
14	032404	HOUSING, S'LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM, PRIMER
15	032405	RING, LENS MOUNTING
16	032407	MOUNTING RING, SEARCHLIGHT, *SCM*
17	032421	MICROMOTOR, DC 24V
18	032423	TRANSFORMER, HIGH VOLTAGE
19	032451	MOUNTING RING, FAN
20	032454	BUSS BAR
21	032464-1	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE A, *SCM*
22	032464-2	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE B, *SCM*
23	032466-02	MOUNTING, WING PLATE, SIDE B, *SCM*
24	032483	COLLECTOR INTERFACE ASSY
25	032489	CLAMP, FAN MOUNTING
26	032493	LENS, SEARCHLIGHT
27	032503	SPARK GAP ASSY
28	032566	JACKSCREW
29	032798	FILTER RING
30	032801	FILTER, AIR
31	032806	FAN COVER ASSY
32	032807	DISC, COUPLING
33	032827	FILTER SCREEN
34	032913	BRACKET, COMMUTATOR
35	032914	TUBE, LIGHT, ALUMINUM
36	032926	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER
37	032935	CABLE ASSY, BRAIDED
38	032945	GUIDE ROD
39	033004	LEAD SCREW, ACME
40	033005	FOCUS CARRIAGE SLIDE
41	033006	FOCUS CARRIAGE BASE
42	033053	SCREEN, SUPPORT, FILTER
43	033060	SCREW, JSHC, SELF-LOCKING, ELEMENT STRIP
44	033119	PWB FAB DETAILS, FOCUS, NSII XP
45	033120	FOCUS BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
46	033332	DOOR, ACCESS, INNER COVER, NS XP
47	033341	BRACKET, ROLLER, NSII XP
48	033345	LAMP ASSY 1600W XENON NS XP
49	033349	BRACKET, HORIZONTAL BOARD, NSII XP
50	033350	FOCUS CARRIAGE ASSY, NS XP
51	033351	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER BOARD, NSII XP
52	033352	BOARD, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
53	033353	TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
54	033354	BOARD, SPARK GAP, NS XP
55	033356	BOARD, MOUNTING, HORIZONTAL, NSII XP
56	033357	HORIZONTAL MOUNTING BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
57	033358	BOARD, COMPONENT MOUNTING, NSII XP

58	033359	RING ASSY, NSII XP
59	033360	INTERNAL INTEGRATION ASSY, NSII XP
60	033362	SCREW, STOP (ALTERED) , NSII XP
61	033366-2	STANDOFF, HEX, THREADED, M/F
62	033372	STARTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY, NS XP
63	033373-1	SHROUD, TOP, OFFSET MOUNT GROUNDED NS XP
64	033374	PWB FAB DETAILS, SPOOLER, NS XP
65	033376	PCB ASSY, SPOOLER, NS XP
66	033377	CLAMP, HARNESS, NSII XP
67	033381	EDGING, SHROUD, BLACK NEOPRENE, NSII XP
68	033383	BRACKET, HOUR METER
69	033384	SPIDER ASSY, FRONT, NSII XP
70	033386-OGRY	GIMBAL SIDE COVER ASSY,OCEAN GRAY NAVSEA
71	033388	ROLLER, LAMP SUPPORT, NSII XP
72	033389	PIN, ROLLER, NSII XP
73	033394	PLATE, BOLT, ELECTRICAL SIDE
74	033396	LIGHT SHIELD ASSY, NSII XP
75	033399	PWB FAB DETAILS, METER, NSII XP
76	033400	METER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
77	033410	CLAMP, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
78	033412	CABLE ASSY, ANODE, NSII XP
79	033413	CABLE ASSY, HOUR METER, NSII XP
80	033414	HARNESS, CURRENT SENSOR I/F
81	033415	NUT, LEAD ACME, MODIFIED
82	033451-1	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, AZIMUTH, NSII XP
83	033451-2	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, ELEVATION, NSII XP
84	033452-2	CABLE ASSY, MOTOR, ELEVATION, NSII XP
85	033453	CABLE ASSY, GUI PORT, NSII XP
86	033454	CABLE ASSY, S'LT SIGNAL, NSII XP
87	033455	CABLE ASSY, PROGRAMMING PORT, NSII XP
88	033459	FAN ASSY, GIMBAL, NSII XP
89	033502	PWB ASSY, GIMBAL ELECT-NON-I/O, NSII XP
90	033512	INSULATOR LATCH PLATE, NSII XP
91	033513	COVER, INSULATOR, NSII XP
92	033514	PLATE, CONDUCTOR, NSII XP
93	033554	HARNESS ASSY, SPOOLER, NSII XP NON I/O
94	033556	LATCH PLATE INSULATOR ASSY, NSII XP MAR
95	033557	SHIELD, INSULATOR
96	033558	GUARD, SPRAY
97	033611	GUARD, HARNESS, NSII XP
98	033614	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, NSII XP
99	033715	RETAINER, JACKSCREW
100	033729	CONNECTOR, SPECIFICATION CONTROL DWG
101	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
102	033739	CABLE ASSY, GIMBAL PWB TO GIMBAL BLKHD
103	033832	WING PLATE ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING *SCM*
104	033941	FILTER ASSEMBLY, LAMP POWER
105	034249	BRACKET, COLLECTOR RING
106	034251	GIMBAL MECHANICAL SUBASSEMBLY, NS XP
107	1-794610-2	RECEPTACLE
108	1-87175-2	HOUSING-LOCKING CLIP, SINGLE ROW
109	1-87523-9	CONTACT, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN RECPTACLE
110	1-87756-8	CONTACT, FEMALE, CRIMP, 22-26 AWG
111	103166-1	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
112	103166-2	HEADER, 8 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
113	114121 .625 SS 12A	SCREW, SHC, CAPTIVE
114	114134-625-SS	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, CAPTIVE
115	147102-3	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
116	147102-6	HEADER, 12 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
117	147102-7	HEADER, 14 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
118	1515-M06-F04-832	STANDOFF
119	1575-1000B	COMMUTATION MODULE
120	19007-0029	LUG, TERMINAL, FLAG SLIP ON, 16-14 AWG
121	2-794617-4	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 24 POSITION
122	20-101-0517	MICROPROCESSOR, CORE MODULE
123	205090-1	CONNECTOR, SUBMINIATURE, AMPLITE
124	205203-8	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN

125	205205-7	CONNECTOR, 15 PIN, FEMALE
126	222	LOCTITE
127	24-6337-8802	SOLDER, WIRE, SN63Pb37, ".245," .031" DIA
128	2406KL-05W-B50-L00	FAN, AXIAL 24VDC 4600 RPM, 18.3 CFM
129	24D15.200HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-15V out, 5W
130	24D5.500HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-5.0V out, 5W
131	24S5.2000NT	CONVERTER, DC TO DC, 5V, 2A
132	262	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH
133	2643665802	EMI SUPPRESSION CORE
134	272	LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER, HI-TEMP & STRENGTH
135	2N2222A	TRANSISTOR, BIPOLAR, 40V 400mA
136	3-640706-1	CONTACT, SL-156 CRIMP, 7 AMP, BRASS TIN
137	301	HOLDER, BATTERY
138	311SM23-T	SWITCH, SUBMINIATURE 1 AMP, 0.285" LEVER
139	320-9505-006	KIT, JACKPOST REAR PANEL MOUNT
140	320-9508-025	KIT, JACKSCREW, SLOTTED
141	39-01-2045	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 4 POS
142	43178-2002	CONTACT, MALE
143	43375-0001	CONTACT, PIN
144	43680-2003	PLUG, 3 CIRCUIT HOUSING
145	44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.	FENCE, 2-PIECE EMI (44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.4)
146	44441-2002	CONNECTOR
147	44441-2003	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 3 CIRCUITS
148	4471CC	SCREW, 4-40 UNC, 0.125 D X 0.625 LG
149	4701-40-20093-04	FOAM, PORON SOFT BLACK
150	5041RA.640-1	SPACER, FRONT, 3/8" OD X 0.253" ID ALUM
151	515D477M063DK6AE3	CAPACITOR, 470µF, 63WVDC
152	5205817-3	SCREWLOCK KIT, #4-40, FEMALE
153	5608-52	WASHER, SHOULDER, #5
154	5610-267-110	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT, #8, .187ID, .343OD
155	5610-485-031	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT ROUND, .031THICK
156	562R5HKZS10	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.01µF
157	594D156X9050R2T	CAPACITOR, CHIP, 15µF, 50WVDC, +/-10%
158	640250-2	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 2 CKT
159	640250-3	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 3 CKT
160	640250-4	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 4 CKT
161	640445-2	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 2 CKT
162	640445-3	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 3 CKT
163	640445-4	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 4 CKT
164	68G-.093-SS-1	WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL
165	715C20DKT50	CAPACITOR, 500 pF, 20 KV
166	78-RS4	VIBRATOR SOCKET ASSEMBLY
167	794611-3	CONTACT, RECEPTACLE
168	794617-2	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 2 POSITION
169	794617-4	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 4 PIN HEADER
170	794617-6	RECEPTACLE, FEMALE, 6 CONTACTS, DUAL ROW
171	800010SS	RETAINER, WASHER, 1/4-20
172	8002ZB	STANDOFF, MALE/FEMALE 8-32 X 2.5" LG
173	80165S	SPRING, EXTENSION, 180" OD, 1.25" LG
174	8121-RC	INDUCTOR, CHOKES, 1000UH, 20AMP, 7 MOHM
175	8191	TERMINAL, VERTICAL PCB SCREW
176	8281	STANDOFF, BRASS, M/F 8-32 X 3/8" LG
177	833-93-03410001000	CONNECTOR 34PIN HDR 833-93-034-10-001000
178	8346	STANDOFF, THREADED, 6-32 X .87" LG
179	8412	TAPE, MYLAR, 1 X 1-1/2
180	8421	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 1/4" X 1/4"
181	8422	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 6-32, 1/4" X 3/8"
182	85094	METER, HOUR, HOBBS
183	8541	SPACER, #10 X 5/16" OD X 1/4" L
184	87165-1	CONTACT, LOCKING CLIP
185	87499-6	RECEPTACLE, 3 POS
186	87631-2	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 6 CONTACTS
187	87631-4	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 8 CONTACTS
188	87631-6	CONNECTOR, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN, 10 PIN
189	903143 SS 1	WASHER, INT. TOOTH LOCK
190	90H-.125-N-1	WASHER, FLAT, NYLON, #6
191	9214	SPACER, 1/4OD X .187L #8 ALUMINUM

192	9287	STANDOFF, ROUND
193	95J1ROE	RESISTOR, 1 OHM 5W
194	A10R116	RIVNUT
195	A5B15-000604	HUB, COUPLING
196	AA52080-B-4	LACING CORD, TYPE 1, BLACK, SIZE 4
197	AA59569R36T0250	WIRE BRAID COPPER TIN COATED 1/4ID SHIELD
198	AA59569R36T0781	WIRE SHIELDING BRAID, TINNED .781 DIA
199	ABMM-AT-CO	CABLE TIE MOUNT, 4 WAY ENTRY 0.75"X0.75"
200	AD32BS	POP RIVET, OPEN END, 5056 AL, .094 X.240
201	AD45ABS	POP RIVET, 1/8"DIA X .45"L
202	AD7414ARM-0	SENSOR, I2C DIGITAL TEMP, 8 PIN MSOP ESD
203	AMP100	CURRENT SENSOR, HALL EFFECT, 100AMP
204	B3FS-1010	SWITCH, SPST NORMALLY OPEN SURFACE MT
205	B8J15RE	RESISTOR, 15 OHM 8W
206	C1206C102J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .001 μ F, 25V
207	C1206C103J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .01 μ F, 50V
208	C1206C104J5RAC	CAPACITOR, 100KpF, 50V @ -55° C \pm 5%
209	C1206C182K5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, 1800pF, 50V
210	C1206C474K3RAC	CAPACITOR, 470K pF, 25V @ -55° C \pm 10%
211	C330C223J1G5CA	CAPACITOR, 0.022 μ F, 100VDC @ +20% -5%
212	CC-61	SPRING, COMPRESSION
213	CD2520FC-0.10-1%	RESISTOR, 0.1 OHM, 1%, 1.5W
214	CD74HCT08M	GATE, INVERTER LOGIC IC, 14 PINS ESD
215	CD74HCT245M	TRANSCEIVER, OCTAL-BUS, 3-STATE ESD
216	CEC-12	CAP PLUG, SIZE 12, ESD COMPLIANT
217	CEC-24	CAP PLUG, SIZE 24, ESD COMPLIANT
218	CK05BX104K	CAPACITOR, 100K pF, 50VDC @ -55° C -10%
219	CMX309FLC2.000MT	OSCILLATOR,CRYSTALCLOCK,2MHZ,5V,50PF
220	CRCW0603100RFKEA	RESISTOR, 100 OHM 0.1W \pm 1%
221	CRCW06031K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 0.1W \pm 1%
222	CRCW06032K21FKEA	RESISTOR, 2.21 KOHM 0.1W \pm 1%
223	CRCW0603332RFKEA	RESISTOR, 332 OHM 0.1W
224	CRCW0603750RFKEA	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 0.1W
225	CRCW080510K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 10K OHM 1/8W
226	CRCW0805124RFKEA	RESISTOR, 124 OHM 1/8W
227	CRCW080512K4FKEA	RESISTOR, 12.4 KOHM 1/8W \pm 1%
228	CRCW08051K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 1/8W
229	CRCW0805267RFKEA	RESISTOR, 267 OHM 1/8W
230	CRCW0805300RFKEA	RESISTOR, 300 OHM 1/8W
231	CRCW080547K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 47 KOHM 1/8W
232	CRCW0805499KFKEA	RESISTOR, 499 KOHM 1/8W
233	CRCW080549K9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9K OHM 1/8W
234	CRCW080549R9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9 OHM 1/8W
235	CRCW080568K1FKEA	RESISTOR, 68.1 KOHM 1/8W
236	CRCW1206120RFKEA	RESISTOR, 120 OHM
237	CV1-1142	ADHESIVE, NUSIL
238	D38999/24WB35PN	CONNECTOR, 13 PIN, JAM NUT, CIRCULAR
239	D4731	CABLE, 4COND: 20AWG, SHIELD
240	D4902	WIRE, TC ROPE, 6 AWG, 7 X 150 X 36
241	D4992	WIRE, UL3239, 16 AWG, 45 KV, BLACK
242	FP5332F	RECEPTACLE, INSULATED, 22/18AWG, 1.03"LG
243	FW5A1201S04	RELAY, STRAIGHT PIN
244	GBU4D	DIODE, RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
245	H11A817B	TRANSISTOR, PHOTO OPTOCOUPLER ESD
246	HSMC-C191	LED, RED, CHIP
247	INA145UA	AMPLIFIER, DIFF ESD
248	IPS511S	SWITCH, HIGH SIDE POWER, MOSFET ESD
249	JSI-0204-04	SLEEVE, BEARING, 1/8" ID 1/4" OD 1/4"LG
250	KFH-032-6ET	PEM MOUNTING STUD, 10-32 X 3.75"LG
251	LAT-18-361-1	LABEL, 1" X 1.33"
252	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
253	LM111J-8	COMPARATOR, VOLTAGE ESD
254	LM119J	COMPARATOR, HI-SPEED DUAL ESD
255	LSI-0405-06	SLEEVE, BEARING, 3/16" ID 1/4" OD 3/8"LG
256	M21-500-423	LABELS, CARTRIDGE, 0.500" X 21' WHITE
257	M22759/16-16-0	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, BLACK
258	M22759/16-16-2	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, RED

259	M22759/16-16-3	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, ORANGE
260	M22759/16-16-4	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, YELLOW
261	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
262	M22759/16-22-1	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BROWN
263	M22759/16-22-2	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, RED
264	M22759/16-22-3	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, ORANGE
265	M22759/16-22-4	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, YELLOW
266	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
267	M22759/16-22-6	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLUE
268	M22759/16-22-7	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, VIOLET
269	M22759/16-22-9	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, WHITE
270	M22759/16-24-9	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE
271	M22759/16-6-2	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, RED
272	M22759/16-6-9	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, WHITE
273	M22759/18-26-0	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, BLACK
274	M22759/18-26-1	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BROWN
275	M22759/18-26-2	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, RED
276	M22759/18-26-3	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, ORANGE
277	M22759/18-26-4	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, YELLOW
278	M22759/18-26-5	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, GREEN
279	M22759/18-26-6	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BLUE
280	M22759/18-26-9	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, WHITE
281	M23053/5-103-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/32"ID BLK
282	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8"ID BLK
283	M23053/5-105-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/16"ID BLK
284	M23053/5-106-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/4"ID BLK
285	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8"ID BLK
286	M23053/5-108-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2"ID BLK
287	M23053/5-108-2	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2"ID RED
288	M23053/5-109-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/4"ID BLK
289	M23053/5-110-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1"ID BLK
290	M39029/58-360-	CONTACT, PIN (ILLUMINATIONS)
291	M46106-1-1-A-B-N	ADHESIVE, BLACK (RTV 103), 2.8OZS
292	M46106-1-1-A-T-N	ADHESIVE, CLEAR (RTV 732-C), 3 OZ
293	M519M2	BLOWER, WATER RESISTANT, NSII XP
294	MDM-51PH003B	CONNECTOR, 51 POSITION
295	MDM-51SH006B	CONNECTOR, 51 PIN SOCKET
296	METALSET-A4	ADHESIVE, METAL FILLED, 2 PART
297	MF6001-06	NUT PLATE, 90° FLOAT, SELF LCK, CRES, #6
298	MS15795-803	WASHER, FLAT, #4, CRES
299	MS15795-805	WASHER, FLAT, #6, CRES
300	MS15795-807	WASHER, FLAT, #8, CRES
301	MS15795-808	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
302	MS15795-809	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
303	MS15795-810	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", CRES
304	MS15795-812	WASHER, FLAT, .344 ID, .688 OD, CRES
305	MS15795-847	WASHER, FLAT, #10
306	MS16555-607	PIN, DOWEL, 1/16 DIA X 5/8 LG
307	MS16995-10	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X 0.375" LG
308	MS16995-11	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .500" LG
309	MS16995-17	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 6-32 X .375" LG
310	MS16995-25	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .375" LG
311	MS16995-26	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .500" LG
312	MS16995-3	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 2-56 X .38" LG
313	MS16995-50	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 1/4-20 X 0.750" LG
314	MS16995-9	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .250" LG
315	MS16996-32	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-24 X 1.0" LG
316	MS21043-04	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 4-40UNJC-3B, CRES
317	MS21043-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32UNJC-3B, CRES
318	MS21044C06	NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCK, 6-32UNJC-3B, CRES
319	MS21044C3	NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 10-32 UNF
320	MS21919WDG4	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/4" NOM OD
321	MS24693-C25	SCREW MACH, FLAT HD 100° 6-32 X .312" LG
322	MS24693-C26	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 3/8" LG
323	MS24693-C269	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 10-32 UNC-2A*5/16" LG
324	MS24693-C47	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.312" LG
325	MS24693-C50	SCREW, FL CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.50"L*SCM*

326	MS35335-61	WASHER, LOCK, EXTERNAL TOOTH, 1/4"
327	MS35338-134	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #2, CRES 300
328	MS35338-135	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, CRES 300
329	MS35338-136	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, CRES 300
330	MS35338-137	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8, CRES 300
331	MS35338-138	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 300
332	MS35338-139	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4", CRES 300
333	MS35338-140	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 300
334	MS35338-157	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 420
335	MS35338-159	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 420
336	MS35489-21	GROMMET, DIA 1 13/16" GROOVE DIA 1 7/16"
337	MS35649-2254	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B CRES
338	MS35649-225T	NUT, HEX, #2-56
339	MS35649-264	NUT, HEX, 6-32 UNC-2B CRES
340	MS35649-284	NUT, HEX, 8-32 UNC-2B CRES
341	MS35650-304	NUT, HEX, 10-32
342	MS51957-13	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .250" LG
343	MS51957-15	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .375" LG
344	MS51957-17	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .500" LG
345	MS51957-21	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X 1.000" LG
346	MS51957-26	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .250" LG
347	MS51957-28	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .375" LG
348	MS51957-30	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .500" LG
349	MS51957-32	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .750" LG
350	MS51957-33	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .875" LG
351	MS51957-41	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .250" LG
352	MS51957-42	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .312" LG
353	MS51957-43	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .375" LG
354	MS51957-44	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .438" LG
355	MS51957-45	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .500" LG
356	MS51957-46	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .625" LG
357	MS51957-5	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .375" LG
358	MS51957-50	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.250" LG
359	MS51957-52	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.750" LG
360	MS51957-7	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .500" LG
361	MS51957-84	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1.250" LG
362	MS51958-63	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1/2" LG
363	MS51958-67	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1" LG
364	MS51959-15	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 4-40 X .375" LG
365	MS51959-30	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X 0.50 LG
366	MS51959-31	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .625" LG
367	MS51959-32	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .750" LG
368	MS51959-45	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 8-32 X .500" LG
369	MS51960-66	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 10-32 X 5/8 LG
370	MS9226-03	WIRE, SAFETY, .025" DIA
371	NAS1149B0363H	WASHER, FLAT, #10, .44 OD, BRASS
372	NAS1351C5-6	SCREW, CAP SOC HD, 5/16-24 X .38" L *SCM*
373	NAS620C2	WASHER, FLAT, #2 (ILLUMINATIONS)
374	NAS620C4-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
375	NAS620C416	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
376	NAS620C416L	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" (ILLUMINATIONS)
377	NAS620C4L-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
378	NAS620C6-	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
379	NAS620C6L	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
380	NAS620C8	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
381	NAS620C8L-	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
382	NTE5159A	DIODE ZENER CRI 130V
383	P6KE43CA	TRANSORB
384	P6KE6V8CA	TRANSORB, BIDIRECTIONAL 6.8V
385	PLT1M-C0	TIE WRAP, NYLON, 3.9"
386	PS710BL-1A-A	RELAY, SOLID STATE DIP, 6 PIN, 1 CH ESD
387	PSPT-125-175W	MARKER, WIRE,*USE NEW PN PSPT-125-175-WT
388	PSPT-125-1W	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 22-16 AWG
389	PSPT-250-1-WT	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 16-10 AWG
390	PTL-33-427	MARKER, CABLE, SELF LAM, 1.5"W X 1.00" LG
391	R-1009	ADHESIVE, SILICONE CONFORMAL COATING
392	R4119B	TERMINAL RING, NONINSUL, #4 STUD HOLE

393	R4120SB	LUG, RING, #6 STUD
394	R4122	TERMINAL RING, #8 NONINSUL, 16/14AWG
395	R4148F	TERMINAL RING, #8 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
396	R4150F	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
397	R64641B	TERMINAL RING, #10 NONINSUL, 6AWG
398	R64642B	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" NONINSUL, 6AWG
399	RN55C1002FB14	RESISTOR, 10 KOHM 1/8W 1%
400	RN55C1052F	RESISTOR, 10.5 KOHM 1/8W 1%
401	RN55C1212F	RESISTOR, 12.1 KOHM 1/4W 1%
402	RN55C1472F	RESISTOR, 14.7 KOHM 1/8W 1%
403	RN55C2003F	RESISTOR, 200 KOHM 1/8W 1%
404	RN55C2491F	RESISTOR, 2.49 KOHM 1/4W 1%
405	RN55C4321F	RESISTOR, 4.32 KOHM 1/8W 1%
406	RN55C4990F	RESISTOR, 499 OHM 1/4W 1%
407	RN55C4991FB14	RESISTOR, 4.99 KOHM 1/8W 1%
408	RN55C6040F	RESISTOR, 604 OHM 1/8W
409	RN55C7500F	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 1/8W 1%
410	RN55C7502F	RESISTOR, 75 KOHM 1/8W 1%
411	RS02B50R00FB12	RESISTOR, 50 OHM 3W 1%
412	SO9615SF	TERMINAL, SLIP-ON, FEMALE, 22/18
413	SPC19807	JUMPER, MICROSHUNT
414	SPC20178	SLEEVING, ELECT .25 DIA, EXPAND, BRAIDED
415	SPC20482	HEADER, 3 PIN, 0.1" PITCH
416	SR10-0.050-1%	RESISTOR, 0.05 OHM 1W 1% ESD
417	SS4004P-01P	PRIMER, SILICONE, GE
418	T496D106K025AT	CAPACITOR, 10 μ F, 25V TANTALUM, CHIP \pm 10%
419	TP-106-01-00	TEST POINT, BLACK
420	TP-106-01-02	TEST POINT, RED
421	TP-106-01-05	TEST POINT, GREEN
422	TP-106-01-06	TEST POINT, BLUE
423	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON
424	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"
425	URALANE5774A/C	ADHESIVE, POLYURATHANE, SELF-EXTINGUISH
426	VR-4	CLAMP, VIBRATOR
427	WA20S-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL

033338-ECUK / SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NS XP

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017386	REFLECTOR AND RING ASSY, SX-16
2	017461	TRANSFORMER T1 COMBINED SX-16
3	017463-3	FILTER ASSY RF, NS XP
4	017466	TRANSFORMER
5	017470	VIBRATOR SX-16 & SX-5
6	017474	BUS BAR CAPACITOR
7	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
8	017603-2	NAMEPLATE FAA-PMA
9	01768	CABLE, 6 AWG, 600V
10	022045	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, 3.5", GEN/SLT *SCM*
11	023081	PCB ASSY STARTER SX-16
12	023081-1	PC BOARD, DETAIL STARTER CKT, 14 TERMS
13	025600-1	BRACKET, RELAY VIBRATOR, SB
14	025809	PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING
15	032404	HOUSING, S'LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM, PRIMER
16	032405	RING, LENS MOUNTING
17	032405-110-106-BLU	RING, LENS MOUNTING, PAINTED, BLUE
18	032407	MOUNTING RING, SEARCHLIGHT, *SCM*
19	032421	MICROMOTOR, DC 24V
20	032423	TRANSFORMER, HIGH VOLTAGE
21	032451	MOUNTING RING, FAN
22	032454	BUSS BAR
23	032464-1	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE A, *SCM*
24	032464-2	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE B, *SCM*
25	032466-02	MOUNTING, WING PLATE, SIDE B, *SCM*
26	032483	COLLECTOR INTERFACE ASSY
27	032489	CLAMP, FAN MOUNTING
28	032492-BLU	LENS ASSEMBLY, BLUE
29	032493	LENS, SEARCHLIGHT
30	032503	SPARK GAP ASSY
31	032566	JACKSCREW
32	032798	FILTER RING
33	032801	FILTER, AIR
34	032806	FAN COVER ASSY
35	032807	DISC, COUPLING
36	032827	FILTER SCREEN
37	032913	BRACKET, COMMUTATOR
38	032914	TUBE, LIGHT, ALUMINUM
39	032926	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER
40	032935	CABLE ASSY, BRAIDED
41	032945	GUIDE ROD
42	033004	LEAD SCREW, ACME
43	033005	FOCUS CARRIAGE SLIDE
44	033006	FOCUS CARRIAGE BASE
45	033053	SCREEN, SUPPORT, FILTER
46	033060	SCREW, JSHC, SELF-LOCKING, ELEMENT STRIP
47	033119	PWB FAB DETAILS, FOCUS, NSII XP
48	033120	FOCUS BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
49	033332	DOOR, ACCESS, INNER COVER, NS XP
50	033341	BRACKET, ROLLER, NSII XP
51	033345	LAMP ASSY 1600W XENON NS XP
52	033349	BRACKET, HORIZONTAL BOARD, NSII XP
53	033350	FOCUS CARRIAGE ASSY, NS XP
54	033351	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER BOARD, NSII XP
55	033352	BOARD, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
56	033353	TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
57	033354	BOARD, SPARK GAP, NS XP
58	033356	BOARD, MOUNTING, HORIZONTAL, NSII XP

59	033357	HORIZONTAL MOUNTING BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
60	033358	BOARD, COMPONENT MOUNTING, NSII XP
61	033359	RING ASSY, NSII XP
62	033360	INTERNAL INTEGRATION ASSY, NSII XP
63	033362	SCREW, STOP (ALTERED) , NSII XP
64	033366-2	STANDOFF, HEX, THREADED, M/F
65	033367-WHT	COVER ASSY, GIMBAL INNER, WHITE, NS XP
66	033372	STARTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY, NS XP
67	033374	PWB FAB DETAILS, SPOOLER, NS XP
68	033376	PCB ASSY, SPOOLER, NS XP
69	033377	CLAMP, HARNESS, NSII XP
70	033381	EDGING, SHROUD, BLACK NEOPRENE, NSII XP
71	033383	BRACKET, HOUR METER
72	033384	SPIDER ASSY, FRONT, NSII XP
73	033385-17925-WHT	COVER, GIMBAL SIDE, PAINTED, WHITE
74	033386-WHT	GIMBAL SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY, WHITE
75	033388	ROLLER, LAMP SUPPORT, NSII XP
76	033389	PIN, ROLLER, NSII XP
77	033394	PLATE, BOLT, ELECTRICAL SIDE
78	033396	LIGHT SHIELD ASSY, NSII XP
79	033399	PWB FAB DETAILS, METER, NSII XP
80	033400	METER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
81	033410	CLAMP, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
82	033412	CABLE ASSY, ANODE, NSII XP
83	033413	CABLE ASSY, HOUR METER, NSII XP
84	033414	HARNESS, CURRENT SENSOR I/F
85	033415	NUT, LEAD ACME, MODIFIED
86	033451-1	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, AZIMUTH, NSII XP
87	033451-2	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, ELEVATION, NSII XP
88	033452-2	CABLE ASSY, MOTOR, ELEVATION, NSII XP
89	033453	CABLE ASSY, GUI PORT, NSII XP
90	033454	CABLE ASSY, S'LT SIGNAL, NSII XP
91	033455	CABLE ASSY, PROGRAMMING PORT, NSII XP
92	033459	FAN ASSY, GIMBAL, NSII XP
93	033502	PWB ASSY, GIMBAL ELECT-NON-I/O, NSII XP
94	033512	INSULATOR LATCH PLATE, NSII XP
95	033513	COVER, INSULATOR, NSII XP
96	033514	PLATE, CONDUCTOR, NSII XP
97	033554	HARNESS ASSY, SPOOLER, NSII XP NON I/O
98	033556	LATCH PLATE INSULATOR ASSY, NSII XP MAR
99	033557	SHIELD, INSULATOR
100	033558	GUARD, SPRAY
101	033611	GUARD, HARNESS, NSII XP
102	033614	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, NSII XP
103	033715	RETAINER, JACKSCREW
104	033729	CONNECTOR, SPECIFICATION CONTROL DWG
105	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
106	033739	CABLE ASSY, GIMBAL PWB TO GIMBAL BLKHD
107	033832	WING PLATE ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING *SCM*
108	033865	ADAPTER ASSY, AIRCRAFT *SCM*
109	033877	SHROUD, TOP, NS XP
110	033894	SHROUD ASSY, NS XP
111	033941	FILTER ASSEMBLY, LAMP POWER
112	034249	BRACKET, COLLECTOR RING
113	034251	GIMBAL MECHANICAL SUBASSEMBLY, NS XP
114	1-794610-2	RECEPTACLE
115	1-87175-2	HOUSING-LOCKING CLIP, SINGLE ROW
116	1-87523-9	CONTACT, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN RECPTACLE
117	1-87756-8	CONTACT, FEMALE, CRIMP, 22-26 AWG
118	103166-1	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
119	103166-2	HEADER, 8 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
120	114121 .625 SS 12A	SCREW, SHC, CAPTIVE
121	114134-625-SS	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, CAPTIVE
122	147102-3	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
123	147102-6	HEADER, 12 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
124	147102-7	HEADER, 14 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
125	1515-M06-F04-832	STANDOFF

126	1575-1000B	COMMUTATION MODULE
127	19007-0029	LUG, TERMINAL, FLAG SLIP ON, 16-14 AWG
128	2-794617-4	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 24 POSITION
129	20-101-0517	MICROPROCESSOR, CORE MODULE
130	205090-1	CONNECTOR, SUBMINIATURE, AMPLITE
131	205203-8	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN
132	205205-7	CONNECTOR, 15 PIN, FEMALE
133	222	LOCTITE
134	24-6337-8802	SOLDER, WIRE, SN63Pb37, "245," .031" DIA
135	2406KL-05W-B50-L00	FAN, AXIAL 24VDC 4600 RPM, 18.3 CFM
136	24D15.200HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-15V out, 5W
137	24D5.500HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-5.0V out, 5W
138	24S5.2000NT	CONVERTER, DC TO DC, 5V, 2A
139	262	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH
140	2643665802	EMI SUPPRESSION CORE
141	272	LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER, HI-TEMP & STRENGTH
142	2N2222A	TRANSISTOR, BIPOLAR, 40V 400mA
143	3-640706-1	CONTACT, SL-156 CRIMP, 7 AMP, BRASS TIN
144	301	HOLDER, BATTERY
145	311SM23-T	SWITCH, SUBMINIATURE 1 AMP, 0.285" LEVER
146	320-9505-006	KIT, JACKPOST REAR PANEL MOUNT
147	320-9508-025	KIT, JACKSCREW, SLOTTED
148	39-01-2045	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 4 POS
149	43178-2002	CONTACT, MALE
150	43375-0001	CONTACT, PIN
151	43680-2003	PLUG, 3 CIRCUIT HOUSING
152	44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.	FENCE, 2-PIECE EMI (44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.4)
153	44441-2002	CONNECTOR
154	44441-2003	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 3 CIRCUITS
155	4471CC	SCREW, 4-40 UNC, 0.125 D X 0.625 LG
156	4701-40-20093-04	FOAM, PORON SOFT BLACK
157	5041RA.640-1	SPACER, FRONT, 3/8" OD X 0.253" ID ALUM
158	515D477M063DK6AE3	CAPACITOR, 470µF, 63WVDC
159	5205817-3	SCREWLOCK KIT, #4-40, FEMALE
160	5608-52	WASHER, SHOULDER, #5
161	5610-267-110	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT, #8, .187ID, .343OD
162	5610-485-031	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT ROUND, .031THICK
163	562R5HKZS10	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.01µF
164	594D156X9050R2T	CAPACITOR, CHIP, 15µF, 50WVDC, +/-10%
165	640250-2	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 2 CKT
166	640250-3	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 3 CKT
167	640250-4	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 4 CKT
168	640445-2	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 2 CKT
169	640445-3	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 3 CKT
170	640445-4	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 4 CKT
171	68G-.093-SS-1	WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL
172	715C20DKT50	CAPACITOR, 500 pF, 20 KV
173	78-RS4	VIBRATOR SOCKET ASSEMBLY
174	794611-3	CONTACT, RECEPTACLE
175	794617-2	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 2 POSITION
176	794617-4	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 4 PIN HEADER
177	794617-6	RECEPTACLE, FEMALE, 6 CONTACTS, DUAL ROW
178	800010SS	RETAINER, WASHER, 1/4-20
179	8002ZB	STANDOFF, MALE/FEMALE 8-32 X 2.5" LG
180	80165S	SPRING, EXTENSION, 180" OD, 1.25" LG
181	8121-RC	INDUCTOR, CHOKES, 1000UH, 20AMP, 7 MOHM
182	8191	TERMINAL, VERTICAL PCB SCREW
183	8281	STANDOFF, BRASS, M/F 8-32 X 3/8" LG
184	833-93-03410001000	CONNECTOR 34PIN HDR 833-93-034-10-001000
185	8346	STANDOFF, THREADED, 6-32 X .87" LG
186	8412	TAPE, MYLAR, 1 X 1-1/2
187	8421	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 1/4" X 1/4"
188	8422	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 6-32, 1/4" X 3/8"
189	85094	METER, HOUR, HOBBS
190	8541	SPACER, #10 X 5/16" OD X 1/4" L
191	87165-1	CONTACT, LOCKING CLIP
192	87499-6	RECEPTACLE, 3 POS

193	87631-2	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 6 CONTACTS
194	87631-4	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 8 CONTACTS
195	87631-6	CONNECTOR, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN, 10 PIN
196	903143 SS 1	WASHER, INT. TOOTH LOCK
197	90H-.125-N-1	WASHER, FLAT, NYLON, #6
198	9214	SPACER, 1/4OD X .187L #8 ALUMINUM
199	9287	STANDOFF, ROUND
200	95J1R0E	RESISTOR, 1 OHM 5W
201	A10R116	RIVNUT
202	A5B15-000604	HUB, COUPLING
203	AA52080-B-4	LACING CORD, TYPE 1, BLACK, SIZE 4
204	AA59569R36T0250	WIRE BRAID COPPER TIN COATED 1/4ID SHIELD
205	AA59569R36T0781	WIRE SHIELDING BRAID, TINNED .781 DIA
206	ABMM-AT-CO	CABLE TIE MOUNT, 4 WAY ENTRY 0.75"X0.75"
207	AD32BS	POP RIVET, OPEN END, 5056 AL, .094 X.240
208	AD45ABS	POP RIVET, 1/8"DIA X .45"L
209	AD7414ARM-0	SENSOR, I2C DIGITAL TEMP, 8 PIN MSOP ESD
210	AMP100	CURRENT SENSOR, HALL EFFECT, 100AMP
211	AN5CH7A	BOLT, 5/16-24UNF-3A X .97", C-D-HD *SCM*
212	B3FS-1010	SWITCH, SPST NORMALLY OPEN SURFACE MT
213	B8J15RE	RESISTOR, 15 OHM 8W
214	BPF-1-1/4	PLUG, BUTTON W/FLUSH-TYPE HEAD, .86"HOLE
215	C1206C102J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .001µF, 25V
216	C1206C103J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .01µF, 50V
217	C1206C104J5RAC	CAPACITOR, 100KpF, 50V @ -55° C ±5%
218	C1206C182K5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, 1800pF, 50V
219	C1206C474K3RAC	CAPACITOR, 470K pF, 25V @ -55° C ± 10%
220	C330C223J1G5CA	CAPACITOR, 0.022µF, 100VVDC @ +20% -5%
221	CC-61	SPRING, COMPRESSION
222	CD2520FC-0.10-1%	RESISTOR, 0.1 OHM, 1%, 1.5W
223	CD74HCT08M	GATE, INVERTER LOGIC IC, 14 PINS ESD
224	CD74HCT245M	TRANSCEIVER, OCTAL-BUS, 3-STATE ESD
225	CEC-12	CAP PLUG, SIZE 12, ESD COMPLIANT
226	CEC-24	CAP PLUG, SIZE 24, ESD COMPLIANT
227	CK05BX104K	CAPACITOR, 100K pF, 50VVDC @ -55° C -10%
228	CMX309FLC2.000MT	OSCILLATOR,CRYSTALCLOCK,2MHZ,5V,50PF
229	CRCW0603100RFKEA	RESISTOR, 100 OHM 0.1W ±1%
230	CRCW06031K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 0.1W ±1%
231	CRCW06032K21FKEA	RESISTOR, 2.21 KOHM 0.1W ±1%
232	CRCW0603332RFKEA	RESISTOR, 332 OHM 0.1W
233	CRCW0603750RFKEA	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 0.1W
234	CRCW080510K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 10K OHM 1/8W
235	CRCW0805124RFKEA	RESISTOR, 124 OHM 1/8W
236	CRCW080512K4FKEA	RESISTOR, 12.4 KOHM 1/8W ±1%
237	CRCW08051K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 1/8W
238	CRCW0805267RFKEA	RESISTOR, 267 OHM 1/8W
239	CRCW0805300RFKEA	RESISTOR, 300 OHM 1/8W
240	CRCW080547K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 47 KOHM 1/8W
241	CRCW0805499KFKEA	RESISTOR, 499 KOHM 1/8W
242	CRCW080549K9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9K OHM 1/8W
243	CRCW080549R9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9 OHM 1/8W
244	CRCW080568K1FKEA	RESISTOR, 68.1 KOHM 1/8W
245	CRCW1206120RFKEA	RESISTOR, 120 OHM
246	CV1-1142	ADHESIVE, NUSIL
247	D38999/24WB35PN	CONNECTOR, 13 PIN, JAM NUT, CIRCULAR
248	D4731	CABLE, 4COND: 20AWG, SHIELD
249	D4902	WIRE, TC ROPE, 6 AWG, 7 X 150 X 36
250	D4992	WIRE, UL3239, 16 AWG, 45 KV, BLACK
251	FP5332F	RECEPTACLE, INSULATED, 22/18AWG, 1.03"LG
252	FW5A1201S04	RELAY, STRAIGHT PIN
253	GBU4D	DIODE, RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
254	H11A817B	TRANSISTOR, PHOTO OPTOCOUPLER ESD
255	HSMC-C191	LED, RED, CHIP
256	INA145UA	AMPLIFIER, DIFF ESD
257	IPS511S	SWITCH, HIGH SIDE POWER, MOSFET ESD
258	JSI-0204-04	SLEEVE, BEARING, 1/8" ID 1/4" OD 1/4"LG
259	KFH-032-6ET	PEM MOUNTING STUD, 10-32 X 3.75" LG

260	LAT-18-361-1	LABEL, 1" X 1.33"
261	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
262	LM111J-8	COMPARATOR, VOLTAGE ESD
263	LM119J	COMPARATOR, HI-SPEED DUAL ESD
264	LSI-0405-06	SLEEVE, BEARING, 3/16" ID 1/4" OD 3/8" LG
265	LUBRIPLATE 1241	GREASE LUBRIPLATE 1241 14.5 OZ CARTRIDGE
266	M21-500-423	LABELS, CARTRIDGE, 0.500" X 21' WHITE
267	M22759/16-16-0	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, BLACK
268	M22759/16-16-2	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, RED
269	M22759/16-16-3	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, ORANGE
270	M22759/16-16-4	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, YELLOW
271	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
272	M22759/16-22-1	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BROWN
273	M22759/16-22-2	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, RED
274	M22759/16-22-3	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, ORANGE
275	M22759/16-22-4	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, YELLOW
276	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
277	M22759/16-22-6	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLUE
278	M22759/16-22-7	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, VIOLET
279	M22759/16-22-9	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, WHITE
280	M22759/16-24-9	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE
281	M22759/16-6-2	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, RED
282	M22759/16-6-9	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, WHITE
283	M22759/18-26-0	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, BLACK
284	M22759/18-26-1	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BROWN
285	M22759/18-26-2	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, RED
286	M22759/18-26-3	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, ORANGE
287	M22759/18-26-4	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, YELLOW
288	M22759/18-26-5	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, GREEN
289	M22759/18-26-6	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BLUE
290	M22759/18-26-9	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, WHITE
291	M23053/5-103-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/32" ID BLK
292	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8" ID BLK
293	M23053/5-105-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/16" ID BLK
294	M23053/5-106-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/4" ID BLK
295	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8" ID BLK
296	M23053/5-108-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2" ID BLK
297	M23053/5-108-2	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2" ID RED
298	M23053/5-109-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/4" ID BLK
299	M23053/5-110-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1" ID BLK
300	M39029/58-360-	CONTACT, PIN (ILLUMINATIONS)
301	M46106-1-1-A-B-N	ADHESIVE, BLACK (RTV 103), 2.8OZS
302	M46106-1-1-A-T-N	ADHESIVE, CLEAR (RTV 732-C), 3 OZ
303	M519M1	BLOWER, BRUSHLESS
304	MDM-51PH003B	CONNECTOR, 51 POSITION
305	MDM-51SH006B	CONNECTOR, 51 PIN SOCKET
306	METALSET-A4	ADHESIVE, METAL FILLED, 2 PART
307	MF6001-06	NUT PLATE, 90° FLOAT, SELF LCK, CRES, #6
308	MS15795-803	WASHER, FLAT, #4, CRES
309	MS15795-805	WASHER, FLAT, #6, CRES
310	MS15795-807	WASHER, FLAT, #8, CRES
311	MS15795-808	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
312	MS15795-809	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
313	MS15795-810	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", CRES
314	MS15795-812	WASHER, FLAT, .344 ID, .688 OD, CRES
315	MS15795-847	WASHER, FLAT, #10
316	MS16555-607	PIN, DOWEL, 1/16 DIA X 5/8 LG
317	MS16995-10	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X 0.375" LG
318	MS16995-11	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .500" LG
319	MS16995-17	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 6-32 X .375" LG
320	MS16995-25	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .375" LG
321	MS16995-26	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .500" LG
322	MS16995-3	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 2-56 X .38" LG
323	MS16995-50	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 1/4-20 X 0.750" LG
324	MS16995-9	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .250" LG
325	MS16996-10	SCREW, SHC, 10-32 UNF3A X 1/2" LG
326	MS16996-32	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-24 X 1.0" LG

327	MS21043-04	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 4-40UNJC-3B, CRES
328	MS21043-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32UNJC-3B, CRES
329	MS21044C06	NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCK, 6-32UNJC-3B, CRES
330	MS21044C3	NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 10-32 UNF
331	MS21919WDG4	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/4" NOM OD
332	MS24693-C25	SCREW MACH, FLAT HD 100° 6-32 X .312" LG
333	MS24693-C26	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 3/8" LG
334	MS24693-C269	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 10-32 UNC-2A*5/16" LG
335	MS24693-C47	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.312" LG
336	MS24693-C50	SCREW, FL CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.50"L*SCM*
337	MS35335-61	WASHER, LOCK, EXTERNAL TOOTH, 1/4"
338	MS35338-134	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #2, CRES 300
339	MS35338-135	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, CRES 300
340	MS35338-136	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, CRES 300
341	MS35338-137	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8, CRES 300
342	MS35338-138	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 300
343	MS35338-139	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4", CRES 300
344	MS35338-140	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 300
345	MS35338-157	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 420
346	MS35338-159	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 420
347	MS35489-21	GROMMET, DIA 1 13/16" GROOVE DIA 1 7/16"
348	MS35649-2254	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B CRES
349	MS35649-225T	NUT, HEX, #2-56
350	MS35649-264	NUT, HEX, 6-32 UNC-2B CRES
351	MS35649-284	NUT, HEX, 8-32 UNC-2B CRES
352	MS35650-304	NUT, HEX, 10-32
353	MS51957-13	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .250" LG
354	MS51957-15	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .375" LG
355	MS51957-17	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .500" LG
356	MS51957-21	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X 1.000" LG
357	MS51957-26	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .250" LG
358	MS51957-28	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .375" LG
359	MS51957-30	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .500" LG
360	MS51957-32	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .750" LG
361	MS51957-33	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .875" LG
362	MS51957-41	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .250" LG
363	MS51957-42	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .312" LG
364	MS51957-43	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .375" LG
365	MS51957-44	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .438" LG
366	MS51957-45	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .500" LG
367	MS51957-46	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .625" LG
368	MS51957-5	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .375" LG
369	MS51957-50	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.250" LG
370	MS51957-52	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.750" LG
371	MS51957-7	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .500" LG
372	MS51957-84	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1.250" LG
373	MS51958-63	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1/2" LG
374	MS51958-67	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1" LG
375	MS51959-15	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 4-40 X .375" LG
376	MS51959-30	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X 0.50 LG
377	MS51959-31	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .625" LG
378	MS51959-32	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .750" LG
379	MS51959-45	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 8-32 X .500" LG
380	MS51960-66	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 10-32 X 5/8 LG
381	MS9226-03	WIRE, SAFETY, .025" DIA
382	NAS1149B0363H	WASHER, FLAT, #10, .44 OD, BRASS
383	NAS1351C5-6	SCREW, CAP SOC HD, 5/16-24 X .38" L *SCM*
384	NAS620C10L-	WASHER, FLAT, #10 (ILLUMINATIONS)
385	NAS620C2	WASHER, FLAT, #2 (ILLUMINATIONS)
386	NAS620C4-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
387	NAS620C416	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
388	NAS620C416L	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" (ILLUMINATIONS)
389	NAS620C4L-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
390	NAS620C6-	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
391	NAS620C6L	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
392	NAS620C8	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
393	NAS620C8L-	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)

394	NTE5159A	DIODE ZENER CRI 130V
395	P6KE43CA	TRANSORB
396	P6KE6V8CA	TRANSORB, BIDIRECTIONAL 6.8V
397	PLT1M-C0	TIE WRAP, NYLON, 3.9"
398	PS710BL-1A-A	RELAY, SOLID STATE DIP, 6 PIN, 1 CH ESD
399	PSPT-125-175W	MARKER, WIRE,*USE NEW PN PSPT-125-175-WT
400	PSPT-125-1W	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 22-16 AWG
401	PSPT-250-1-WT	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 16-10 AWG
402	PTL-33-427	MARKER, CABLE, SELF LAM, 1.5" W X 1.00" LG
403	R-1009	ADHESIVE, SILICONE CONFORMAL COATING
404	R4119B	TERMINAL RING, NONINSUL, #4 STUD HOLE
405	R4120SB	LUG, RING, #6 STUD
406	R4122	TERMINAL RING, #8 NONINSUL, 16/14AWG
407	R4148F	TERMINAL RING, #8 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
408	R4150F	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
409	R64641B	TERMINAL RING, #10 NONINSUL, 6AWG
410	R64642B	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" NONINSUL, 6AWG
411	RN55C1002FB14	RESISTOR, 10 KOHM 1/8W 1%
412	RN55C1052F	RESISTOR, 10.5 KOHM 1/8W 1%
413	RN55C1212F	RESISTOR, 12.1 KOHM 1/4W 1%
414	RN55C1472F	RESISTOR, 14.7 KOHM 1/8W 1%
415	RN55C2003F	RESISTOR, 200 KOHM 1/8W 1%
416	RN55C2491F	RESISTOR, 2.49 KOHM 1/4W 1%
417	RN55C4321F	RESISTOR, 4.32 KOHM 1/8W 1%
418	RN55C4990F	RESISTOR, 499 OHM 1/4W 1%
419	RN55C4991FB14	RESISTOR, 4.99 KOHM 1/8W 1%
420	RN55C6040F	RESISTOR, 604 OHM 1/8W
421	RN55C7500F	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 1/8W 1%
422	RN55C7502F	RESISTOR, 75 KOHM 1/8W 1%
423	RS02B50R00FB12	RESISTOR, 50 OHM 3W 1%
424	SO9615SF	TERMINAL, SLIP-ON, FEMALE, 22/18
425	SPC19807	JUMPER, MICROSHUNT
426	SPC20178	SLEEVING, ELECT .25 DIA, EXPAND, BRAIDED
427	SPC20482	HEADER, 3 PIN, 0.1" PITCH
428	SR10-0.050-1%	RESISTOR, 0.05 OHM 1W 1% ESD
429	SS4004P-01P	PRIMER, SILICONE, GE
430	T496D106K025AT	CAPACITOR, 10 μ F, 25V TANTALUM, CHIP \pm 10%
431	TP-106-01-00	TEST POINT, BLACK
432	TP-106-01-02	TEST POINT, RED
433	TP-106-01-05	TEST POINT, GREEN
434	TP-106-01-06	TEST POINT, BLUE
435	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON
436	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"
437	URALANE5774A/C	ADHESIVE, POLYURATHANE, SELF-EXTINGUISH
438	VR-4	CLAMP, VIBRATOR
439	WA20S-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL

033704 / SEARCHLIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, IFCO AF

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017376	SPACER GIMBAL
2	017386	REFLECTOR AND RING ASSY, SX-16
3	017450-1	WINDOW CLEAR SX-16
4	017461	TRANSFORMER T1 COMBINED SX-16
5	017463-3	FILTER ASSY RF, NS XP
6	017466	TRANSFORMER
7	017470	VIBRATOR SX-16 & SX-5
8	017474	BUS BAR CAPACITOR
9	017515-25	WINDOW INFRARED 860 NM SX-16
10	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
11	01768	CABLE, 6 AWG, 600V
12	019041-10	SHIM
13	019041-11	SHIM
14	019041-12	SHIM
15	019041-13	SHIM
16	019041-14	SHIM
17	019041-15	SHIM
18	019041-16	SHIM
19	019041-17	SHIM
20	019041-18	SHIM
21	019041-8	SHIM
22	019041-9	SHIM
23	019042	CLUTCH AZIMUTH & ELEVATION
24	019044-3	SHAFT ELEV SQUARE
25	019045	WORM GEAR, AZI & ELEV GRBX, BRONZE
26	019046	WORM AZIMUTH & ELEVATION
27	019047	END PLATE WORM AZ & ELEV GRBX
28	019053	COUPLING, UNIVERSAL JOINT
29	019055-4	WASHER
30	019057-5	GEARBOX ASSY ELEVATION IFCO
31	019282-1	BEARING TOP AZI & ELEV
32	019282-3	BEARING BOTTOM AZI & ELEV
33	019282-5	BEARING WORM AZI & ELEV
34	019282-7	BEARING ARM
35	019283	SPRING, DISC, AZI & ELEV GRBX
36	020752-2	PLATE ADAPTER SQUARE
37	020957-3	GASKET, GEAR BOX MOTOR
38	021643	COVER, MOTOR (BOOT)
39	023081	PCB ASSY STARTER SX-16
40	023081-1	PC BOARD, DETAIL STARTER CKT, 14 TERMS
41	023762-31	FILTER ASSEMBLY RETRACT IR SX-16
42	023764	FILTER FRAME
43	023768	MOTOR ASSY, IFCO SX-16
44	023771	RING IR FILTER RETAINER
45	025470-12	SHROUD, IR MOD
46	025595	ARM, LEFT PIVOT, IFCO SX-16
47	025596	ARM, RIGHT PIVOT, IFCO SX-16
48	025600-1	BRACKET, RELAY VIBRATOR, SB
49	025801-1	BAFFLE SX-16
50	025809	PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING
51	030038	GASKET, IR IFCO

52	030209	END PLATE ELEV GRBX MACHINED, *SCM*
53	031115-2	WASHER HIGH TORQUE GEARBOX SX-16
54	031260	HOUSING GEARBOX AZI & ELEV, *SCM*
55	031281-11	BRACKET "L" ACTUATOR IFCO
56	031282	COVER SWITCH IFCO
57	031372	BRACKET MTG SWITCH IFCO
58	032404	HOUSING, S'LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM, PRIMER
59	032407	MOUNTING RING, SEARCHLIGHT, *SCM*
60	032421	MICROMOTOR, DC 24V
61	032423	TRANSFORMER, HIGH VOLTAGE
62	032451	MOUNTING RING, FAN
63	032454	BUSS BAR
64	032464-1	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE A, *SCM*
65	032464-2	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE B, *SCM*
66	032466-02	MOUNTING, WING PLATE, SIDE B, *SCM*
67	032483	COLLECTOR INTERFACE ASSY
68	032489	CLAMP, FAN MOUNTING
69	032503	SPARK GAP ASSY
70	032566	JACKSCREW
71	032798	FILTER RING
72	032801	FILTER, AIR
73	032806	FAN COVER ASSY
74	032807	DISC, COUPLING
75	032827	FILTER SCREEN
76	032913	BRACKET, COMMUTATOR
77	032914	TUBE, LIGHT, ALUMINUM
78	032926	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER
79	032935	CABLE ASSY, BRAIDED
80	032945	GUIDE ROD
81	033004	LEAD SCREW, ACME
82	033005	FOCUS CARRIAGE SLIDE
83	033006	FOCUS CARRIAGE BASE
84	033053	SCREEN, SUPPORT, FILTER
85	033060	SCREW, JSHC, SELF-LOCKING, ELEMENT STRIP
86	033119	PWB FAB DETAILS, FOCUS, NSII XP
87	033120	FOCUS BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
88	033332	DOOR, ACCESS, INNER COVER, NS XP
89	033341	BRACKET, ROLLER, NSII XP
90	033345	LAMP ASSY 1600W XENON NS XP
91	033349	BRACKET, HORIZONTAL BOARD, NSII XP
92	033350	FOCUS CARRIAGE ASSY, NS XP
93	033351	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER BOARD, NSII XP
94	033352	BOARD, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
95	033353	TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
96	033354	BOARD, SPARK GAP, NS XP
97	033356	BOARD, MOUNTING, HORIZONTAL, NSII XP
98	033357	HORIZONTAL MOUNTING BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
99	033358	BOARD, COMPONENT MOUNTING, NSII XP
100	033359	RING ASSY, NSII XP
101	033360	INTERNAL INTEGRATION ASSY, NSII XP
102	033362	SCREW, STOP (ALTERED) , NSII XP
103	033366-2	STANDOFF, HEX, THREADED, M/F
104	033367-WHT	COVER ASSY, GIMBAL INNER, WHITE, NS XP
105	033372	STARTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY, NS XP
106	033374	PWB FAB DETAILS, SPOOLER, NS XP
107	033376	PCB ASSY, SPOOLER, NS XP
108	033377	CLAMP, HARNESS, NSII XP
109	033381	EDGING, SHROUD, BLACK NEOPRENE, NSII XP
110	033383	BRACKET, HOUR METER

111	033384	SPIDER ASSY, FRONT, NSII XP
112	033385-17925-WHT	COVER, GIMBAL SIDE, PAINTED, WHITE
113	033386-WHT	GIMBAL SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY, WHITE
114	033388	ROLLER, LAMP SUPPORT, NSII XP
115	033389	PIN, ROLLER, NSII XP
116	033394	PLATE, BOLT, ELECTRICAL SIDE
117	033396	LIGHT SHIELD ASSY, NSII XP
118	033399	PWB FAB DETAILS, METER, NSII XP
119	033400	METER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
120	033410	CLAMP, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
121	033412	CABLE ASSY, ANODE, NSII XP
122	033413	CABLE ASSY, HOUR METER, NSII XP
123	033414	HARNESS, CURRENT SENSOR I/F
124	033415	NUT, LEAD ACME, MODIFIED
125	033451-1	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, AZIMUTH, NSII XP
126	033451-2	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, ELEVATION, NSII XP
127	033452-2	CABLE ASSY, MOTOR, ELEVATION, NSII XP
128	033453	CABLE ASSY, GUI PORT, NSII XP
129	033454	CABLE ASSY, S'LT SIGNAL, NSII XP
130	033455	CABLE ASSY, PROGRAMMING PORT, NSII XP
131	033459	FAN ASSY, GIMBAL, NSII XP
132	033502	PWB ASSY, GIMBAL ELECT-NON-I/O, NSII XP
133	033512	INSULATOR LATCH PLATE, NSII XP
134	033513	COVER, INSULATOR, NSII XP
135	033514	PLATE, CONDUCTOR, NSII XP
136	033554	HARNESS ASSY, SPOOLER, NSII XP NON I/O
137	033556	LATCH PLATE INSULATOR ASSY, NSII XP MAR
138	033557	SHIELD, INSULATOR
139	033558	GUARD, SPRAY
140	033611	GUARD, HARNESS, NSII XP
141	033614	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, NSII XP
142	033701	RING, ADAPTER, IR XP
143	033705	SEARCHLIGHT ASSY, NIGHTSUN XP IFCO IR
144	033708	ADAPTER ASSEMBLY
145	033715	RETAINER, JACKSCREW
146	033720	HARNESS ASSY, FILTER, IFCO
147	033729	CONNECTOR, SPECIFICATION CONTROL DWG
148	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
149	033739	CABLE ASSY, GIMBAL PWB TO GIMBAL BLKHD
150	033740	CABLE ASSY GIMBAL PWB TO IFCO ASSY FILTR
151	033832	WING PLATE ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING *SCM*
152	033877	SHROUD, TOP, NS XP
153	033894	SHROUD ASSY, NS XP
154	033941	FILTER ASSEMBLY, LAMP POWER
155	034033	MOUNT, SWITCH
156	034249	BRACKET, COLLECTOR RING
157	034251	GIMBAL MECHANICAL SUBASSEMBLY, NS XP
158	035101	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 5/8-18
159	1-794610-2	RECEPTACLE
160	1-87175-2	HOUSING-LOCKING CLIP, SINGLE ROW
161	1-87523-9	CONTACT, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN RECPTACLE
162	1-87756-8	CONTACT, FEMALE, CRIMP, 22-26 AWG
163	103166-1	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
164	103166-2	HEADER, 8 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
165	114121 .625 SS 12A	SCREW, SHC, CAPTIVE
166	114134-625-SS	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, CAPTIVE
167	147102-3	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
168	147102-6	HEADER, 12 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
169	147102-7	HEADER, 14 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE

170	1515-M06-F04-832	STANDOFF
171	1575-1000B	COMMUTATION MODULE
172	19007-0029	LUG, TERMINAL, FLAG SLIP ON, 16-14 AWG
173	1N4007	DIODE
174	2-794617-4	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 24 POSITION
175	20-101-0517	MICROPROCESSOR, CORE MODULE
176	205090-1	CONNECTOR, SUBMINIATURE, AMPLITE
177	205203-8	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN
178	205205-7	CONNECTOR, 15 PIN, FEMALE
179	206-HP-1000-4	MOUNT
180	222	LOCTITE
181	24-6337-8802	SOLDER, WIRE, SN63Pb37, "245," .031" DIA
182	2406KL-05W-B50-L00	FAN, AXIAL 24VDC 4600 RPM, 18.3 CFM
183	24D15.200HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-15V out, 5W
184	24D5.500HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-5.0V out, 5W
185	24S5.2000NT	CONVERTER, DC TO DC, 5V, 2A
186	262	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH
187	2643665802	EMI SUPPRESSION CORE
188	272	LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER, HI-TEMP & STRENGTH
189	2N2222A	TRANSISTOR, BIPOLAR, 40V 400mA
190	3-640706-1	CONTACT, SL-156 CRIMP, 7 AMP, BRASS TIN
191	301	HOLDER, BATTERY
192	311SM23-T	SWITCH, SUBMINIATURE 1 AMP, 0.285" LEVER
193	320-9505-006	KIT, JACKPOST REAR PANEL MOUNT
194	320-9508-025	KIT, JACKSCREW, SLOTTED
195	39-01-2045	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 4 POS
196	43178-2002	CONTACT, MALE
197	43375-0001	CONTACT, PIN
198	43680-2003	PLUG, 3 CIRCUIT HOUSING
199	44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.	FENCE, 2-PIECE EMI (44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.4)
200	44441-2002	CONNECTOR
201	44441-2003	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 3 CIRCUITS
202	4471CC	SCREW, 4-40 UNC, 0.125 D X 0.625 LG
203	4701-40-20093-04	FOAM, PORON SOFT BLACK
204	5041RA.640-1	SPACER, FRONT, 3/8" OD X 0.253" ID ALUM
205	515D477M063DK6AE3	CAPACITOR, 470µF, 63WVDC
206	5205817-3	SCREWLOCK KIT, #4-40, FEMALE
207	5608-52	WASHER, SHOULDER, #5
208	5610-267-110	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT, #8, .187ID, .343OD
209	5610-485-031	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT ROUND, .031 THICK
210	562R5HKZS10	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.01µF
211	594D156X9050R2T	CAPACITOR, CHIP, 15µF, 50WVDC, +/-10%
212	640250-2	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 2 CKT
213	640250-3	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 3 CKT
214	640250-4	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 4 CKT
215	640445-2	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 2 CKT
216	640445-3	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 3 CKT
217	640445-4	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 4 CKT
218	68G-.093-SS-1	WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL
219	715C20DKT50	CAPACITOR, 500 pF, 20 KV
220	78-RS4	VIBRATOR SOCKET ASSEMBLY
221	794611-3	CONTACT, RECEPTACLE
222	794617-2	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 2 POSITION
223	794617-4	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 4 PIN HEADER
224	794617-6	RECEPTACLE, FEMALE, 6 CONTACTS, DUAL ROW
225	800010SS	RETAINER, WASHER, 1/4-20
226	8002ZB	STANDOFF, MALE/FEMALE 8-32 X 2.5" LG
227	80165S	SPRING, EXTENSION, 180" OD, 1.25" LG
228	8121-RC	INDUCTOR, CHOKES, 1000UH, 20AMP, 7 MOHM

229	8191	TERMINAL, VERTICAL PCB SCREW
230	8281	STANDOFF, BRASS, M/F 8-32 X 3/8" LG
231	833-93-03410001000	CONNECTOR 34PIN HDR 833-93-034-10-001000
232	8346	STANDOFF, THREADED, 6-32 X .87" LG
233	8412	TAPE, MYLAR, 1 X 1-1/2
234	8421	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 1/4" X 1/4"
235	8422	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 6-32, 1/4" X 3/8"
236	85094	METER, HOUR, HOBBS
237	8541	SPACER, #10 X 5/16" OD X 1/4" L
238	87165-1	CONTACT, LOCKING CLIP
239	87499-6	RECEPTACLE, 3 POS
240	87631-2	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 6 CONTACTS
241	87631-4	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 8 CONTACTS
242	87631-6	CONNECTOR, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN, 10 PIN
243	903143 SS 1	WASHER, INT. TOOTH LOCK
244	90H-.125-N-1	WASHER, FLAT, NYLON, #6
245	914CE18-3	SWITCH ZINC LIMIT IFCO
246	914CE66-3	SWITCH, LIMIT, BALL BEARING (S1)
247	9214	SPACER, 1/4OD X .187L #8 ALUMINUM
248	9287	STANDOFF, ROUND
249	9392D	SPACER, 3/8 OD X 5/16L X #10 ID
250	95J1R0E	RESISTOR, 1 OHM 5W
251	A10R116	RIVNUT
252	A5B15-000604	HUB, COUPLING
253	AA52080-B-4	LACING CORD, TYPE 1, BLACK, SIZE 4
254	AA59561-4-0034	SHIM, .377 ID X .625 OD X .003" T S.S.
255	AA59561-4-0154	SHIM, .380 ID X .625 OD X .015" T S.S.
256	AA59569R36T0250	WIRE BRAID COPPER TIN COATED 1/4ID SHIELD
257	AA59569R36T0781	WIRE SHIELDING BRAID, TINNED .781 DIA
258	ABMM-AT-CO	CABLE TIE MOUNT, 4 WAY ENTRY 0.75" x 0.75"
259	AD32BS	POP RIVET, OPEN END, 5056 AL, .094 X .240
260	AD45ABS	POP RIVET, 1/8" DIA X .45" L
261	AD7414ARM-0	SENSOR, I2C DIGITAL TEMP, 8 PIN MSOP ESD
262	AMP100	CURRENT SENSOR, HALL EFFECT, 100AMP
263	AN3CH5A	BOLT, 10-32 UNF-3A X .66", CRES DRL HD
264	AN4CH6A	BOLT, 1/4-28 UNF-3A X .78", C-D-HD *SCM*
265	AN5-17A	BOLT, 5/16-24 UNF-3A X 1.97" UNDR L
266	AN5-26A	BOLT, 5/16-24 UNF-3A X 2.84" UNDR L
267	AS568-018	O-RING, SIZE #018, (BUNA-N), DUROMETER 70
268	AS568-033	O-RING, SIZE #033
269	B3FS-1010	SWITCH, SPST NORMALLY OPEN SURFACE MT
270	B8J15RE	RESISTOR, 15 OHM 8W
271	BB-608	SPRING, DISC, BELLEVILLE
272	BPF-1-1/4	PLUG, BUTTON W/FLUSH-TYPE HEAD, .86" HOLE
273	C1206C102J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .001µF, 25V
274	C1206C103J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .01µF, 50V
275	C1206C104J5RAC	CAPACITOR, 100KpF, 50V @ -55° C ±5%
276	C1206C182K5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, 1800pF, 50V
277	C1206C474K3RAC	CAPACITOR, 470K pF, 25V @ -55° C ± 10%
278	C330C223J1G5CA	CAPACITOR, 0.022µF, 100WVDC @ +20% -5%
279	CC-61	SPRING, COMPRESSION
280	CD2520FC-0.10-1%	RESISTOR, 0.1 OHM, 1%, 1.5W
281	CD74HCT08M	GATE, INVERTER LOGIC IC, 14 PINS ESD
282	CD74HCT245M	TRANSCEIVER, OCTAL-BUS, 3-STATE ESD
283	CEC-12	CAP PLUG, SIZE 12, ESD COMPLIANT
284	CEC-24	CAP PLUG, SIZE 24, ESD COMPLIANT
285	CK05BX104K	CAPACITOR, 100K pF, 50WVDC @ -55° C -10%
286	CMX309FLC2.000MT	OSCILLATOR, CRYSTAL CLOCK, 2MHZ, 5V, 50PF
287	CRCW0603100RFKEA	RESISTOR, 100 OHM 0.1W ±1%

288	CRCW06031K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 0.1W ±1%
289	CRCW06032K21FKEA	RESISTOR, 2.21 KOHM 0.1W ±1%
290	CRCW0603332RFKEA	RESISTOR, 332 OHM 0.1W
291	CRCW0603750RFKEA	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 0.1W
292	CRCW080510K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 10K OHM 1/8W
293	CRCW0805124RFKEA	RESISTOR, 124 OHM 1/8W
294	CRCW080512K4FKEA	RESISTOR, 12.4 KOHM 1/8W ±1%
295	CRCW08051K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 1/8W
296	CRCW0805267RFKEA	RESISTOR, 267 OHM 1/8W
297	CRCW0805300RFKEA	RESISTOR, 300 OHM 1/8W
298	CRCW080547K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 47 KOHM 1/8W
299	CRCW0805499KFKEA	RESISTOR, 499 KOHM 1/8W
300	CRCW080549K9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9K OHM 1/8W
301	CRCW080549R9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9 OHM 1/8W
302	CRCW080568K1FKEA	RESISTOR, 68.1 KOHM 1/8W
303	CRCW1206120RFKEA	RESISTOR, 120 OHM
304	D38999/24WB35PN	CONNECTOR, 13 PIN, JAM NUT, CIRCULAR
305	D4731	CABLE, 4COND: 20AWG, SHIELD
306	D4734	CABLE, 2COND: 22AWG, SHIELD
307	D4902	WIRE, TC ROPE, 6 AWG, 7 X 150 X 36
308	D4992	WIRE, UL3239, 16 AWG, 45 KV, BLACK
309	EC-24	CAP, PROTECTION
310	FP5332F	RECEPTACLE, INSULATED, 22/18AWG, 1.03" LG
311	FW5A1201S04	RELAY, STRAIGHT PIN
312	GBU4D	DIODE, RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
313	H11A817B	TRANSISTOR, PHOTO OPTOCOUPLER ESD
314	HSMC-C191	LED, RED, CHIP
315	INA145UA	AMPLIFIER, DIFF ESD
316	IPS511S	SWITCH, HIGH SIDE POWER, MOSFET ESD
317	IR-4100-4	MOUNT
318	JSI-0204-04	SLEEVE, BEARING, 1/8" ID 1/4" OD 1/4" LG
319	KFH-032-6ET	PEM MOUNTING STUD, 10-32 X 3.75" LG
320	LAT-18-361-1	LABEL, 1" X 1.33"
321	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
322	LM111J-8	COMPARATOR, VOLTAGE ESD
323	LM119J	COMPARATOR, HI-SPEED DUAL ESD
324	LSI-0405-06	SLEEVE, BEARING, 3/16" ID 1/4" OD 3/8" LG
325	LUBRIPLATE 1241	GREASE LUBRIPLATE 1241 14.5 OZ CARTRIDGE
326	M21-500-423	LABELS, CARTRIDGE, 0.500" X 21' WHITE
327	M22759/16-16-0	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, BLACK
328	M22759/16-16-2	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, RED
329	M22759/16-16-3	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, ORANGE
330	M22759/16-16-4	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, YELLOW
331	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
332	M22759/16-22-1	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BROWN
333	M22759/16-22-2	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, RED
334	M22759/16-22-3	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, ORANGE
335	M22759/16-22-4	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, YELLOW
336	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
337	M22759/16-22-6	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLUE
338	M22759/16-22-7	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, VIOLET
339	M22759/16-22-9	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, WHITE
340	M22759/16-24-9	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE
341	M22759/16-6-2	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, RED
342	M22759/16-6-9	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, WHITE
343	M22759/18-26-0	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, BLACK
344	M22759/18-26-1	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BROWN
345	M22759/18-26-2	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, RED
346	M22759/18-26-3	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, ORANGE

347	M22759/18-26-4	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, YELLOW
348	M22759/18-26-5	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, GREEN
349	M22759/18-26-6	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BLUE
350	M22759/18-26-9	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, WHITE
351	M23053/5-103-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/32"ID BLK
352	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8"ID BLK
353	M23053/5-105-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/16"ID BLK
354	M23053/5-106-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/4"ID BLK
355	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8"ID BLK
356	M23053/5-108-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2"ID BLK
357	M23053/5-108-2	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2"ID RED
358	M23053/5-109-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/4"ID BLK
359	M23053/5-110-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1"ID BLK
360	M319M150	GEARMOTOR, HOOD, IFCO
361	M39029/58-360-	CONTACT, PIN (ILLUMINATIONS)
362	M46106-1-1-A-B-N	ADHESIVE, BLACK (RTV 103), 2.8OZS
363	M46106-1-1-A-T-N	ADHESIVE, CLEAR (RTV 732-C), 3 OZ
364	M519M2	BLOWER, WATER RESISTANT, NSII XP
365	MDM-51PH003B	CONNECTOR, 51 POSITION
366	MDM-51SH006B	CONNECTOR, 51 PIN SOCKET
367	METALSET-A4	ADHESIVE, METAL FILLED, 2 PART
368	MF6001-06	NUT PLATE, 90° FLOAT, SELF LCK, CRES, #6
369	MOLYKOTE 44	GREASE, BEARING, HIGH TEMP, MEDIUM
370	MOLYKOTE1122	GREASE, OPEN GEAR
371	MS15795-803	WASHER, FLAT, #4, CRES
372	MS15795-805	WASHER, FLAT, #6, CRES
373	MS15795-807	WASHER, FLAT, #8, CRES
374	MS15795-808	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
375	MS15795-809	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
376	MS15795-810	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", CRES
377	MS15795-811	WASHER, FLAT, .312 ID, .734 OD, CRES
378	MS15795-812	WASHER, FLAT, .344 ID, .688 OD, CRES
379	MS15795-842	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
380	MS15795-847	WASHER, FLAT, #10
381	MS16555-607	PIN, DOWEL, 1/16 DIA X 5/8 LG
382	MS16995-10	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X 0.375" LG
383	MS16995-11	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .500" LG
384	MS16995-17	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 6-32 X .375" LG
385	MS16995-25	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .375" LG
386	MS16995-26	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .500" LG
387	MS16995-3	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 2-56 X .38" LG
388	MS16995-50	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 1/4-20 X 0.750" LG
389	MS16995-9	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .250" LG
390	MS16996-10	SCREW, SHC, 10-32 UNF3A X 1/2" LG
391	MS16996-32	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-24 X 1.0" LG
392	MS171526	ROLL PIN, CRES, 1/8" DIA X 1/2" LG
393	MS21043-04	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 4-40UNJC-3B, CRES
394	MS21043-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32UNJC-3B, CRES
395	MS21043-3	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 10-32UNJF3B, CRES
396	MS21044C06	NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCK, 6-32UNJC-3B, CRES
397	MS21044C3	NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 10-32 UNF
398	MS21919WDG2	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/8" NOM OD
399	MS21919WDG4	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/4" NOM OD
400	MS24693-C25	SCREW MACH, FLAT HD 100° 6-32 X .312" LG
401	MS24693-C26	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 3/8" LG
402	MS24693-C47	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.312" LG
403	MS24693-C50	SCREW, FL CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.50"L*SCM*
404	MS3420-4	BUSHING, .220" ID
405	MS35275-229	SCREW, FIL HEAD, 6-32 X .44 LG

406	MS35276-263	SCREW, FIL HEAD, 10-32 UNF-2A X 1/2" LG
407	MS35338-134	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #2, CRES 300
408	MS35338-135	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, CRES 300
409	MS35338-136	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, CRES 300
410	MS35338-137	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8, CRES 300
411	MS35338-138	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 300
412	MS35338-139	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4", CRES 300
413	MS35338-140	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 300
414	MS35338-157	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 420
415	MS35338-159	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 420
416	MS35489-21	GROMMET, DIA 1 13/16" GROOVE DIA 1 7/16"
417	MS35649-2254	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B CRES
418	MS35649-225T	NUT, HEX, #2-56
419	MS35649-264	NUT, HEX, 6-32 UNC-2B CRES
420	MS35649-284	NUT, HEX, 8-32 UNC-2B CRES
421	MS35650-304	NUT, HEX, 10-32
422	MS51957-13	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .250" LG
423	MS51957-15	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .375" LG
424	MS51957-17	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .500" LG
425	MS51957-21	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X 1.000" LG
426	MS51957-26	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .250" LG
427	MS51957-28	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .375" LG
428	MS51957-30	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .500" LG
429	MS51957-31	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .625" LG
430	MS51957-33	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .875" LG
431	MS51957-41	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .250" LG
432	MS51957-42	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .312" LG
433	MS51957-43	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .375" LG
434	MS51957-44	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .438" LG
435	MS51957-45	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .500" LG
436	MS51957-46	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .625" LG
437	MS51957-5	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .375" LG
438	MS51957-50	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.250" LG
439	MS51957-52	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.750" LG
440	MS51957-7	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .500" LG
441	MS51957-84	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1.250" LG
442	MS51958-61	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 3/8" LG
443	MS51958-62	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 7/16" LG
444	MS51958-63	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1/2" LG
445	MS51958-64	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 5/8" LG
446	MS51958-66	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 7/8" LG
447	MS51958-67	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1" LG
448	MS51958-68	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1-1/4" LG
449	MS51958-77	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 1/4-28 X 3/8" LG
450	MS51959-15	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 4-40 X .375" LG
451	MS51959-2	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 2-56 X .188" LG
452	MS51959-31	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .625" LG
453	MS51959-32	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .750" LG
454	MS51959-35	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X 1.250" LG
455	MS51959-45	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 8-32 X .500" LG
456	MS51960-66	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 10-32 X 5/8 LG
457	MS9226-03	WIRE, SAFETY, .025" DIA
458	NAS1081C3D4P	SCREW, SET, 10-32 X 1/4" LG
459	NAS1149B0363H	WASHER, FLAT, #10, .44 OD, BRASS
460	NAS1149C0563R	WASHER, FLAT .31 ID X .56 OD X 0.36 T
461	NAS1351C5-6	SCREW, CAP SOC HD, 5/16-24 X .38" L *SCM*
462	NAS1351C5LB14	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-24 X 7/8" L SELF-LOCKING
463	NAS620C10	WASHER, FLAT #10 (ILLUMINATIONS)
464	NAS620C10L-	WASHER, FLAT, #10 (ILLUMINATIONS)

465	NAS620C2	WASHER, FLAT, #2 (ILLUMINATIONS)
466	NAS620C4-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
467	NAS620C416	WASHER, FLAT, #4
468	NAS620C416L	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" (ILLUMINATIONS)
469	NAS620C4L-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
470	NAS620C6-	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
471	NAS620C6L	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
472	NAS620C8	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
473	NAS620C8L-	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
474	NTE5159A	DIODE ZENER CRI 130V
475	P6KE43CA	TRANSORB
476	P6KE6V8CA	TRANSORB, BIDIRECTIONAL 6.8V
477	PLT1M-C0	TIE WRAP, NYLON, 3.9"
478	PS710BL-1A-A	RELAY, SOLID STATE DIP, 6 PIN, 1 CH ESD
479	PSPT-125-175W	MARKER, WIRE,*USE NEW PN PSPT-125-175-WT
480	PSPT-125-1W	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 22-16 AWG
481	PSPT-250-1-WT	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 16-10 AWG
482	PT02E8-4P	CONNECTOR
483	PT06CE-8-4S(SR)	CONNECTOR
484	PTL-33-427	MARKER, CABLE, SELF LAM, 1.5"W X 1.00" LG
485	R-1009	ADHESIVE, SILICONE CONFORMAL COATING
486	R4119B	TERMINAL RING, NONINSUL, #4 STUD HOLE
487	R4120SB	LUG, RING, #6 STUD
488	R4122	TERMINAL RING, #8 NONINSUL, 16/14AWG
489	R4148F	TERMINAL RING, #8 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
490	R4150F	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
491	R64641B	TERMINAL RING, #10 NONINSUL, 6AWG
492	R64642B	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" NONINSUL, 6AWG
493	RN55C1002FB14	RESISTOR, 10 KOHM 1/8W 1%
494	RN55C1052F	RESISTOR, 10.5 KOHM 1/8W 1%
495	RN55C1212F	RESISTOR, 12.1 KOHM 1/4W 1%
496	RN55C1472F	RESISTOR, 14.7 KOHM 1/8W 1%
497	RN55C2003F	RESISTOR, 200 KOHM 1/8W 1%
498	RN55C2491F	RESISTOR, 2.49 KOHM 1/4W 1%
499	RN55C4321F	RESISTOR, 4.32 KOHM 1/8W 1%
500	RN55C4990F	RESISTOR, 499 OHM 1/4W 1%
501	RN55C4991FB14	RESISTOR, 4.99 KOHM 1/8W 1%
502	RN55C6040F	RESISTOR, 604 OHM 1/8W
503	RN55C7500F	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 1/8W 1%
504	RN55C7502F	RESISTOR, 75 KOHM 1/8W 1%
505	RS02B50R00FB12	RESISTOR, 50 OHM 3W 1%
506	SO9615SF	TERMINAL, SLIP-ON, FEMALE, 22/18
507	SPC19807	JUMPER, MICROSHUNT
508	SPC20178	SLEEVING, ELECT .25 DIA, EXPAND, BRAIDED
509	SPC20482	HEADER, 3 PIN, 0.1" PITCH
510	SR10-0.050-1%	RESISTOR, 0.05 OHM 1W 1% ESD
511	SS4004P-01P	PRIMER, SILICONE, GE
512	T496D106K025AT	CAPACITOR, 10 μ F, 25V TANTALUM, CHIP \pm 10%
513	THT-27-427-1	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
514	TP-106-01-00	TEST POINT, BLACK
515	TP-106-01-02	TEST POINT, RED
516	TP-106-01-05	TEST POINT, GREEN
517	TP-106-01-06	TEST POINT, BLUE
518	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON
519	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"
520	VR-4	CLAMP, VIBRATOR
521	WA20P-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL
522	WA20S-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL

033704-1 / S'LIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, IFCO XP, NO DVTAIL

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017376	SPACER GIMBAL
2	017386	REFLECTOR AND RING ASSY, SX-16
3	017450-1	WINDOW CLEAR SX-16
4	017461	TRANSFORMER T1 COMBINED SX-16
5	017463-3	FILTER ASSY RF, NS XP
6	017466	TRANSFORMER
7	017470	VIBRATOR SX-16 & SX-5
8	017474	BUS BAR CAPACITOR
9	017515-25	WINDOW INFRARED 860 NM SX-16
10	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
11	01768	CABLE, 6 AWG, 600V
12	019041-10	SHIM
13	019041-11	SHIM
14	019041-12	SHIM
15	019041-13	SHIM
16	019041-14	SHIM
17	019041-15	SHIM
18	019041-16	SHIM
19	019041-17	SHIM
20	019041-18	SHIM
21	019041-8	SHIM
22	019041-9	SHIM
23	019042	CLUTCH AZIMUTH & ELEVATION
24	019044-3	SHAFT ELEV SQUARE
25	019045	WORM GEAR, AZI & ELEV GRBX, BRONZE
26	019046	WORM AZIMUTH & ELEVATION
27	019047	END PLATE WORM AZ & ELEV GRBX
28	019053	COUPLING, UNIVERSAL JOINT
29	019055-4	WASHER
30	019057-5	GEARBOX ASSY ELEVATION IFCO
31	019282-1	BEARING TOP AZI & ELEV
32	019282-3	BEARING BOTTOM AZI & ELEV
33	019282-5	BEARING WORM AZI & ELEV
34	019282-7	BEARING ARM
35	019283	SPRING, DISC, AZI & ELEV GRBX
36	020752-2	PLATE ADAPTER SQUARE
37	020957-3	GASKET, GEAR BOX MOTOR
38	021643	COVER, MOTOR (BOOT)
39	023081	PCB ASSY STARTER SX-16
40	023081-1	PC BOARD, DETAIL STARTER CKT, 14 TERMS
41	023762-31	FILTER ASSEMBLY RETRACT IR SX-16
42	023764	FILTER FRAME
43	023768	MOTOR ASSY, IFCO SX-16
44	023771	RING IR FILTER RETAINER
45	025470-12	SHROUD, IR MOD
46	025595	ARM, LEFT PIVOT, IFCO SX-16
47	025596	ARM, RIGHT PIVOT, IFCO SX-16
48	025600-1	BRACKET, RELAY VIBRATOR, SB
49	025801-1	BAFFLE SX-16
50	025809	PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING
51	030038	GASKET, IR IFCO
52	030209	END PLATE ELEV GRBX MACHINED, *SCM*
53	031115-2	WASHER HIGH TORQUE GEARBOX SX-16
54	031260	HOUSING GEARBOX AZI & ELEV, *SCM*
55	031281-11	BRACKET "L" ACTUATOR IFCO

56	031282	COVER SWITCH IFCO
57	031372	BRACKET MTG SWITCH IFCO
58	032404	HOUSING, S'LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM, PRIMER
59	032407	MOUNTING RING, SEARCHLIGHT, *SCM*
60	032421	MICROMOTOR, DC 24V
61	032423	TRANSFORMER, HIGH VOLTAGE
62	032451	MOUNTING RING, FAN
63	032454	BUSS BAR
64	032464-1	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE A, *SCM*
65	032464-2	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE B, *SCM*
66	032466-02	MOUNTING, WING PLATE, SIDE B, *SCM*
67	032483	COLLECTOR INTERFACE ASSY
68	032489	CLAMP, FAN MOUNTING
69	032503	SPARK GAP ASSY
70	032566	JACKSCREW
71	032798	FILTER RING
72	032801	FILTER, AIR
73	032806	FAN COVER ASSY
74	032807	DISC, COUPLING
75	032827	FILTER SCREEN
76	032913	BRACKET, COMMUTATOR
77	032914	TUBE, LIGHT, ALUMINUM
78	032926	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER
79	032935	CABLE ASSY, BRAIDED
80	032945	GUIDE ROD
81	033004	LEAD SCREW, ACME
82	033005	FOCUS CARRIAGE SLIDE
83	033006	FOCUS CARRIAGE BASE
84	033053	SCREEN, SUPPORT, FILTER
85	033060	SCREW, JSHC, SELF-LOCKING, ELEMENT STRIP
86	033119	PWB FAB DETAILS, FOCUS, NSII XP
87	033120	FOCUS BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
88	033332	DOOR, ACCESS, INNER COVER, NS XP
89	033341	BRACKET, ROLLER, NSII XP
90	033345	LAMP ASSY 1600W XENON NS XP
91	033349	BRACKET, HORIZONTAL BOARD, NSII XP
92	033350	FOCUS CARRIAGE ASSY, NS XP
93	033351	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER BOARD, NSII XP
94	033352	BOARD, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
95	033353	TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
96	033354	BOARD, SPARK GAP, NS XP
97	033356	BOARD, MOUNTING, HORIZONTAL, NSII XP
98	033357	HORIZONTAL MOUNTING BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
99	033358	BOARD, COMPONENT MOUNTING, NSII XP
100	033359	RING ASSY, NSII XP
101	033360	INTERNAL INTEGRATION ASSY, NSII XP
102	033362	SCREW, STOP (ALTERED) , NSII XP
103	033366-2	STANDOFF, HEX, THREADED, M/F
104	033372	STARTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY, NS XP
105	033374	PWB FAB DETAILS, SPOOLER, NS XP
106	033376	PCB ASSY, SPOOLER, NS XP
107	033377	CLAMP, HARNESS, NSII XP
108	033381	EDGING, SHROUD, BLACK NEOPRENE, NSII XP
109	033383	BRACKET, HOUR METER
110	033384	SPIDER ASSY, FRONT, NSII XP
111	033386-FBLK	GIMBAL SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY, FLAT BLACK
112	033388	ROLLER, LAMP SUPPORT, NSII XP
113	033389	PIN, ROLLER, NSII XP
114	033394	PLATE, BOLT, ELECTRICAL SIDE
115	033396	LIGHT SHIELD ASSY, NSII XP
116	033399	PWB FAB DETAILS, METER, NSII XP
117	033400	METER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP

118	033410	CLAMP, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
119	033412	CABLE ASSY, ANODE, NSII XP
120	033413	CABLE ASSY, HOUR METER, NSII XP
121	033414	HARNESS, CURRENT SENSOR I/F
122	033415	NUT, LEAD ACME, MODIFIED
123	033451-1	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, AZIMUTH, NSII XP
124	033451-2	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, ELEVATION, NSII XP
125	033452-2	CABLE ASSY, MOTOR, ELEVATION, NSII XP
126	033453	CABLE ASSY, GUI PORT, NSII XP
127	033454	CABLE ASSY, S'LT SIGNAL, NSII XP
128	033455	CABLE ASSY, PROGRAMMING PORT, NSII XP
129	033459	FAN ASSY, GIMBAL, NSII XP
130	033502	PWB ASSY, GIMBAL ELECT-NON-I/O, NSII XP
131	033512	INSULATOR LATCH PLATE, NSII XP
132	033513	COVER, INSULATOR, NSII XP
133	033514	PLATE, CONDUCTOR, NSII XP
134	033554	HARNESS ASSY, SPOOLER, NSII XP NON I/O
135	033556	LATCH PLATE INSULATOR ASSY, NSII XP MAR
136	033557	SHIELD, INSULATOR
137	033558	GUARD, SPRAY
138	033611	GUARD, HARNESS, NSII XP
139	033614	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, NSII XP
140	033701	RING, ADAPTER, IR XP
141	033705	SEARCHLIGHT ASSY, NIGHTSUN XP IFCO IR
142	033708	ADAPTER ASSEMBLY
143	033715	RETAINER, JACKSCREW
144	033720	HARNESS ASSY, FILTER, IFCO
145	033729	CONNECTOR, SPECIFICATION CONTROL DWG
146	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
147	033739	CABLE ASSY, GIMBAL PWB TO GIMBAL BLKHD
148	033740	CABLE ASSY GIMBAL PWB TO IFCO ASSY FILTR
149	033832	WING PLATE ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING *SCM*
150	033941	FILTER ASSEMBLY, LAMP POWER
151	034033	MOUNT, SWITCH
152	034249	BRACKET, COLLECTOR RING
153	034251	GIMBAL MECHANICAL SUBASSEMBLY, NS XP
154	035101	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 5/8-18
155	1-794610-2	RECEPTACLE
156	1-87175-2	HOUSING-LOCKING CLIP, SINGLE ROW
157	1-87523-9	CONTACT, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN RECPTACLE
158	1-87756-8	CONTACT, FEMALE, CRIMP, 22-26 AWG
159	103166-1	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
160	103166-2	HEADER, 8 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
161	114121 .625 SS 12A	SCREW, SHC, CAPTIVE
162	114134-625-SS	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, CAPTIVE
163	147102-3	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
164	147102-6	HEADER, 12 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
165	147102-7	HEADER, 14 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
166	1515-M06-F04-832	STANDOFF
167	1575-1000B	COMMUTATION MODULE
168	19007-0029	LUG, TERMINAL, FLAG SLIP ON, 16-14 AWG
169	1N4007	DIODE
170	2-794617-4	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 24 POSITION
171	205090-1	CONNECTOR, SUBMINIATURE, AMPLITE
172	205203-8	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN
173	205205-7	CONNECTOR, 15 PIN, FEMALE
174	222	LOCTITE
175	24-6337-8802	SOLDER, WIRE, SN63Pb37, "245," .031"DIA
176	2406KL-05W-B50-L00	FAN, AXIAL 24VDC 4600 RPM, 18.3 CFM
177	24D15.200HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-15V out, 5W
178	24D5.500HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-5.0V out, 5W
179	24S5.2000NT	CONVERTER, DC TO DC, 5V, 2A

180	262	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH
181	2643665802	EMI SUPPRESSION CORE
182	272	LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER,HI-TEMP & STRENGTH
183	2N2222A	TRANSISTOR, BIPOLAR, 40V 400mA
184	3-640706-1	CONTACT, SL-156 CRIMP, 7 AMP, BRASS TIN
185	311SM23-T	SWITCH, SUBMINIATURE 1 AMP, 0.285" LEVER
186	320-9505-006	KIT, JACKPOST REAR PANEL MOUNT
187	320-9508-025	KIT, JACKSCREW, SLOTTED
188	39-01-2045	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 4 POS
189	43178-2002	CONTACT, MALE
190	43375-0001	CONTACT, PIN
191	43680-2003	PLUG, 3 CIRCUIT HOUSING
192	44441-2002	CONNECTOR
193	44441-2003	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 3 CIRCUITS
194	4471CC	SCREW, 4-40 UNC, 0.125 D X 0.625 LG
195	4701-40-20093-04	FOAM, PORON SOFT BLACK
196	5041RA.640-1	SPACER, FRONT, 3/8" OD X 0.253" ID ALUM
197	5205817-3	SCREWLOCK KIT, #4-40, FEMALE
198	5608-52	WASHER, SHOULDER, #5
199	5610-267-110	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT, #8, .187ID, .343OD
200	5610-485-031	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT ROUND, .031THICK
201	562R5HKZS10	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.01µF
202	640250-2	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 2 CKT
203	640250-3	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 3 CKT
204	640250-4	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 4 CKT
205	640445-2	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 2 CKT
206	640445-3	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 3 CKT
207	640445-4	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 4 CKT
208	68G-.093-SS-1	WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL
209	715C20DKT50	CAPACITOR, 500 pF, 20 KV
210	78-RS4	VIBRATOR SOCKET ASSEMBLY
211	794611-3	CONTACT, RECEPTACLE
212	794617-2	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 2 POSITION
213	794617-4	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 4 PIN HEADER
214	794617-6	RECEPTACLE, FEMALE, 6 CONTACTS, DUAL ROW
215	800010SS	RETAINER, WASHER, 1/4-20
216	8002ZB	STANDOFF, MALE/FEMALE 8-32 X 2.5" LG
217	80165S	SPRING, EXTENSION, 180" OD, 1.25" LG
218	8191	TERMINAL, VERTICAL PCB SCREW
219	8281	STANDOFF, BRASS, M/F 8-32 X 3/8" LG
220	8346	STANDOFF, THREADED, 6-32 X .87" LG
221	8412	TAPE, MYLAR, 1 X 1-1/2
222	8421	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 1/4" X 1/4"
223	8422	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 6-32, 1/4" X 3/8"
224	85094	METER, HOUR, HOBBS
225	8541	SPACER, #10 X 5/16" OD X 1/4" L
226	87165-1	CONTACT, LOCKING CLIP
227	87499-6	RECEPTACLE, 3 POS
228	87631-2	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 6 CONTACTS
229	87631-4	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 8 CONTACTS
230	87631-6	CONNECTOR, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN, 10 PIN
231	903143 SS 1	WASHER, INT. TOOTH LOCK
232	90H-.125-N-1	WASHER, FLAT, NYLON, #6
233	914CE18-3	SWITCH ZINC LIMIT IFCO
234	914CE66-3	SWITCH, LIMIT, BALL BEARING (S1)
235	9214	SPACER, 1/4OD X .187L #8 ALUMINUM
236	9287	STANDOFF, ROUND
237	9392D	SPACER, 3/8 OD X 5/16L X #10 ID
238	95J1R0E	RESISTOR, 1 OHM 5W
239	A10R116	RIVNUT
240	A5B15-000604	HUB, COUPLING
241	AA52080-B-4	LACING CORD, TYPE 1, BLACK, SIZE 4

242	AA59561-4-0034	SHIM, .377 ID X .625 OD X .003" T S.S.
243	AA59561-4-0154	SHIM, .380 ID X .625 OD X .015" T S.S.
244	AA59569R36T0250	WIRE BRAID COPPER TIN COATED 1/4ID SHIELD
245	AA59569R36T0781	WIRE SHIELDING BRAID, TINNED .781 DIA
246	ABMM-AT-CO	CABLE TIE MOUNT, 4 WAY ENTRY 0.75"x0.75"
247	AD32BS	POP RIVET, OPEN END, 5056 AL, .094 X.240
248	AD45ABS	POP RIVET, 1/8"DIA X .45"L
249	AMP100	CURRENT SENSOR, HALL EFFECT, 100AMP
250	AN3CH5A	BOLT, 10-32 UNF-3A X .66", CRES DRL HD
251	AN4CH6A	BOLT, 1/4-28 UNF-3A X .78", C-D-HD *SCM*
252	AN5-17A	BOLT, 5/16-24 UNF-3A X 1.97" UNDR
253	AN5-26A	BOLT, 5/16-24 UNF-3A X 2.84" UNDR
254	AS568-018	O-RING, SIZE #018, (BUNA-N),DUROMETER 70
255	AS568-033	O-RING, SIZE #033
256	B8J15RE	RESISTOR, 15 OHM 8W
257	BB-608	SPRING, DISC, BELLEVILLE
258	C330C223J1G5CA	CAPACITOR, 0.022µF, 100VVDC @ +20% -5%
259	CC-61	SPRING, COMPRESSION
260	CEC-12	CAP PLUG, SIZE 12, ESD COMPLIANT
261	CEC-24	CAP PLUG, SIZE 24, ESD COMPLIANT
262	CK05BX104K	CAPACITOR, 100K pF, 50VVDC @ -55° C -10%
263	CMX309FLC2.000MT	OSCILLATOR,CRYSTALCLOCK,2MHZ.5V,50PF
264	D38999/24WB35PN	CONNECTOR, 13 PIN, JAM NUT, CIRCULAR
265	D4731	CABLE, 4COND: 20AWG, SHIELD
266	D4734	CABLE, 2COND: 22AWG, SHIELD
267	D4902	WIRE, TC ROPE, 6 AWG, 7 X 150 X 36
268	D4992	WIRE, UL3239, 16 AWG, 45 KV, BLACK
269	EC-24	CAP, PROTECTION
270	FP5332F	RECEPTACLE, INSULATED, 22/18AWG, 1.03" LG
271	FW5A1201S04	RELAY, STRAIGHT PIN
272	GBU4D	DIODE, RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
273	INA145UA	AMPLIFIER, DIFF ESD
274	IPS511S	SWITCH, HIGH SIDE POWER, MOSFET ESD
275	JSI-0204-04	SLEEVE, BEARING, 1/8" ID 1/4" OD 1/4" LG
276	KFH-032-6ET	PEM MOUNTING STUD, 10-32 X 3.75" LG
277	LAT-18-361-1	LABEL, 1" X 1.33"
278	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
279	LM111J-8	COMPARATOR, VOLTAGE ESD
280	LM119J	COMPARATOR, HI-SPEED DUAL ESD
281	LSI-0405-06	SLEEVE, BEARING, 3/16" ID 1/4" OD 3/8" LG
282	LUBRIPLATE 1241	GREASE LUBRIPLATE 1241 14.5 OZ CARTRIDGE
283	M21-500-423	LABELS, CARTRIDGE, 0.500" X 21' WHITE
284	M22759/16-16-0	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, BLACK
285	M22759/16-16-2	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, RED
286	M22759/16-16-3	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, ORANGE
287	M22759/16-16-4	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, YELLOW
288	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
289	M22759/16-22-1	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BROWN
290	M22759/16-22-2	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, RED
291	M22759/16-22-3	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, ORANGE
292	M22759/16-22-4	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, YELLOW
293	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
294	M22759/16-22-6	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLUE
295	M22759/16-22-7	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, VIOLET
296	M22759/16-22-9	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, WHITE
297	M22759/16-24-9	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE
298	M22759/16-6-2	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, RED
299	M22759/16-6-9	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, WHITE
300	M22759/18-26-0	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, BLACK
301	M22759/18-26-1	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BROWN
302	M22759/18-26-2	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, RED
303	M22759/18-26-3	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, ORANGE

304	M22759/18-26-4	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, YELLOW
305	M22759/18-26-5	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, GREEN
306	M22759/18-26-6	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BLUE
307	M23053/5-103-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/32" ID BLK
308	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8" ID BLK
309	M23053/5-105-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/16" ID BLK
310	M23053/5-106-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/4" ID BLK
311	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8" ID BLK
312	M23053/5-108-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2" ID BLK
313	M23053/5-108-2	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2" ID RED
314	M23053/5-109-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/4" ID BLK
315	M23053/5-110-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1" ID BLK
316	M319M150	GEARMOTOR, HOOD, IFCO
317	M39029/58-360-	CONTACT, PIN (ILLUMINATIONS)
318	M46106-1-1-A-B-N	ADHESIVE, BLACK (RTV 103), 2.8OZS
319	M46106-1-1-A-T-N	ADHESIVE, CLEAR (RTV 732-C), 3 OZ
320	M519M2	BLOWER, WATER RESISTANT, NSII XP
321	MDM-51PH003B	CONNECTOR, 51 POSITION
322	MDM-51SH006B	CONNECTOR, 51 PIN SOCKET
323	METALSET-A4	ADHESIVE, METAL FILLED, 2 PART
324	MF6001-06	NUT PLATE, 90° FLOAT, SELF LCK, CRES, #6
325	MOLYKOTE 44	GREASE, BEARING, HIGH TEMP, MEDIUM
326	MOLYKOTE1122	GREASE, OPEN GEAR
327	MS15795-803	WASHER, FLAT, #4, CRES
328	MS15795-805	WASHER, FLAT, #6, CRES
329	MS15795-807	WASHER, FLAT, #8, CRES
330	MS15795-808	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
331	MS15795-809	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
332	MS15795-810	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", CRES
333	MS15795-811	WASHER, FLAT, .312 ID, .734 OD, CRES
334	MS15795-812	WASHER, FLAT, .344 ID, .688 OD, CRES
335	MS15795-842	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
336	MS15795-847	WASHER, FLAT, #10
337	MS16555-607	PIN, DOWEL, 1/16 DIA X 5/8 LG
338	MS16995-10	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X 0.375" LG
339	MS16995-11	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .500" LG
340	MS16995-17	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 6-32 X .375" LG
341	MS16995-25	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .375" LG
342	MS16995-26	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .500" LG
343	MS16995-3	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 2-56 X .38" LG
344	MS16995-50	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 1/4-20 X 0.750" LG
345	MS16995-9	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .250" LG
346	MS16996-32	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-24 X 1.0" LG
347	MS171526	ROLL PIN, CRES, 1/8" DIA X 1/2" LG
348	MS21043-04	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 4-40UNJC-3B, CRES
349	MS21043-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32UNJC-3B, CRES
350	MS21043-3	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 10-32UNJF3B, CRES
351	MS21044C06	NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCK, 6-32UNJC-3B, CRES
352	MS21044C3	NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 10-32 UNF
353	MS21919WDG2	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/8" NOM OD
354	MS21919WDG4	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/4" NOM OD
355	MS24693-C25	SCREW MACH, FLAT HD 100° 6-32 X .312" LG
356	MS24693-C26	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 3/8" LG
357	MS24693-C47	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.312" LG
358	MS24693-C50	SCREW, FL CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.50"L*SCM*
359	MS3420-4	BUSHING, .220" ID
360	MS35275-229	SCREW, FIL HEAD, 6-32 X .44 LG
361	MS35276-263	SCREW, FIL HEAD, 10-32 UNF-2A X 1/2" LG
362	MS35338-134	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #2, CRES 300
363	MS35338-135	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, CRES 300
364	MS35338-136	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, CRES 300
365	MS35338-137	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8, CRES 300

366	MS35338-138	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 300
367	MS35338-139	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4", CRES 300
368	MS35338-140	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 300
369	MS35338-157	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 420
370	MS35338-159	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 420
371	MS35489-21	GROMMET, DIA 1 13/16" GROOVE DIA 1 7/16"
372	MS35649-2254	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B CRES
373	MS35649-225T	NUT, HEX, #2-56
374	MS35649-264	NUT, HEX, 6-32 UNC-2B CRES
375	MS35649-284	NUT, HEX, 8-32 UNC-2B CRES
376	MS35650-304	NUT, HEX, 10-32
377	MS51957-13	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .250" LG
378	MS51957-15	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .375" LG
379	MS51957-17	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .500" LG
380	MS51957-21	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X 1.000" LG
381	MS51957-26	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .250" LG
382	MS51957-28	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .375" LG
383	MS51957-30	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .500" LG
384	MS51957-31	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .625" LG
385	MS51957-33	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .875" LG
386	MS51957-41	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .250" LG
387	MS51957-42	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .312" LG
388	MS51957-43	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .375" LG
389	MS51957-44	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .438" LG
390	MS51957-45	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .500" LG
391	MS51957-46	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .625" LG
392	MS51957-5	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .375" LG
393	MS51957-50	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.250" LG
394	MS51957-52	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.750" LG
395	MS51957-7	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .500" LG
396	MS51957-84	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1.250" LG
397	MS51958-61	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 3/8" LG
398	MS51958-62	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 7/16" LG
399	MS51958-63	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1/2" LG
400	MS51958-64	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 5/8" LG
401	MS51958-66	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 7/8" LG
402	MS51958-67	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1" LG
403	MS51958-68	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1-1/4" LG
404	MS51958-77	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 1/4-28 X 3/8" LG
405	MS51959-15	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 4-40 X .375" LG
406	MS51959-2	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 2-56 X .188" LG
407	MS51959-31	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .625" LG
408	MS51959-32	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .750" LG
409	MS51959-35	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X 1.250" LG
410	MS51959-45	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 8-32 X .500" LG
411	MS51960-66	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 10-32 X 5/8 LG
412	MS9226-03	WIRE, SAFETY, .025" DIA
413	NAS1081C3D4P	SCREW, SET, 10-32 X 1/4" LG
414	NAS1149B0363H	WASHER, FLAT, #10, .44 OD, BRASS
415	NAS1351C5-6	SCREW, CAP SOC HD, 5/16-24 X .38" L *SCM*
416	NAS620C10	WASHER, FLAT #10 (ILLUMINATIONS)
417	NAS620C2	WASHER, FLAT, #2 (ILLUMINATIONS)
418	NAS620C4-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
419	NAS620C416	WASHER, FLAT, #4
420	NAS620C416L	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" (ILLUMINATIONS)
421	NAS620C4L-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
422	NAS620C6-	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
423	NAS620C6L	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
424	NAS620C8	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
425	NAS620C8L-	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
426	NTE5159A	DIODE ZENER CRI 130V
427	P6KE43CA	TRANSORB

428	P6KE6V8CA	TRANSORB, BIDIRECTIONAL 6.8V
429	PLT1M-C0	TIE WRAP, NYLON, 3.9"
430	PSPT-125-175W	MARKER, WIRE,*USE NEW PN PSPT-125-175-WT
431	PSPT-125-1W	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 22-16 AWG
432	PSPT-250-1-WT	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 16-10 AWG
433	PT02E8-4P	CONNECTOR
434	PT06CE-8-4S(SR)	CONNECTOR
435	PTL-33-427	MARKER, CABLE, SELF LAM, 1.5"W X 1.00" LG
436	R-1009	ADHESIVE, SILICONE CONFORMAL COATING
437	R4119B	TERMINAL RING, NONINSUL, #4 STUD HOLE
438	R4120SB	LUG, RING, #6 STUD
439	R4122	TERMINAL RING, #8 NONINSUL, 16/14AWG
440	R4148F	TERMINAL RING, #8 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
441	R4150F	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
442	R64641B	TERMINAL RING, #10 NONINSUL, 6AWG
443	R64642B	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" NONINSUL, 6AWG
444	RN55C1002FB14	RESISTOR, 10 KOHM 1/8W 1%
445	RN55C1052F	RESISTOR, 10.5 KOHM 1/8W 1%
446	RN55C1212F	RESISTOR, 12.1 KOHM 1/4W 1%
447	RN55C1472F	RESISTOR, 14.7 KOHM 1/8W 1%
448	RN55C2003F	RESISTOR, 200 KOHM 1/8W 1%
449	RN55C2491F	RESISTOR, 2.49 KOHM 1/4W 1%
450	RN55C4321F	RESISTOR, 4.32 KOHM 1/8W 1%
451	RN55C4990F	RESISTOR, 499 OHM 1/4W 1%
452	RN55C4991FB14	RESISTOR, 4.99 KOHM 1/8W 1%
453	RN55C6040F	RESISTOR, 604 OHM 1/8W
454	RN55C7500F	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 1/8W 1%
455	RN55C7502F	RESISTOR, 75 KOHM 1/8W 1%
456	RS02B50R00FB12	RESISTOR, 50 OHM 3W 1%
457	SO9615SF	TERMINAL, SLIP-ON, FEMALE, 22/18
458	SPC20178	SLEEVING, ELECT .25 DIA, EXPAND, BRAIDED
459	SR10-0.050-1%	RESISTOR, 0.05 OHM 1W 1% ESD
460	SS4004P-01P	PRIMER, SILICONE, GE
461	THT-27-427-1	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
462	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON
463	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"
464	VR-4	CLAMP, VIBRATOR
465	WA20P-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL
466	WA20S-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL

033704-2 / S'LIGHT/GIMBAL ASSY, NSXP IR LED RING

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017386	REFLECTOR AND RING ASSY, SX-16
2	017461	TRANSFORMER T1 COMBINED SX-16
3	017463-3	FILTER ASSY RF, NS XP
4	017466	TRANSFORMER
5	017470	VIBRATOR SX-16 & SX-5
6	017474	BUS BAR CAPACITOR
7	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
8	01768	CABLE, 6 AWG, 600V
9	023081	PCB ASSY STARTER SX-16
10	023081-1	PC BOARD, DETAIL STARTER CKT, 14 TERMS
11	025600-1	BRACKET, RELAY VIBRATOR, SB
12	025809	PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING
13	032404	HOUSING, S'LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM, PRIMER
14	032404-1	HOUSING, S/LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM PAINTED
15	032407	MOUNTING RING, SEARCHLIGHT, *SCM*
16	032421	MICROMOTOR, DC 24V
17	032423	TRANSFORMER, HIGH VOLTAGE
18	032451	MOUNTING RING, FAN
19	032454	BUSS BAR
20	032464-1	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE A, *SCM*
21	032464-2	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE B, *SCM*
22	032466-02	MOUNTING, WING PLATE, SIDE B, *SCM*
23	032483	COLLECTOR INTERFACE ASSY
24	032489	CLAMP, FAN MOUNTING
25	032503	SPARK GAP ASSY
26	032566	JACKSCREW
27	032798	FILTER RING
28	032801	FILTER, AIR
29	032806	FAN COVER ASSY
30	032807	DISC, COUPLING
31	032827	FILTER SCREEN
32	032913	BRACKET, COMMUTATOR
33	032914	TUBE, LIGHT, ALUMINUM
34	032926	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER
35	032935	CABLE ASSY, BRAIDED
36	032945	GUIDE ROD
37	033004	LEAD SCREW, ACME
38	033005	FOCUS CARRIAGE SLIDE
39	033006	FOCUS CARRIAGE BASE
40	033053	SCREEN, SUPPORT, FILTER
41	033060	SCREW, JSHC, SELF-LOCKING, ELEMENT STRIP
42	033119	PWB FAB DETAILS, FOCUS, NSII XP
43	033120	FOCUS BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
44	033332	DOOR, ACCESS, INNER COVER, NS XP
45	033341	BRACKET, ROLLER, NSII XP
46	033345	LAMP ASSY 1600W XENON NS XP
47	033349	BRACKET, HORIZONTAL BOARD, NSII XP
48	033350	FOCUS CARRIAGE ASSY, NS XP
49	033351	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER BOARD, NSII XP
50	033352	BOARD, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
51	033353	TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP

52	033354	BOARD, SPARK GAP, NS XP
53	033356	BOARD, MOUNTING, HORIZONTAL, NSII XP
54	033357	HORIZONTAL MOUNTING BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
55	033358	BOARD, COMPONENT MOUNTING, NSII XP
56	033359	RING ASSY, NSII XP
57	033360	INTERNAL INTEGRATION ASSY, NSII XP
58	033362	SCREW, STOP (ALTERED) , NSII XP
59	033366-2	STANDOFF, HEX, THREADED, M/F
60	033372	STARTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY, NS XP
61	033374	PWB FAB DETAILS, SPOOLER, NS XP
62	033376	PCB ASSY, SPOOLER, NS XP
63	033377	CLAMP, HARNESS, NSII XP
64	033381	EDGING, SHROUD, BLACK NEOPRENE, NSII XP
65	033383	BRACKET, HOUR METER
66	033384	SPIDER ASSY, FRONT, NSII XP
67	033386-FBLK	GIMBAL SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY, FLAT BLACK
68	033388	ROLLER, LAMP SUPPORT, NSII XP
69	033389	PIN, ROLLER, NSII XP
70	033394	PLATE, BOLT, ELECTRICAL SIDE
71	033396	LIGHT SHIELD ASSY, NSII XP
72	033399	PWB FAB DETAILS, METER, NSII XP
73	033400	METER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
74	033410	CLAMP, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
75	033412	CABLE ASSY, ANODE, NSII XP
76	033413	CABLE ASSY, HOUR METER, NSII XP
77	033414	HARNESS, CURRENT SENSOR I/F
78	033415	NUT, LEAD ACME, MODIFIED
79	033451-1	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, AZIMUTH, NSII XP
80	033451-2	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, ELEVATION, NSII XP
81	033452-2	CABLE ASSY, MOTOR, ELEVATION, NSII XP
82	033453	CABLE ASSY, GUI PORT, NSII XP
83	033454	CABLE ASSY, S'LT SIGNAL, NSII XP
84	033455	CABLE ASSY, PROGRAMMING PORT, NSII XP
85	033459	FAN ASSY, GIMBAL, NSII XP
86	033502	PWB ASSY, GIMBAL ELECT-NON-I/O, NSII XP
87	033512	INSULATOR LATCH PLATE, NSII XP
88	033513	COVER, INSULATOR, NSII XP
89	033514	PLATE, CONDUCTOR, NSII XP
90	033554	HARNESS ASSY, SPOOLER, NSII XP NON I/O
91	033556	LATCH PLATE INSULATOR ASSY, NSII XP MAR
92	033557	SHIELD, INSULATOR
93	033558	GUARD, SPRAY
94	033611	GUARD, HARNESS, NSII XP
95	033614	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, NSII XP
96	033715	RETAINER, JACKSCREW
97	033729	CONNECTOR, SPECIFICATION CONTROL DWG
98	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
99	033739	CABLE ASSY, GIMBAL PWB TO GIMBAL BLKHD
100	033832	WING PLATE ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING *SCM*
101	033941	FILTER ASSEMBLY, LAMP POWER
102	034249	BRACKET, COLLECTOR RING
103	034251	GIMBAL MECHANICAL SUBASSEMBLY, NS XP
104	1-794610-2	RECEPTACLE
105	1-87175-2	HOUSING-LOCKING CLIP, SINGLE ROW
106	1-87523-9	CONTACT, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN RECPTACLE
107	1-87756-8	CONTACT, FEMALE, CRIMP, 22-26 AWG
108	103166-1	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
109	103166-2	HEADER, 8 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
110	114121 .625 SS 12A	SCREW, SHC, CAPTIVE

111	114134-625-SS	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, CAPTIVE
112	147102-3	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
113	147102-6	HEADER, 12 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
114	147102-7	HEADER, 14 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
115	1515-M06-F04-832	STANDOFF
116	1575-1000B	COMMUTATION MODULE
117	19007-0029	LUG, TERMINAL, FLAG SLIP ON, 16-14 AWG
118	2-794617-4	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 24 POSITION
119	205090-1	CONNECTOR, SUBMINIATURE, AMPLITE
120	205203-8	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN
121	205205-7	CONNECTOR, 15 PIN, FEMALE
122	222	LOCTITE
123	24-6337-8802	SOLDER, WIRE, SN63Pb37, ".245," .031" DIA
124	2406KL-05W-B50-L00	FAN, AXIAL 24VDC 4600 RPM, 18.3 CFM
125	24D15.200HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-15V out, 5W
126	24D5.500HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-5.0V out, 5W
127	24S5.2000NT	CONVERTER, DC TO DC, 5V, 2A
128	262	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH
129	2643665802	EMI SUPPRESSION CORE
130	272	LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER, HI-TEMP & STRENGTH
131	2N2222A	TRANSISTOR, BIPOLAR, 40V 400mA
132	3-640706-1	CONTACT, SL-156 CRIMP, 7 AMP, BRASS TIN
133	311SM23-T	SWITCH, SUBMINIATURE 1 AMP, 0.285" LEVER
134	320-9505-006	KIT, JACKPOST REAR PANEL MOUNT
135	320-9508-025	KIT, JACKSCREW, SLOTTED
136	39-01-2045	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 4 POS
137	43178-2002	CONTACT, MALE
138	43375-0001	CONTACT, PIN
139	43680-2003	PLUG, 3 CIRCUIT HOUSING
140	44441-2002	CONNECTOR
141	44441-2003	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 3 CIRCUITS
142	4471CC	SCREW, 4-40 UNC, 0.125 D X 0.625 LG
143	4701-40-20093-04	FOAM, PORON SOFT BLACK
144	5041RA.640-1	SPACER, FRONT, 3/8" OD X 0.253" ID ALUM
145	5205817-3	SCREWLOCK KIT, #4-40, FEMALE
146	5608-52	WASHER, SHOULDER, #5
147	5610-267-110	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT, #8, .187ID, .343OD
148	5610-485-031	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT ROUND, .031 THICK
149	562R5HKZS10	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.01µF
150	640250-2	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 2 CKT
151	640250-3	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 3 CKT
152	640250-4	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 4 CKT
153	640445-2	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 2 CKT
154	640445-3	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 3 CKT
155	640445-4	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 4 CKT
156	68G-.093-SS-1	WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL
157	715C20DKT50	CAPACITOR, 500 pF, 20 KV
158	78-RS4	VIBRATOR SOCKET ASSEMBLY
159	794611-3	CONTACT, RECEPTACLE
160	794617-2	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 2 POSITION
161	794617-4	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 4 PIN HEADER
162	794617-6	RECEPTACLE, FEMALE, 6 CONTACTS, DUAL ROW
163	800010SS	RETAINER, WASHER, 1/4-20
164	8002ZB	STANDOFF, MALE/FEMALE 8-32 X 2.5" LG
165	80165S	SPRING, EXTENSION, 180" OD, 1.25" LG
166	8191	TERMINAL, VERTICAL PCB SCREW
167	8281	STANDOFF, BRASS, M/F 8-32 X 3/8" LG
168	8346	STANDOFF, THREADED, 6-32 X .87" LG
169	8412	TAPE, MYLAR, 1 X 1-1/2

170	8421	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 1/4" X 1/4"
171	8422	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 6-32, 1/4"X3/8"
172	85094	METER, HOUR, HOBBS
173	8541	SPACER, #10 X 5/16" OD X 1/4"L
174	87165-1	CONTACT, LOCKING CLIP
175	87499-6	RECEPTACLE, 3 POS
176	87631-2	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 6 CONTACTS
177	87631-4	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 8 CONTACTS
178	87631-6	CONNECTOR, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN, 10 PIN
179	903143 SS 1	WASHER, INT. TOOTH LOCK
180	90H-.125-N-1	WASHER, FLAT, NYLON, #6
181	9214	SPACER, 1/4OD X .187L #8 ALUMINUM
182	9287	STANDOFF, ROUND
183	95J1R0E	RESISTOR, 1 OHM 5W
184	A10R116	RIVNUT
185	A5B15-000604	HUB, COUPLING
186	AA52080-B-4	LACING CORD, TYPE 1, BLACK, SIZE 4
187	AA59569R36T0250	WIRE BRAID COPPER TIN COATED1/4ID SHIELD
188	AA59569R36T0781	WIRE SHIELDING BRAID, TINNED .781 DIA
189	ABMM-AT-CO	CABLE TIE MOUNT, 4 WAY ENTRY 0.75"x0.75"
190	AD32BS	POP RIVET, OPEN END, 5056 AL, .094 X.240
191	AD45ABS	POP RIVET, 1/8"DIA X .45"L
192	AMP100	CURRENT SENSOR, HALL EFFECT, 100AMP
193	B8J15RE	RESISTOR, 15 OHM 8W
194	C330C223J1G5CA	CAPACITOR, 0.022µF, 100VVDC @ +20% -5%
195	CC-61	SPRING, COMPRESSION
196	CEC-12	CAP PLUG, SIZE 12, ESD COMPLIANT
197	CEC-24	CAP PLUG, SIZE 24, ESD COMPLIANT
198	CK05BX104K	CAPACITOR, 100K pF, 50VVDC @ -55° C -10%
199	CMX309FLC2.000MT	OSCILLATOR,CRYSTALCLOCK,2MHZ.5V,50PF
200	CT40-5	HEAT SINK COMPOUND, SILICONE
201	D38999/24WB35PN	CONNECTOR, 13 PIN, JAM NUT, CIRCULAR
202	D4731	CABLE, 4COND: 20AWG, SHIELD
203	D4902	WIRE, TC ROPE, 6 AWG, 7 X 150 X 36
204	D4992	WIRE, UL3239, 16 AWG, 45 KV, BLACK
205	FP5332F	RECEPTACLE, INSULATED, 22/18AWG, 1.03"LG
206	FW5A1201S04	RELAY, STRAIGHT PIN
207	GBU4D	DIODE, RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
208	INA145UA	AMPLIFIER, DIFF ESD
209	IPS511S	SWITCH, HIGH SIDE POWER, MOSFET ESD
210	JSI-0204-04	SLEEVE, BEARING, 1/8" ID 1/4" OD 1/4"LG
211	KFH-032-6ET	PEM MOUNTING STUD, 10-32 X 3.75"LG
212	LAT-18-361-1	LABEL, 1" X 1.33"
213	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
214	LM111J-8	COMPARATOR, VOLTAGE ESD
215	LM119J	COMPARATOR, HI-SPEED DUAL ESD
216	LOCTITE262-31	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH, 50ml BOTTLE
217	LSI-0405-06	SLEEVE, BEARING, 3/16" ID 1/4" OD 3/8"LG
218	LUBRIPLATE 1241	GREASE LUBRIPLATE 1241 14.5 OZ CARTRIDGE
219	M21-500-423	LABELS, CARTRIDGE, 0.500" X 21' WHITE
220	M22759/16-16-0	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, BLACK
221	M22759/16-16-2	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, RED
222	M22759/16-16-3	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, ORANGE
223	M22759/16-16-4	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, YELLOW
224	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
225	M22759/16-22-1	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BROWN
226	M22759/16-22-2	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, RED
227	M22759/16-22-3	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, ORANGE
228	M22759/16-22-4	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, YELLOW

229	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
230	M22759/16-22-6	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLUE
231	M22759/16-22-7	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, VIOLET
232	M22759/16-22-9	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, WHITE
233	M22759/16-24-9	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE
234	M22759/16-6-2	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, RED
235	M22759/16-6-9	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, WHITE
236	M22759/18-26-0	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, BLACK
237	M22759/18-26-1	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BROWN
238	M22759/18-26-2	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, RED
239	M22759/18-26-3	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, ORANGE
240	M22759/18-26-4	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, YELLOW
241	M22759/18-26-5	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, GREEN
242	M22759/18-26-6	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BLUE
243	M23053/5-103-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/32"ID BLK
244	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8"ID BLK
245	M23053/5-105-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/16"ID BLK
246	M23053/5-106-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/4"ID BLK
247	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8"ID BLK
248	M23053/5-108-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2"ID BLK
249	M23053/5-108-2	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2"ID RED
250	M23053/5-109-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/4"ID BLK
251	M23053/5-110-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1"ID BLK
252	M39029/58-360-	CONTACT, PIN (ILLUMINATIONS)
253	M46106-1-1-A-B-N	ADHESIVE, BLACK (RTV 103), 2.8OZS
254	M46106-1-1-A-T-N	ADHESIVE, CLEAR (RTV 732-C), 3 OZ
255	M519M2	BLOWER, WATER RESISTANT, NSII XP
256	MDM-51PH003B	CONNECTOR, 51 POSITION
257	MDM-51SH006B	CONNECTOR, 51 PIN SOCKET
258	METALSET-A4	ADHESIVE, METAL FILLED, 2 PART
259	MF6001-06	NUT PLATE, 90° FLOAT, SELF LCK, CRES, #6
260	MS15795-803	WASHER, FLAT, #4, CRES
261	MS15795-805	WASHER, FLAT, #6, CRES
262	MS15795-807	WASHER, FLAT, #8, CRES
263	MS15795-808	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
264	MS15795-809	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
265	MS15795-810	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", CRES
266	MS15795-812	WASHER, FLAT, .344 ID, .688 OD, CRES
267	MS15795-847	WASHER, FLAT, #10
268	MS16555-607	PIN, DOWEL, 1/16 DIA X 5/8 LG
269	MS16995-10	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X 0.375" LG
270	MS16995-11	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .500" LG
271	MS16995-17	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 6-32 X .375" LG
272	MS16995-25	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .375" LG
273	MS16995-26	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .500" LG
274	MS16995-3	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 2-56 X .38" LG
275	MS16995-50	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 1/4-20 X 0.750" LG
276	MS16995-9	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .250" LG
277	MS16996-32	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-24 X 1.0" LG
278	MS21043-04	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 4-40UNJC-3B, CRES
279	MS21043-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32UNJC-3B, CRES
280	MS21044C06	NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCK, 6-32UNJC-3B, CRES
281	MS21044C3	NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 10-32 UNF
282	MS21919WDG4	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/4" NOM OD
283	MS21919WDG8	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/2" NOM OD
284	MS24693-C25	SCREW MACH, FLAT HD 100° 6-32 X .312" LG
285	MS24693-C26	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 3/8" LG
286	MS24693-C269	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 10-32 UNC-2A*5/16" LG
287	MS24693-C47	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.312" LG

288	MS24693-C50	SCREW, FL CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.50"L*SCM*
289	MS35335-61	WASHER, LOCK, EXTERNAL TOOTH, 1/4"
290	MS35338-134	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #2, CRES 300
291	MS35338-135	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, CRES 300
292	MS35338-136	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, CRES 300
293	MS35338-137	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8, CRES 300
294	MS35338-138	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 300
295	MS35338-139	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4", CRES 300
296	MS35338-140	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 300
297	MS35338-157	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 420
298	MS35338-159	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 420
299	MS35489-16	GROMMET, 9/16" ID FOR 13/16" HOLE
300	MS35489-21	GROMMET, DIA 1 13/16" GROOVE DIA 1 7/16"
301	MS35649-2254	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B CRES
302	MS35649-225T	NUT, HEX, #2-56
303	MS35649-264	NUT, HEX, 6-32 UNC-2B CRES
304	MS35649-284	NUT, HEX, 8-32 UNC-2B CRES
305	MS35650-304	NUT, HEX, 10-32
306	MS51957-13	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .250" LG
307	MS51957-14	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .312" LG
308	MS51957-15	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .375" LG
309	MS51957-17	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .500" LG
310	MS51957-21	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X 1.000" LG
311	MS51957-26	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .250" LG
312	MS51957-28	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .375" LG
313	MS51957-30	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .500" LG
314	MS51957-33	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .875" LG
315	MS51957-41	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .250" LG
316	MS51957-42	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .312" LG
317	MS51957-43	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .375" LG
318	MS51957-44	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .438" LG
319	MS51957-45	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .500" LG
320	MS51957-46	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .625" LG
321	MS51957-5	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .375" LG
322	MS51957-50	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.250" LG
323	MS51957-52	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.750" LG
324	MS51957-7	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .500" LG
325	MS51957-84	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1.250" LG
326	MS51958-63	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1/2" LG
327	MS51958-67	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1" LG
328	MS51959-15	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 4-40 X .375" LG
329	MS51959-30	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X 0.50 LG
330	MS51959-31	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .625" LG
331	MS51959-32	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .750" LG
332	MS51959-45	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 8-32 X .500" LG
333	MS51960-66	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 10-32 X 5/8 LG
334	MS9226-03	WIRE, SAFETY, .025" DIA
335	NAS1149B0363H	WASHER, FLAT, #10, .44 OD, BRASS
336	NAS1351C5-6	SCREW, CAP SOC HD, 5/16-24 X .38"L *SCM*
337	NAS620C2	WASHER, FLAT, #2 (ILLUMINATIONS)
338	NAS620C4-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
339	NAS620C416	WASHER, FLAT, #4
340	NAS620C416L	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" (ILLUMINATIONS)
341	NAS620C4L-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
342	NAS620C6-	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
343	NAS620C6L	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
344	NAS620C8	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
345	NAS620C8L-	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
346	NTE5159A	DIODE ZENER CRI 130V

347	P6KE6V8CA	TRANSORB, BIDIRECTIONAL 6.8V
348	PLT1M-C0	TIE WRAP, NYLON, 3.9"
349	PSPT-125-175W	MARKER, WIRE,*USE NEW PN PSPT-125-175-WT
350	PSPT-125-1W	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 22-16 AWG
351	PSPT-250-1-WT	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 16-10 AWG
352	PTL-33-427	MARKER, CABLE, SELF LAM, 1.5"W X 1.00" LG
353	R-1009	ADHESIVE, SILICONE CONFORMAL COATING
354	R4104S	TERMINAL RING, #4 NONINSUL, 22/16AWG
355	R4119B	TERMINAL RING, NONINSUL, #4 STUD HOLE
356	R4120SB	LUG, RING, #6 STUD
357	R4122	TERMINAL RING, #8 NONINSUL, 16/14AWG
358	R4148F	TERMINAL RING, #8 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
359	R4150F	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
360	R64641B	TERMINAL RING, #10 NONINSUL, 6AWG
361	R64642B	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" NONINSUL, 6AWG
362	RN55C1002FB14	RESISTOR, 10 KOHM 1/8W 1%
363	RN55C1052F	RESISTOR, 10.5 KOHM 1/8W 1%
364	RN55C1212F	RESISTOR, 12.1 KOHM 1/4W 1%
365	RN55C1472F	RESISTOR, 14.7 KOHM 1/8W 1%
366	RN55C2003F	RESISTOR, 200 KOHM 1/8W 1%
367	RN55C2491F	RESISTOR, 2.49 KOHM 1/4W 1%
368	RN55C4321F	RESISTOR, 4.32 KOHM 1/8W 1%
369	RN55C4990F	RESISTOR, 499 OHM 1/4W 1%
370	RN55C4991FB14	RESISTOR, 4.99 KOHM 1/8W 1%
371	RN55C6040F	RESISTOR, 604 OHM 1/8W
372	RN55C7500F	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 1/8W 1%
373	RN55C7502F	RESISTOR, 75 KOHM 1/8W 1%
374	RS02B50R00FB12	RESISTOR, 50 OHM 3W 1%
375	SO9615SF	TERMINAL, SLIP-ON, FEMALE, 22/18
376	SPC20178	SLEEVING, ELECT .25 DIA, EXPAND, BRAIDED
377	SR10-0.050-1%	RESISTOR, 0.05 OHM 1W 1% ESD
378	SS4004P-01P	PRIMER, SILICONE, GE
379	SST2S-M	CABLE TIE
380	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON
381	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"
382	URALANE5774A/C	ADHESIVE, POLYURATHANE, SELF-EXTINGUISH
383	VR-4	CLAMP, VIBRATOR
384	WA20S-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL

033704-3 / NIGHTSUN XP IR LED

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017386	REFLECTOR AND RING ASSY, SX-16
2	017461	TRANSFORMER T1 COMBINED SX-16
3	017463-3	FILTER ASSY RF, NS XP
4	017466	TRANSFORMER
5	017470	VIBRATOR SX-16 & SX-5
6	017474	BUS BAR CAPACITOR
7	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
8	01768	CABLE, 6 AWG, 600V
9	022045	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, 3.5", GEN/SLT *SCM*
10	023081	PCB ASSY STARTER SX-16
11	023081-1	PC BOARD, DETAIL STARTER CKT, 14 TERMS
12	025600-1	BRACKET, RELAY VIBRATOR, SB
13	025809	PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING
14	032404	HOUSING, S/LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM, PRIMER
15	032404-1	HOUSING, S/LIGHT TOP & BOTTOM PAINTED
16	032407	MOUNTING RING, SEARCHLIGHT, *SCM*
17	032421	MICROMOTOR, DC 24V
18	032423	TRANSFORMER, HIGH VOLTAGE
19	032451	MOUNTING RING, FAN
20	032454	BUSS BAR
21	032464-1	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE A, *SCM*
22	032464-2	SIDE PLATE, SKIN PLATE B, *SCM*
23	032466-02	MOUNTING, WING PLATE, SIDE B, *SCM*
24	032483	COLLECTOR INTERFACE ASSY
25	032489	CLAMP, FAN MOUNTING
26	032503	SPARK GAP ASSY
27	032566	JACKSCREW
28	032798	FILTER RING
29	032801	FILTER, AIR
30	032806	FAN COVER ASSY
31	032807	DISC, COUPLING
32	032827	FILTER SCREEN
33	032913	BRACKET, COMMUTATOR
34	032914	TUBE, LIGHT, ALUMINUM
35	032926	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER
36	032935	CABLE ASSY, BRAIDED
37	032945	GUIDE ROD
38	033004	LEAD SCREW, ACME
39	033005	FOCUS CARRIAGE SLIDE
40	033006	FOCUS CARRIAGE BASE
41	033053	SCREEN, SUPPORT, FILTER
42	033060	SCREW, JSHC, SELF-LOCKING, ELEMENT STRIP
43	033119	PWB FAB DETAILS, FOCUS, NSII XP
44	033120	FOCUS BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
45	033332	DOOR, ACCESS, INNER COVER, NS XP
46	033341	BRACKET, ROLLER, NSII XP
47	033345	LAMP ASSY 1600W XENON NS XP
48	033349	BRACKET, HORIZONTAL BOARD, NSII XP
49	033350	FOCUS CARRIAGE ASSY, NS XP
50	033351	BRACKET, TRANSFORMER BOARD, NSII XP
51	033352	BOARD, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
52	033353	TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
53	033354	BOARD, SPARK GAP, NS XP
54	033356	BOARD, MOUNTING, HORIZONTAL, NSII XP
55	033357	HORIZONTAL MOUNTING BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
56	033358	BOARD, COMPONENT MOUNTING, NSII XP
57	033359	RING ASSY, NSII XP
58	033360	INTERNAL INTEGRATION ASSY, NSII XP
59	033362	SCREW, STOP (ALTERED) , NSII XP

60	033366-2	STANDOFF, HEX, THREADED, M/F
61	033367-WHT	COVER ASSY, GIMBAL INNER, WHITE, NS XP
62	033372	STARTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY, NS XP
63	033374	PWB FAB DETAILS, SPOOLER, NS XP
64	033376	PCB ASSY, SPOOLER, NS XP
65	033377	CLAMP, HARNESS, NSII XP
66	033381	EDGING, SHROUD, BLACK NEOPRENE, NSII XP
67	033383	BRACKET, HOUR METER
68	033384	SPIDER ASSY, FRONT, NSII XP
69	033385-17925-WHT	COVER, GIMBAL SIDE, PAINTED, WHITE
70	033386-WHT	GIMBAL SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY, WHITE
71	033388	ROLLER, LAMP SUPPORT, NSII XP
72	033389	PIN, ROLLER, NSII XP
73	033394	PLATE, BOLT, ELECTRICAL SIDE
74	033396	LIGHT SHIELD ASSY, NSII XP
75	033399	PWB FAB DETAILS, METER, NSII XP
76	033400	METER BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
77	033410	CLAMP, TRANSFORMER, NSII XP
78	033412	CABLE ASSY, ANODE, NSII XP
79	033413	CABLE ASSY, HOUR METER, NSII XP
80	033414	HARNESS, CURRENT SENSOR I/F
81	033415	NUT, LEAD ACME, MODIFIED
82	033451-1	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, AZIMUTH, NSII XP
83	033451-2	CABLE ASSY, ENCODER, ELEVATION, NSII XP
84	033452-2	CABLE ASSY, MOTOR, ELEVATION, NSII XP
85	033453	CABLE ASSY, GUI PORT, NSII XP
86	033454	CABLE ASSY, S'LT SIGNAL, NSII XP
87	033455	CABLE ASSY, PROGRAMMING PORT, NSII XP
88	033459	FAN ASSY, GIMBAL, NSII XP
89	033502	PWB ASSY, GIMBAL ELECT-NON-I/O, NSII XP
90	033512	INSULATOR LATCH PLATE, NSII XP
91	033513	COVER, INSULATOR, NSII XP
92	033514	PLATE, CONDUCTOR, NSII XP
93	033554	HARNESS ASSY, SPOOLER, NSII XP NON I/O
94	033556	LATCH PLATE INSULATOR ASSY, NSII XP MAR
95	033557	SHIELD, INSULATOR
96	033558	GUARD, SPRAY
97	033611	GUARD, HARNESS, NSII XP
98	033614	CABLE ASSY, SAFETY, NSII XP
99	033715	RETAINER, JACKSCREW
100	033729	CONNECTOR, SPECIFICATION CONTROL DWG
101	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
102	033739	CABLE ASSY, GIMBAL PWB TO GIMBAL BLKHD
103	033832	WING PLATE ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING *SCM*
104	033865	ADAPTER ASSY, AIRCRAFT *SCM*
105	033877	SHROUD, TOP, NS XP
106	033894	SHROUD ASSY, NS XP
107	033941	FILTER ASSEMBLY, LAMP POWER
108	034249	BRACKET, COLLECTOR RING
109	034251	GIMBAL MECHANICAL SUBASSEMBLY, NS XP
110	1-794610-2	RECEPTACLE
111	1-87175-2	HOUSING-LOCKING CLIP, SINGLE ROW
112	1-87523-9	CONTACT, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN RECPTACLE
113	1-87756-8	CONTACT, FEMALE, CRIMP, 22-26 AWG
114	103166-1	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
115	103166-2	HEADER, 8 POSITION, DUAL ROW, SHROUDED
116	114121 .625 SS 12A	SCREW, SHC, CAPTIVE
117	114134-625-SS	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, CAPTIVE
118	147102-3	HEADER, 6 POSITION, DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
119	147102-6	HEADER, 12 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
120	147102-7	HEADER, 14 POSITION DUAL ROW, RECEPTACLE
121	1515-M06-F04-832	STANDOFF
122	1575-1000B	COMMUTATION MODULE
123	19007-0029	LUG, TERMINAL, FLAG SLIP ON, 16-14 AWG
124	2-794617-4	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 24 POSITION
125	20-101-0517	MICROPROCESSOR, CORE MODULE
126	205090-1	CONNECTOR, SUBMINIATURE, AMPLITE

127	205203-8	CONNECTOR, 9 PIN
128	205205-7	CONNECTOR, 15 PIN, FEMALE
129	222	LOCTITE
130	24-6337-8802	SOLDER, WIRE, SN63Pb37, ".245," .031" DIA
131	2406KL-05W-B50-L00	FAN, AXIAL 24VDC 4600 RPM, 18.3 CFM
132	24D15.200HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-15V out, 5W
133	24D5.500HW	CONVERTER, DC-DC, 28V in +/-5.0V out, 5W
134	24S5.2000NT	CONVERTER, DC TO DC, 5V, 2A
135	262	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH
136	2643665802	EMI SUPPRESSION CORE
137	272	LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER, HI-TEMP & STRENGTH
138	2N2222A	TRANSISTOR, BIPOLAR, 40V 400mA
139	3-640706-1	CONTACT, SL-156 CRIMP, 7 AMP, BRASS TIN
140	301	HOLDER, BATTERY
141	311SM23-T	SWITCH, SUBMINIATURE 1 AMP, 0.285" LEVER
142	320-9505-006	KIT, JACKPOST REAR PANEL MOUNT
143	320-9508-025	KIT, JACKSCREW, SLOTTED
144	39-01-2045	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 4 POS
145	43178-2002	CONTACT, MALE
146	43375-0001	CONTACT, PIN
147	43680-2003	PLUG, 3 CIRCUIT HOUSING
148	44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.	FENCE, 2-PIECE EMI (44-CBSF-1.0X1.0X0.4)
149	44441-2002	CONNECTOR
150	44441-2003	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 3 CIRCUITS
151	4471CC	SCREW, 4-40 UNC, 0.125 D X 0.625 LG
152	4701-40-20093-04	FOAM, PORON SOFT BLACK
153	5041RA.640-1	SPACER, FRONT, 3/8" OD X 0.253" ID ALUM
154	515D477M063DK6AE3	CAPACITOR, 470µF, 63WVDC
155	5205817-3	SCREWLOCK KIT, #4-40, FEMALE
156	5608-52	WASHER, SHOULDER, #5
157	5610-267-110	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT, #8, .187ID, .343OD
158	5610-485-031	WASHER, NYLON, FLAT ROUND, .031THICK
159	562R5HKZS10	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.01µF
160	594D156X9050R2T	CAPACITOR, CHIP, 15µF, 50WVDC, +/-10%
161	640250-2	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 2 CKT
162	640250-3	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 3 CKT
163	640250-4	HOUSING, SL-156 W/RAMP, NO TAB, 4 CKT
164	640445-2	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 2 CKT
165	640445-3	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 3 CKT
166	640445-4	LOCK HEADER, FRICTION, 4 CKT
167	68G-.093-SS-1	WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL
168	715C20DKT50	CAPACITOR, 500 pF, 20 KV
169	78-RS4	VIBRATOR SOCKET ASSEMBLY
170	794611-3	CONTACT, RECEPTACLE
171	794617-2	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 2 POSITION
172	794617-4	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 4 PIN HEADER
173	794617-6	RECEPTACLE, FEMALE, 6 CONTACTS, DUAL ROW
174	800010SS	RETAINER, WASHER, 1/4-20
175	8002ZB	STANDOFF, MALE/FEMALE 8-32 X 2.5" LG
176	80165S	SPRING, EXTENSION, 180" OD, 1.25" LG
177	8121-RC	INDUCTOR, CHOKES, 1000UH, 20AMP, 7 MOHM
178	8191	TERMINAL, VERTICAL PCB SCREW
179	8281	STANDOFF, BRASS, M/F 8-32 X 3/8" LG
180	833-93-03410001000	CONNECTOR 34PIN HDR 833-93-034-10-001000
181	8346	STANDOFF, THREADED, 6-32 X .87" LG
182	8412	TAPE, MYLAR, 1 X 1-1/2
183	8421	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 1/4" X 1/4"
184	8422	STANDOFF, HEX, ALUMINUM, 6-32, 1/4" X 3/8"
185	85094	METER, HOUR, HOBBS
186	8541	SPACER, #10 X 5/16" OD X 1/4" L
187	87165-1	CONTACT, LOCKING CLIP
188	87499-6	RECEPTACLE, 3 POS
189	87631-2	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 6 CONTACTS
190	87631-4	CONNECTOR, FEMALE, DUAL ROW, 8 CONTACTS
191	87631-6	CONNECTOR, MOD IV, CRIMP SNAP-IN, 10 PIN
192	903143 SS 1	WASHER, INT. TOOTH LOCK
193	90H-.125-N-1	WASHER, FLAT, NYLON, #6

194	9214	SPACER, 1/4OD X .187L #8 ALUMINUM
195	9287	STANDOFF, ROUND
196	95J1R0E	RESISTOR, 1 OHM 5W
197	A10R116	RIVNUT
198	A5B15-000604	HUB, COUPLING
199	AA52080-B-4	LACING CORD, TYPE 1, BLACK, SIZE 4
200	AA59569R36T0250	WIRE BRAID COPPER TIN COATED 1/4ID SHIELD
201	AA59569R36T0781	WIRE SHIELDING BRAID, TINNED .781 DIA
202	ABMM-AT-CO	CABLE TIE MOUNT, 4 WAY ENTRY 0.75" x 0.75"
203	AD32BS	POP RIVET, OPEN END, 5056 AL, .094 X.240
204	AD45ABS	POP RIVET, 1/8" DIA X .45" L
205	AD7414ARM-0	SENSOR, I2C DIGITAL TEMP, 8 PIN MSOP ESD
206	AMP100	CURRENT SENSOR, HALL EFFECT, 100AMP
207	B3FS-1010	SWITCH, SPST NORMALLY OPEN SURFACE MT
208	B8J15RE	RESISTOR, 15 OHM 8W
209	BPF-1-1/4	PLUG, BUTTON W/FLUSH-TYPE HEAD, .86" HOLE
210	C1206C102J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .001 μ F, 25V
211	C1206C103J5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, .01 μ F, 50V
212	C1206C104J5RAC	CAPACITOR, 100KpF, 50V @ -55° C \pm 5%
213	C1206C182K5RAC	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, CHIP, 1800pF, 50V
214	C1206C474K3RAC	CAPACITOR, 470K pF, 25V @ -55° C \pm 10%
215	C330C223J1G5CA	CAPACITOR, 0.022 μ F, 100WVDC @ +20% -5%
216	CC-61	SPRING, COMPRESSION
217	CD2520FC-0.10-1%	RESISTOR, 0.1 OHM, 1%, 1.5W
218	CD74HCT08M	GATE, INVERTER LOGIC IC, 14 PINS ESD
219	CD74HCT245M	TRANSCEIVER, OCTAL-BUS, 3-STATE ESD
220	CEC-12	CAP PLUG, SIZE 12, ESD COMPLIANT
221	CEC-24	CAP PLUG, SIZE 24, ESD COMPLIANT
222	CK05BX104K	CAPACITOR, 100K pF, 50WVDC @ -55° C -10%
223	CMX309FLC2.000MT	OSCILLATOR, CRYSTAL CLOCK, 2MHZ, 5V, 50PF
224	CRCW0603100RFKEA	RESISTOR, 100 OHM 0.1W \pm 1%
225	CRCW06031K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 0.1W \pm 1%
226	CRCW06032K21FKEA	RESISTOR, 2.21 KOHM 0.1W \pm 1%
227	CRCW0603332RFKEA	RESISTOR, 332 OHM 0.1W
228	CRCW0603750RFKEA	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 0.1W
229	CRCW080510K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 10K OHM 1/8W
230	CRCW0805124RFKEA	RESISTOR, 124 OHM 1/8W
231	CRCW080512K4FKEA	RESISTOR, 12.4 KOHM 1/8W \pm 1%
232	CRCW08051K00FKEA	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 1/8W
233	CRCW0805267RFKEA	RESISTOR, 267 OHM 1/8W
234	CRCW0805300RFKEA	RESISTOR, 300 OHM 1/8W
235	CRCW080547K0FKEA	RESISTOR, 47 KOHM 1/8W
236	CRCW0805499KFKEA	RESISTOR, 499 KOHM 1/8W
237	CRCW080549K9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9K OHM 1/8W
238	CRCW080549R9FKEA	RESISTOR, 49.9 OHM 1/8W
239	CRCW080568K1FKEA	RESISTOR, 68.1 KOHM 1/8W
240	CRCW1206120RFKEA	RESISTOR, 120 OHM
241	CT40-5	HEAT SINK COMPOUND, SILICONE
242	D38999/24WB35PN	CONNECTOR, 13 PIN, JAM NUT, CIRCULAR
243	D4731	CABLE, 4COND: 20AWG, SHIELD
244	D4902	WIRE, TC ROPE, 6 AWG, 7 X 150 X 36
245	D4992	WIRE, UL3239, 16 AWG, 45 KV, BLACK
246	FP5332F	RECEPTACLE, INSULATED, 22/18AWG, 1.03" LG
247	FW5A1201S04	RELAY, STRAIGHT PIN
248	GBU4D	DIODE, RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
249	H11A817B	TRANSISTOR, PHOTO OPTOCOUPLER ESD
250	HSMC-C191	LED, RED, CHIP
251	INA145UA	AMPLIFIER, DIFF ESD
252	IPS511S	SWITCH, HIGH SIDE POWER, MOSFET ESD
253	JSI-0204-04	SLEEVE, BEARING, 1/8" ID 1/4" OD 1/4" LG
254	KFH-032-6ET	PEM MOUNTING STUD, 10-32 X 3.75" LG
255	LAT-18-361-1	LABEL, 1" X 1.33"
256	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
257	LM111J-8	COMPARATOR, VOLTAGE ESD
258	LM119J	COMPARATOR, HI-SPEED DUAL ESD
259	LOCTITE262-31	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH, 50ml BOTTLE
260	LSI-0405-06	SLEEVE, BEARING, 3/16" ID 1/4" OD 3/8" LG

261	LUBRIPLATE 1241	GREASE LUBRIPLATE 1241 14.5 OZ CARTRIDGE
262	M21-500-423	LABELS, CARTRIDGE, 0.500" X 21' WHITE
263	M22759/16-16-0	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, BLACK
264	M22759/16-16-2	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, RED
265	M22759/16-16-3	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, ORANGE
266	M22759/16-16-4	WIRE, ETFE, 16 AWG, YELLOW
267	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
268	M22759/16-22-1	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BROWN
269	M22759/16-22-2	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, RED
270	M22759/16-22-3	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, ORANGE
271	M22759/16-22-4	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, YELLOW
272	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
273	M22759/16-22-6	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLUE
274	M22759/16-22-7	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, VIOLET
275	M22759/16-22-9	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, WHITE
276	M22759/16-24-9	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE
277	M22759/16-6-2	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, RED
278	M22759/16-6-9	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, WHITE
279	M22759/18-26-0	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, BLACK
280	M22759/18-26-1	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BROWN
281	M22759/18-26-2	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, RED
282	M22759/18-26-3	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, ORANGE
283	M22759/18-26-4	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, YELLOW
284	M22759/18-26-5	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, GREEN
285	M22759/18-26-6	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, BLUE
286	M22759/18-26-9	WIRE, ETFE, 26 AWG, INS, WHITE
287	M23053/5-103-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/32"ID BLK
288	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8"ID BLK
289	M23053/5-105-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/16"ID BLK
290	M23053/5-106-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/4"ID BLK
291	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8"ID BLK
292	M23053/5-108-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2"ID BLK
293	M23053/5-108-2	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/2"ID RED
294	M23053/5-109-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/4"ID BLK
295	M23053/5-110-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1"ID BLK
296	M39029/58-360-	CONTACT, PIN (ILLUMINATIONS)
297	M46106-1-1-A-B-N	ADHESIVE, BLACK (RTV 103), 2.8OZS
298	M46106-1-1-A-T-N	ADHESIVE, CLEAR (RTV 732-C), 3 OZ
299	M519M2	BLOWER, WATER RESISTANT, NSII XP
300	MDM-51PH003B	CONNECTOR, 51 POSITION
301	MDM-51SH006B	CONNECTOR, 51 PIN SOCKET
302	METALSET-A4	ADHESIVE, METAL FILLED, 2 PART
303	MF6001-06	NUT PLATE, 90° FLOAT, SELF LCK, CRES, #6
304	MS15795-803	WASHER, FLAT, #4, CRES
305	MS15795-805	WASHER, FLAT, #6, CRES
306	MS15795-807	WASHER, FLAT, #8, CRES
307	MS15795-808	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
308	MS15795-809	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
309	MS15795-810	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", CRES
310	MS15795-812	WASHER, FLAT, .344 ID, .688 OD, CRES
311	MS15795-847	WASHER, FLAT, #10
312	MS16555-607	PIN, DOWEL, 1/16 DIA X 5/8 LG
313	MS16995-10	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X 0.375" LG
314	MS16995-11	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .500" LG
315	MS16995-17	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 6-32 X .375" LG
316	MS16995-25	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .375" LG
317	MS16995-26	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .500" LG
318	MS16995-3	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 2-56 X .38" LG
319	MS16995-50	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 1/4-20 X 0.750" LG
320	MS16995-9	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 4-40 X .250" LG
321	MS16996-10	SCREW, SHC, 10-32 UNF3A X 1/2" LG
322	MS16996-32	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-24 X 1.0" LG
323	MS21043-04	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 4-40UNJC-3B, CRES
324	MS21043-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32UNJC-3B, CRES
325	MS21044C06	NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCK, 6-32UNJC-3B, CRES
326	MS21044C3	NUT, HEX, LOCKING, 10-32 UNF
327	MS21919WDG4	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/4" NOM OD

328	MS21919WDG8	CLAMP, CABLE, CUSHIONED, 1/2" NOM OD
329	MS24693-C25	SCREW MACH, FLAT HD 100° 6-32 X .312" LG
330	MS24693-C26	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 6-32 X 3/8" LG
331	MS24693-C269	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 10-32 UNC-2A*5/16" LG
332	MS24693-C47	SCREW, FLAT CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.312" LG
333	MS24693-C50	SCREW, FL CSK HD, 8-32 UNC-2A*.50"L*SCM*
334	MS35335-61	WASHER, LOCK, EXTERNAL TOOTH, 1/4"
335	MS35338-134	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #2, CRES 300
336	MS35338-135	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, CRES 300
337	MS35338-136	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, CRES 300
338	MS35338-137	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8, CRES 300
339	MS35338-138	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 300
340	MS35338-139	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4", CRES 300
341	MS35338-140	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 300
342	MS35338-157	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 420
343	MS35338-159	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 5/16", CRES 420
344	MS35489-16	GROMMET, 9/16" ID FOR 13/16" HOLE
345	MS35489-21	GROMMET, DIA 1 13/16" GROOVE DIA 1 7/16"
346	MS35649-2254	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B CRES
347	MS35649-225T	NUT, HEX, #2-56
348	MS35649-264	NUT, HEX, 6-32 UNC-2B CRES
349	MS35649-284	NUT, HEX, 8-32 UNC-2B CRES
350	MS35650-304	NUT, HEX, 10-32
351	MS51957-13	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .250" LG
352	MS51957-14	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .312" LG
353	MS51957-15	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .375" LG
354	MS51957-17	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .500" LG
355	MS51957-21	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X 1.000" LG
356	MS51957-26	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .250" LG
357	MS51957-28	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .375" LG
358	MS51957-30	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .500" LG
359	MS51957-33	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .875" LG
360	MS51957-41	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .250" LG
361	MS51957-42	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .312" LG
362	MS51957-43	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .375" LG
363	MS51957-44	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .438" LG
364	MS51957-45	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .500" LG
365	MS51957-46	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .625" LG
366	MS51957-5	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .375" LG
367	MS51957-50	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.250" LG
368	MS51957-52	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.750" LG
369	MS51957-7	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 2-56 X .500" LG
370	MS51957-84	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 1/4-20 X 1.250" LG
371	MS51958-63	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1/2" LG
372	MS51958-67	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 1" LG
373	MS51959-15	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 4-40 X .375" LG
374	MS51959-30	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X 0.50 LG
375	MS51959-31	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .625" LG
376	MS51959-32	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 6-32 X .750" LG
377	MS51959-45	SCREW, FLAT HD, UNC-2A, 8-32 X .500" LG
378	MS51960-66	SCREW, FLAT HEAD, 10-32 X 5/8 LG
379	MS9226-03	WIRE, SAFETY, .025" DIA
380	NAS1149B0363H	WASHER, FLAT, #10, .44 OD, BRASS
381	NAS1351C5-6	SCREW, CAP SOC HD, 5/16-24 X .38"L *SCM*
382	NAS620C10L-	WASHER, FLAT, #10 (ILLUMINATIONS)
383	NAS620C2	WASHER, FLAT, #2 (ILLUMINATIONS)
384	NAS620C4-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
385	NAS620C416	WASHER, FLAT, #4
386	NAS620C416L	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" (ILLUMINATIONS)
387	NAS620C4L-	WASHER, FLAT, #4 (ILLUMINATIONS)
388	NAS620C6-	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
389	NAS620C6L	WASHER, FLAT, #6 (ILLUMINATIONS)
390	NAS620C8	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
391	NAS620C8L-	WASHER, FLAT, #8 (ILLUMINATIONS)
392	NTE5159A	DIODE ZENER CRI 130V
393	P6KE43CA	TRANSORB
394	P6KE6V8CA	TRANSORB, BIDIRECTIONAL 6.8V

395	PLT1M-C0	TIE WRAP, NYLON, 3.9"
396	PS710BL-1A-A	RELAY, SOLID STATE DIP, 6 PIN, 1 CH ESD
397	PSPT-125-175W	MARKER, WIRE,*USE NEW PN PSPT-125-175-WT
398	PSPT-125-1W	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 22-16 AWG
399	PSPT-250-1-WT	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 16-10 AWG
400	PTL-33-427	MARKER, CABLE, SELF LAM, 1.5"W X 1.00" LG
401	R-1009	ADHESIVE, SILICONE CONFORMAL COATING
402	R4104S	TERMINAL RING, #4 NONINSUL, 22/16AWG
403	R4119B	TERMINAL RING, NONINSUL, #4 STUD HOLE
404	R4120SB	LUG, RING, #6 STUD
405	R4122	TERMINAL RING, #8 NONINSUL, 16/14AWG
406	R4148F	TERMINAL RING, #8 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
407	R4150F	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
408	R64641B	TERMINAL RING, #10 NONINSUL, 6AWG
409	R64642B	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" NONINSUL, 6AWG
410	RN55C1002FB14	RESISTOR, 10 KOHM 1/8W 1%
411	RN55C1052F	RESISTOR, 10.5 KOHM 1/8W 1%
412	RN55C1212F	RESISTOR, 12.1 KOHM 1/4W 1%
413	RN55C1472F	RESISTOR, 14.7 KOHM 1/8W 1%
414	RN55C2003F	RESISTOR, 200 KOHM 1/8W 1%
415	RN55C2491F	RESISTOR, 2.49 KOHM 1/4W 1%
416	RN55C4321F	RESISTOR, 4.32 KOHM 1/8W 1%
417	RN55C4990F	RESISTOR, 499 OHM 1/4W 1%
418	RN55C4991FB14	RESISTOR, 4.99 KOHM 1/8W 1%
419	RN55C6040F	RESISTOR, 604 OHM 1/8W
420	RN55C7500F	RESISTOR, 750 OHM 1/8W 1%
421	RN55C7502F	RESISTOR, 75 KOHM 1/8W 1%
422	RS02B50R00FB12	RESISTOR, 50 OHM 3W 1%
423	SO9615SF	TERMINAL, SLIP-ON, FEMALE, 22/18
424	SPC19807	JUMPER, MICROSHUNT
425	SPC20178	SLEEVEING, ELECT .25 DIA, EXPAND, BRAIDED
426	SPC20482	HEADER, 3 PIN, 0.1" PITCH
427	SR10-0.050-1%	RESISTOR, 0.05 OHM 1W 1% ESD
428	SS4004P-01P	PRIMER, SILICONE, GE
429	SST2S-M	CABLE TIE
430	T496D106K025AT	CAPACITOR, 10 μ F, 25V TANTALUM, CHIP \pm 10%
431	TP-106-01-00	TEST POINT, BLACK
432	TP-106-01-02	TEST POINT, RED
433	TP-106-01-05	TEST POINT, GREEN
434	TP-106-01-06	TEST POINT, BLUE
435	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON
436	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"
437	URALANE5774A/C	ADHESIVE, POLYURATHANE, SELF-EXTINGUISH
438	VR-4	CLAMP, VIBRATOR
439	WA20S-CD	CONNECTOR, 4 POSITION, RACK AND PANEL

033340 / JUNCTION BOX ASSY, NIGHTSUN XP

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017064	TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
2	017064-3	TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
3	017545-5	CLAMP CAPACITOR
4	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
5	032834	FILTER ASSEMBLY, EMI, J-BOX
6	033363-	HOUSING, JUNCTION BOX, WELDED, NS XP
7	033364	COVER, JUNCTION BOX, NSII XP
8	033369	RELAY CONTROL BOARD ASSY, NSII XP
9	033459	FAN ASSY, GIMBAL, NSII XP
10	033504	COOLING ASSY, JUNCTION BOX COVER, XP ESD
11	055023	GUARD, FAN, 2.25" DIAMETER
12	1-794610-2	RECEPTACLE
13	1-794617-6	RECEPTACLE, HOUSING, 16 CONT. DUAL ROW
14	101C652T200CC2B	CAPACITOR, 6500µF
15	155-020U	FUSE HOLDER, UNASSEMBLED
16	1658681-1	CONNECTOR, RECEPT, 15 PIN
17	1658686-2	CONNECTOR, SOCKET, LOOSE FORM
18	222	LOCTITE
19	2406KL-05W-B50-L00	FAN, AXIAL 24VDC 4600 RPM, 18.3 CFM
20	3471	SPACER, .171ID X 0.25" L #8 ALUMINUM
21	5205817-3	SCREWLOCK KIT, #4-40, FEMALE
22	562R5HKZS10	CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.01µF
23	794612-3	CONNECTOR, MALE, 24-20 AWG
24	794616-2	CONNECTOR, NYLON,TYPE HOUSING,2 CONTACTS
25	794617-2	CONNECTOR SYSTEM, DUAL ROW, 2 POSITION
26	8412	TAPE, MYLAR, 1 X 1-1/2
27	B8J10KE	RESISTOR, 10 KOHM 8W
28	CEC-12	CAP PLUG, SIZE 12, ESD COMPLIANT
29	CEC-24	CAP PLUG, SIZE 24, ESD COMPLIANT
30	CEC-26	CAP PLUG, SIZE 26, ESD COMPLIANT
31	CT40-5	HEAT SINK COMPOUND, SILICONE
32	D38999/20WB35PN	CONNECTOR
33	D38999/20WB35SN	CONNECTOR
34	DCC-01-BLK	CAP PLUG, D-SUB, 9 PIN RECT, BLACK, ESD
35	EV200AAANA	COIL, RELAY 12VDC
36	M21-500-423	LABELS, CARTRIDGE, 0.500" X 21' WHITE
37	M22129-15-N-	TUBING, TEFLON,NOM.058" MIN.057"ID (ILS)
38	M22129-20-N-	TUBING, TEFLON, NOM .039" I.D. (ILS)
39	M22759/16-12-9	WIRE, 12 AWG, WHITE
40	M22759/16-20-0	WIRE, ETFE, 20 AWG, BLACK
41	M22759/16-20-2	WIRE, ETFE, 20 AWG, RED
42	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
43	M22759/16-22-09	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK W/WHITE STRIPE
44	M22759/16-22-1	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BROWN
45	M22759/16-22-2	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, RED
46	M22759/16-22-3	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, ORANGE
47	M22759/16-22-4	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, YELLOW
48	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
49	M22759/16-22-6	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLUE
50	M22759/16-22-7	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, VIOLET
51	M22759/16-22-8	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GRAY
52	M22759/16-22-9	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, WHITE
53	M22759/16-6-9	WIRE, ETFE, 6 AWG, WHITE
54	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8"ID BLK
55	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8"ID BLK
56	MS15795-803	WASHER, FLAT, #4, CRES
57	MS15795-805	WASHER, FLAT, #6, CRES
58	MS15795-807	WASHER, FLAT, #8, CRES

59	MS15795-808	WASHER, FLAT, #10, CRES
60	MS16995-27	SCREW, SHC, UNC-3A, 8-32 X .625" LG
61	MS21042-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32
62	MS21043-08	NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32UNJC-3B, CRES
63	MS25244-15	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP
64	MS25361-70	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 70AMP *SCM*
65	MS35338-135	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, CRES 300
66	MS35338-136	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #6, CRES 300
67	MS35338-137	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #8, CRES 300
68	MS35338-138	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, CRES 300
69	MS35649-244	NUT, HEX, 4-40 UNC-2B CRES
70	MS35649-264	NUT, HEX, 6-32 UNC-2B CRES
71	MS35649-284	NUT, HEX, 8-32 UNC-2B CRES
72	MS35650-304	NUT, HEX, 10-32
73	MS51957-15	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 4-40 X .375" LG
74	MS51957-28	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .375" LG
75	MS51957-30	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .500" LG
76	MS51957-45	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .500" LG
77	MS51957-47	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .750" LG
78	MS51957-48	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X .875" LG
79	MS51957-49	SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 1.000" LG
80	MS51958-65	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 3/4" LG
81	MS51958-66	SCREW, PAN HD, UNF-2A, 10-32 X 7/8" LG
82	R4149F	TERMINAL RING, #10 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARD
83	R4150F	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
84	R4152F	TERMINAL RING, 3/8" INSUL, 22/16AWG FLRD
85	R4159F	TERMINAL, INSULATED, #6 STUD, 16/14AWG
86	R4169F	TERMINAL RING, #8 (12-10 AWG)
87	R4170F	TERMINAL, INSULATED, #10 STUD
88	R4266F	TERMINAL RING, #6 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
89	R64641B	TERMINAL RING, #10 NONINSUL, 6AWG
90	R64642B	TERMINAL RING, 1/4" NONINSUL, 6AWG
91	R64643B	LUG, TERMINAL, 5/16"
92	SCP02YJ24-12S	CONNECTOR
93	SCPB03AFP24-12P	CONNECTOR
94	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"
95	VSKC91/06	DIODE

032788-1 / CONTROLLER ASSY

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	032908	NUT, JOYSTICK (ALTERED)
3	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
4	034528	PANEL ASSY, ELECTROLUMINESCENT
5	034529	BEZEL, NSXP
6	034537	ENCLOSURE, ELECT, HAND CONTROLLER, XP
7	034539-001	GASKET, HAND CONTROLLER, TOP
8	2202-20-S-02-6/3	HEADER, 3 AMP, 20 PIN (6.0/3.0 mm)
9	2712-20-02-1W	HEADER, ELEVATED 20 PIN FEMALE
10	2S-B-40-G	CONNECTOR, 40 PIN SOCKET
11	ADC08062CIWM	CONVERTER, AD ESD
12	MAX4254ESD	AMPLIFIER, LOW-NOISE, LOW-DISTORTION ESD

032788-2 / CONTROLLER ASSY

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	032908	NUT, JOYSTICK (ALTERED)
3	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
4	034528	PANEL ASSY, ELECTROLUMINESCENT
5	034529	BEZEL, NSXP
6	034537	ENCLOSURE, ELECT, HAND CONTROLLER, XP
7	034539-001	GASKET, HAND CONTROLLER, TOP
8	2202-20-S-02-6/3	HEADER, 3 AMP, 20 PIN (6.0/3.0 mm)
9	222	LOCTITE
10	2712-20-02-1W	HEADER, ELEVATED 20 PIN FEMALE
11	2S-B-40-G	CONNECTOR, 40 PIN SOCKET
12	ADC08062CIWM	CONVERTER, AD ESD
13	MAX4254ESD	AMPLIFIER, LOW-NOISE, LOW-DISTORTION ESD

032788-3 / CONTROLLER ASSY

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	032908	NUT, JOYSTICK (ALTERED)
3	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
4	034528	PANEL ASSY, ELECTROLUMINESCENT
5	034529	BEZEL, NSXP
6	034537	ENCLOSURE, ELECT, HAND CONTROLLER, XP
7	034539-001	GASKET, HAND CONTROLLER, TOP
8	2202-20-S-02-6/3	HEADER, 3 AMP, 20 PIN (6.0/3.0 mm)
9	222	LOCTITE
10	2712-20-02-1W	HEADER, ELEVATED 20 PIN FEMALE
11	2S-B-40-G	CONNECTOR, 40 PIN SOCKET
12	ADC08062CIWM	CONVERTER, AD ESD
13	MAX4254ESD	AMPLIFIER, LOW-NOISE, LOW-DISTORTION ESD

033002 / CONTROL BOX ASSY, SIDECAR

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	032908	NUT, JOYSTICK (ALTERED)
3	033254	PANEL, CONTROLLER (REG LED)
4	033255	ENCLOSURE, CONTROLLER
5	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
6	347963	JOYSTICK, SUBMINIATURE, FORCE OPR MOD 462
7	559-2201-007F	LED, PANEL MOUNT, GREEN, 14" WIRE LEADS
8	7201K2ZQE	SWITCH, TOGGLE, DPDT (LOCK RING)
9	B361216-2	KNOB, JOYSTICK
10	F2-12-STNB	SWITCH, SPDT
11	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
12	M22759/16-24-0	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, BLACK
13	M22759/16-24-1	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, BROWN
14	M22759/16-24-2	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, RED
15	M22759/16-24-29	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, RED W/WHITE STRIPE
16	M22759/16-24-3	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, ORANGE
17	M22759/16-24-4	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, YELLOW
18	M22759/16-24-5	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, GREEN
19	M22759/16-24-6	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, BLUE
20	M22759/16-24-7	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, VIOLET
21	M22759/16-24-8	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, GRAY
22	M22759/16-24-9	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE
23	M22759/16-24-92	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, WHITE W/RED STRIPE
24	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8" ID BLK
25	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8" ID BLK
26	M85049/38-17W	BACKSHELL, STRAIN RELIEF
27	MS24693-52B	SCREW, FIL HEAD 8-32 X 3/4 LG
28	MS3420-10	BUSHING, .562 ID
29	MS3420-6	BUSHING, .312" ID
30	MS3420-8	BUSHING, .437" ID
31	N5032B-17	SWITCH BOOT, HALF TOGGLE
32	RN55C1001FB14	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 1/8W 1%
33	SC3926W17-35PN	CONNECTOR, CIR, STRAIGHT, PLUG

033002-1 / CONTROL BOX ASSY, SIDECAR/COIL CABLE

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603-2	NAMEPLATE FAA-PMA
2	032908	NUT, JOYSTICK (ALTERED)
3	033254	PANEL, CONTROLLER (REG LED)
4	033255	ENCLOSURE, CONTROLLER
5	033732	OVERLAY, NAMEPLATE
6	034244	PLATE, ANTI-ROTATION
7	347963	JOYSTICK, SUBMINIATURE, FORCE OPR MOD 462
8	559-2201-007F	LED, PANEL MOUNT, GREEN, 14" WIRE LEADS
9	7201K2ZQE	SWITCH, TOGGLE, DPDT (LOCK RING)
10	B361216-2	KNOB, JOYSTICK
11	D-6022	CABLE, COIL, 18 CONDUCTOR, 24AWG
12	F2-12-STNB	SWITCH, SPDT
13	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
14	M22759/16-24-0	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, BLACK
15	M22759/16-24-2	WIRE, ETFE, 24 AWG, RED
16	M23053/5-109-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/4" ID BLK
17	M85049/38-17W	BACKSHELL, STRAIN RELIEF
18	METALSET-A4	ADHESIVE, METAL FILLED, 2 PART
19	MS24693-52B	SCREW, FIL HEAD 8-32 X 3/4 LG
20	MS3420-6	BUSHING, .312" ID
21	MS3420-8	BUSHING, .437" ID
22	N5032B-17	SWITCH BOOT, HALF TOGGLE
23	RN55C1001F	RESISTOR, 1 KOHM 1/8W 1%
24	SC3926W17-35PN	CONNECTOR, CIR, STRAIGHT, PLUG
25	SRB-R-6	BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF

032638 / CABLE ASSY, BULKHEAD TO HAND CONTROLLER

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	262	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH
3	D38999/26WB35PN	CONNECTOR
4	D38999/26WB35SN	CONNECTOR
5	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
6	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
7	M23053/5-104-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/8"ID BLK
8	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8"ID BLK
9	R4266F	TERMINAL RING, #6 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
10	TYB2315MX	TIE, CABLE, MAX DIA. 1.5" WIDTH .091"

032639-160 / CABLE ASSY, J-BOX TO BLKHD, CONTROL, XP

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	D38999/26WB35SN	CONNECTOR
3	D4806A	CABLE, 13COND: 22AWG
4	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
5	LOCTITE262-31	LOCTITE, HIGH STRENGTH, 50ml BOTTLE
6	M22759/16-22-0	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, BLACK
7	R4266F	TERMINAL RING, #6 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
8	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON

Quantity of Wire, per foot, will vary depending on ultimate length of cable. Above is for 60 inch cable.

032640-200 / CABLE ASSY, INPUT POWER, XP

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	PSPT-250-1-WT	MARKER, WIRE, HEAT SHRINKABLE, 16-10 AWG
3	PTL-33-427	MARKER, CABLE, SELF LAM, 1.5"W X 1.00"LG
4	SCPB06CF24-12S-10C	CONNECTOR

Quantity of Wire, per foot, will vary depending on ultimate length of cable. Above is for 60 inch cable.

032641-60 / CABLE ASSY, J-BOX TO BLKHD, POWER, XP

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	D4820	CABLE, 5COND: (2)6AWG (2)12AWG, (1)16AWG
3	SCP00FJ24-12S-10C	CONNECTOR, W/BUSHING, CLAMP, & BACKSHELL
4	SCP06KJ24-12P-10C	CONNECTOR
5	THT-27-427-1	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"

Quantity of Wire, per foot, will vary depending on ultimate length of cable. Above is for 60 inch cable.

032642-60 / CABLE ASSY, J-BOX TO BLKHD, SIGNAL, XP

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	D38999/20WB35SN	CONNECTOR
3	D38999/26WB35PN	CONNECTOR
4	D4806	CABLE, 13COND: 22AWG
5	M22759/16-22-5	WIRE, ETFE, 22 AWG, GREEN
6	M23053/5-106-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 1/4"ID BLK
7	M23053/5-107-0	TUBING, SHRINK, POLYOLEFIN, 3/8"ID BLK
8	R4266F	TERMINAL RING, #6 INSUL, 22/16AWG FLARED
9	THT-27-427-1	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
10	TY175-50X	TIE, CABLE, 7.34" LG, 3/16" WIDTH, NYLON

Quantity of Wire, per foot, will vary depending on ultimate length of cable. Above is for 60 inch cable.

032643-2-60 / CABLE ASSY, SIGNAL CABLE BLKHD TO GIMBAL

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	222	LOCTITE
3	D38999/26WB35PN	CONNECTOR
4	D38999/26WB35SN	CONNECTOR
5	D4806	CABLE, 13COND: 22AWG
6	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
7	M85049/79-11W03	BACKSHELL

Quantity of Wire, per foot, will vary depending on ultimate length of cable. Above is for 60 inch cable.

032644-2-60 / CABLE ASSY, BLKHD TO GIMBAL XP

Item	Part Number	Item Description
1	017603	NAMEPLATE ASSY
2	D4820	CABLE, 5COND: (2)6AWG (2)12AWG, (1)16AWG
3	LAT-27-361	LABEL, WRAP AROUND, 2 X 3.75"
4	SCP08KJ24-12S-10C	CONNECTOR

Quantity of Wire, per foot, will vary depending on ultimate length of cable. Above is for 60 inch cable.